PLANNING COMMISSION
AGENDA REPORT

CITY OF DIAMOND BAR ~ 21810 COPLEY DRIVE ~ DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765 ~ TEL. (909) 839-7030 ~ FAX (909) 861-3117

AGENDA ITEM NUMBER: 7.2

MEETING DATE: - November 8, 2016

CASE/FILE NUMBER: Development Review No. PL2015-19
PROJECT LOCATION: 22105 Rim Fire Lane

Diamond Bar, CA 91765 (APN 8713-010-030)
GENERAL PLAN DESIGNATION: Rural Residential (RR)
ZONING DISTRICT: Rural Residential (RR)

PROPERTY OWNER: | Rim Fire Lane LLC
15647 Village Dr.
Victorville, CA 92394

APPLICANT: Douglas Andresen
17087 Orange Way
Fontana, CA 92335

SUMMARY:

The applicant is requesting approval of a Development Review (DR) application to construct a
9,497 square-foot single-family residence with 1,117 square feet of garage area, and 6,992
square feet of patio/balcony area.

RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt the attached Resolution (Attachment 1) approving Development Review No. PL2015-19,
based on the findings of Diamond Bar Municipal Code (DBMC) Sections 22.48, subject to
conditions. ..

BACKGROUND:

The project site is located in the Diamond Bar Country Estates (The Country), at the terminus
of the cul-de-sac of Rim Fire Lane, west of Wagon Train Lane. The irregularly shaped property
is undeveloped and slopes downward from the street at a 44 percent average slope to the rear
of the parcel.



There are 28 protected trees located at the rear of the property—Ilocated approximately 70 feet
from the construction area—that will not be affected by the proposed grading or construction.
There are four California black walnut trees—with a diameter at breast height (DBH)" of less
than eight inches—located at the front of the property which. will be removed. Native oak,
walnut, sycamore, and willow trees with a DBH of eight inches or greater are defined as
protected trees per Diamond Bar Municipal Code (DBMC) Section 22.38.030 (1). Therefore,
the four California black walnut trees that will be removed are not considered protected trees.
Although the applicant is not required. The applicant will be replacing the walnut trees at a
three to one ratio throughout the property.

The property is legally described as Lot 36 of Tract No. 30578, and the Assessor's Parcel
Number (APN) is 8713-010-030.

Project Description
Site Plan

The property’s gross lot area is 114,158 square feet (2.62 acres), which includes a private
street easement for Rim Fire Lane ranging between 28 and 44 feet in width along its frontage.
Additionally, a 1.24 acre Restricted Use Area (RUA) and 0.11 acre Flood Hazard Area (FHA)
are located at the rear of the property adjacent to the property to the east. The property’s net
buildable area (i.e., minus all easements) is 50,530 square feet (1.16 acres).

The proposed house is situated toward the front of the lot at a minimum of 30 feet from the
edge of the private street easement line. There is a long, descending driveway that runs along
the private street easement that leads to the garage and parking court located below street
grade. A proposed pedestrian bridge leads from the street to the main entry of the house.
There are two sets of stairs at the street: one that leads to the parking court, and another that
runs along the side of the proposed house to the rear yard. A block wall enclosure with railing—
to screen air conditioning condenser units is located at the east side of the house. A 25-foot.
pad is located at the rear of the house to comply with rear setback requirements for a house
with a descending slope.

Grading Plan

The applicant is proposing to cut 1,921 cubic yards of soil and fill 1,608 cubic yards of soil to
create a building pad. Therefore, 313 cubic yards would have to be exported from the site.
Standard dump truck capacities range from 10 to 15 cubic yards, so the proposed amount of
export would require 20 to 32 total truck trips.

The applicant is proposing six, four-foot high, tiered retaining walls at the rear of the house, to
accommodate the building pad. All exposed portions of retaining walls will be of tan split face
block. '

1 The diameter at breast height (DBH) is defined as the diameter of a tree trunk measured in inches at the height
of 4.5 feet at the average point of the natural grade or existing grade adjacent to the trunk. If a tree splits into
multiple trunks below 45 feet, the trunk is measured at its most narrow point beneath the split [DBMC
Section 22.80.050]
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Architecture

The proposed five-level house’s floor plan is comprised of the following components:

PROJECT SUMMARY (square footage)

Living
Area
Basement (First) Level 1,604
Children's (Second) Level 2,604
Garage/Master Bedroom (Third) Level 2A,177
Main Entry (Fourth) Level 3,112
Total Living Area 9,497
Garage/Deck/Balcony Area ’
3-Car Garage 1,117
Roof Deck (Fifth) Level 1,646
Balcony/Deck Area 5,276
Total Garage/Deck/Balcony Area . 8,039
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 17,536

The proposed house consists of the following:

e First (Basement) level: gym/home theater room, bathroom, storage room, and
mechanical room,;

e Second (Children’s) level: game room, safe room, laundry room, two bedrooms (with
walk-in closets and bathrooms), guest suite, and bathroom;

e Third (Garage/Master Bedroom) level: master suite, den, bathroom, and garage;
Fourth (Street) Level: foyer, living room, dining room, family room, kitchen, breakfast,
pantry, butler’s pantry, and two powder rooms;

e Fifth (Roof Deck) Level: covered roof deck with a bathroom and outdoor kitchen; and
An elevator providing access to all levels.

The applicant is proposing 6,922 square feet of balcony and deck area throughout the five
levels of the residence.

The height of the building is 35 feet, measured from the finished grade to the highest point of
the roofline.

The architectural style of the home is contemporary with concrete tile roofs, stuéco, cultured
ledgestone, glass balcony railings and large patio and deck areas.

On January 8, 2015, the applicant obtained approval from The Diamond Bar Country Estates
Architectural Committee.
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Site and Surrounding General Plan, Zoning and Land Uses

The following table describes the surrounding land uses located adjacent to the subject
property:

te o Rural Residential RR Single-Family Residential
North Rural Residential RR Single-Family Residential
South | Rural Residential RR Single-Family Residential
East Rural Residential RR Single-Family Residential
West Rural Residential RR Single-Family Residential

Site (Plan View) Aerial
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Project Site

Adjacent Property to West Adjacent Property to East

ANALYSIS:

Review Authority (Diamond Bar Municipal Code (DBMC) Section 22.48)

The proposed project requires Planning Commission review and approval of a Development
Review (DR) application. The analysis that follows provides the basis for staff's
recommendation to approve the DR application.

Development Review (DBMC Chapter 22.48)

New construction of a single-family home requires Planning Commission approval of a
Development Review application. Development Review approval is required to ensure
compliance with the City's General Plan policies, development standards, and design
guidelines, and to minimize adverse effects of the proposed project upon the surrounding
properties and the City in general.
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As stated in Section 22.48.010 of the Development Code, the Development Review process
was established to ensure that new development and additions to existing development are
consistent with the General Plan “through the promotion of high functional and aesthetic
standards to complement and add to the economic, physical, and social character” of Diamond
Bar.

Development Standards: The following table compares the proposed project with the City's
development standards for residential development in the RR zone:

30 feet 30 feet
15 feet on one side and 16’-8"— west side Yes
10 feet on the other side. 90+ feet — east side
25 feet — west side
25 feet 100+ feet — east side ves
4
25 feet 25 feet Yes
Maximum of 30% 5.46% Yes
35 feet 35 feet Yes
2-car garage 3-car garage Yes
4 feet exposed 4 feet exposed Yes

from the rear of the building to the edge of the graded pad when the pad abuts a descending

Architectural Features, Colors, and Materials: The architectural style is Contemporary and
will include elements such as concrete roof tiles, large eave overhangs, glass balcony and deck
railings, and earth-toned stucco and cultured ledgestone to highlight architectural details. The
architect is proposing large, vertical columns with stone veneer that flare out from the finished
grades to support the proposed balconies. The architect designed the residence with
expansive balconies and decks throughout the four levels to take advantage of the various
views of the San Gabriel Valley and the mountains.

.
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Proposed Front Elevation
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Landscaping: Effective landscape design should serve the dual purpose of intrinsically
enhancing a project setting, as well as integrating the landscaping into the overall architectural
design. Staff finds the proposed plant palette to be diverse, and the plant selections are
compatible with Southern California native landscapes.

The applicant is proposing a variety of trees to be planted throughout the property, including:
24-inch box marina strawberry trees and 10-inch queen palms along the street frontage and
24-inch box coast live oak trees in the side yard. The applicant is also proposing twelve, one-
inch caliper California black walnut trees throughout the rear yard to replace the four California
black walnut trees that will be removed at the front of the property. *Additionally, 5-gallon dwarf
bottlebrush and agave shrubs and one-gallon yankee point ceonthus groundcover are
proposed throughout the front and side yards. Existing landscaping located at the rear of the
property will remain, including the 28 black walnut trees. Overall, all landscaping will be drought
tolerant and non-invasive species to minimize irrigation and reduce the area of turf and sod
ground cover planting. The project is required to comply with the City’'s Water Efficient
Landscaping Ordinance, and compliance will be verified during building plan check and final
inspections.

The subject property is located within the Los Angeles County Fire Department “High Fire
Hazard Severity Zone.” Therefore, the proposed landscaping must comply with the Fire
Department’s Fuel Modification Plan requirements. The landscape plans will be submitted for
review and approval by the Fire Department during building plan check.

Compliance with Hillside Management Ordinance (DBNC Section 22.22)

The proposed project was reviewed for compliance with the City’s Hillside Management Design
Guidelines and regulations. The project complies with all of the regulations and guidelines to
ensure that development will complement the character and topography of hillside areas set
forth in the Development Code, and incorporates the following features: .

o All proposed retaining walls associated with the bu;ldlng pads are at a maximum
exposed height of four feet;

o The project is terraced on split-level pads. From the street view, the building has an
appearance of a two-story structure, but the rear of the building steps down to five levels;
and

o FEarth tone building materials and color schemes are used that blend in with the natural
landscape.

The project complies with all of the regulations and guidelines to ensure that development will
complement the character and topography of hillside areas set forth in the Development Code.

Compatibility with Neighborhood

The proposed project complies with the goals and objectives as set forth in the adopted General
Plan and designed to be compatible with the character of the existing homes in the
neighborhood. The new house will not be intrusive to neighboring homes and will not block
existing views from adjacent properties since the adjacent houses to the east has a view to the
north and the property to the west has views to north, west, and south.
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The proposed house is comparable in mass and scale to existing homes on similar lots in The
Country Estates. The architecture in The Country is eclectic, and includes a variety of
architectural designs. In addition, the house will appear as a two-story home since the third,
second, and basement levels are below street grade. The scale and proportions of the
proposed home are well balanced and appropriate for the site. In sum, the proposed project
fits the character of the neighborhood on which it is proposed.

The project incorporates the principles of the City’s Residential Design Guidelines as follows:

e The new single-family residence will conform to all development standards, including
building height and setbacks, which is consistent with other homes in The Country
Estates;

e A gradual transition between the project and adjacent uses is achieved through
appropriate setbacks, building height, landscaping, and window and door placement;

e The proposed new single-family residence is appropriate in mass and scale to the site;
e Elevations are treated with detailed architectural elements;

e Roof lines are representative of the design and scale of the structure and relate to the
"~ vertical and horizontal articulation of the building forms;

e Proper screening for ground and roof-mounted equipment is architecturally compatible
with the dwelling in terms of materials, color, shape, and size and blends in with the
proposed building design;

e Large wall expanses without windows or doors are avoided;
e The exterior finish materials and colors blend with the natural environment; and

e Landscaping is used to soften building lines and blend a structure with its environment,
creating a transition between the hard vertical edges of the structure and the softer
horizontal lines of the site.

Additional Review

The Public Works Department and Building and Safety Division reviewed this project, and their
comments are included in the attached resolution as conditions of approval.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING:

On October 26, 2016, public hearing notices were mailed to property owners within a 1,000-foot
radius of the project site. On October 28, 2016, the notice was published in the San Gabriel
Valley Tribune and Inland Valley Daily Bulletin newspapers. A notice display board was posted
at the site, and a copy of the notice was posted at the City's three designated community
posting sites.
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Public Comments Received

No comments have been received as of the publication date of this report.
ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT:

This project has been reviewed for compliance with the California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA). Based on that assessment, the City has determined the project to be Categorically
Exempt from the provisions of CEQA pursuant to the provisions of Article 19 Section 15303(a)
(construction of a new single-family residence) of the CEQA Guidelines. No further
environmental review is required.

Prepared by: Reviewed by:
Jﬂ)WAM\/\nQ/

Natali¢ JT. Es @:oz? 3 Grace S Lee

Assistant Pla Senior Planner

Attachments:

1. Draft Resolution No. 2016-XX and Standard Conditions of Approval
2. Color and Material Board
3. Site Plan, Floor Plans, Elevations, Landscape Plans, and Conceptual Grading Plans
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PLANNING COMMISSION
RESOLUTION NO. 2016-XX

A RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DIAMOND
BAR, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING DEVELOPMENT REVIEW NO. PL2015-19 TO
CONSTRUCT A 9,497 SQUARE-FOOT SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE WITH
1,417 SQUARE FEET OF GARAGE AREA, AND 6,992 SQUARE FEET OF
PATIO/BALCONY AREA ON A 2.62 GROSS ACRE (114,158 GROSS SQUARE-
FOOT) LOT LOCATED AT 22105 RIM FIRE LANE, DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
(APN 8713-010-030).

A.  RECITALS

1. The property owner, Rim Fire Lane LLC, and applicant, Douglas Andresen,
have filed an application for Development Review No. PL2015-19 to construct
a 9.497 square-foot single-family. residence with 1,117 square feet of garage
area, and 6,992 square feet of patio/balcony area located at 22105 Rim Fire
Lane, Diamond Bar, County of Los Angeles, California. Hereinafter in this
Resolution, the subject Development Review shall be referred to as the
"Proposed Project.” : '

2. The subject property is made up of one parcel totaling 114,158 gross square
feet (2.62 gross acres). ltis located in. the Rural Residential (RR) zone with
an underlying General Plan land use designation of Rural Residential.

3. The legal description of the subject property is Lot 36 of Tract No. 30578. The
© Assessor's Parcel Number is 8713-010-030.

4. On October 26, 2016, public hearing notices were mailed to property owners
within a 1,000-foot radius of the Project site. Also, public notices were posted
at the project site and the City’s three designated community posting sites. On
October 28, 2016, notification of the public hearing for this project was
published in the San Gabriel Valley Tribune and the Inland Valley Daily Bulletin

newspapers.

5. On November 8, 2016, the Planning Commission of the City of Diamond Bar
conducted a duly noticed public hearing, solicited testimony from all interested
individuals, and concluded said hearing on that date.

B. RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE, it is found, determined and resolved by the Planning
Commission of the City of Diamond Bar as follows:



1. The Planning Commission hereby specifically finds that all of the facts set forth
in-the Recitals, Part A, of this Resolution are true and correct; and

2. The Planning Commission hereby determines the Project to be Categorically
Exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA) pursuant 1o the provisions of Article 19, Section 15303(a)

(construction of a new single-family residence) of the CEQA Guidelines.
Therefore, no further environmental review is required.

FINDINGS OF FACT

Based on the findings and conclusions set forth herein and as prescribed under
Diamond Bar Municipal Code (DBMC) Section 22.48, this Planning Commission
hereby finds as follows: -

Development Review Findings (DBMC Section 22.48.040)

1. The design and layout of the proposed development is consistent with the
applicable elements of the City's General Plan, City Design Guidelines, and
development standards of the applicable district, design guidelines, and
architectural criteria for special areas (e.g., theme areas, specific plans,
community plans, boulevards or planned developments):

The design and layout of the proposed single-family residence consisting of
9,497 square-foot single-family residence with 1,117 square feet of garage
area, and 6,992 square feet of patio/balcony area is consistent with the City’s
General Plan, Design Guidelines and development ‘standards. A gradual
transition between the project and adjacent uses s achieved through
appropriate setbacks, building height, Jandscaping, and window and door
placement.

- The proposed new single-family residence incorporates various details and
architectural elements such as concrete tile roofs; stucco; cultured ledgestone;
glass balcony railings; large patio and deck areas; and appropriate massing
and proportion to meet the intent of the City’s Design Guidelines.

The project site is not part of any theme area, specific plan, community plan,
boulevard or planned development.

2. The design and layout of the proposed development will not interfere with the
use and enjoyment of neighboring existing or future developments, and will
not create traffic or pedestrian hazards;

The proposed single-family house will not interfere with the use and enjoyment
of neighboring existing or future developments because the use of the project
site is designed for a single-family home and the surrounding uses are also
single-family homes.
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The proposed single-family house will not interfere with vehicular or pedestrian
movements, such as access or other functional requirements of a single-family
home because it complies with the requirements for driveway widths and
exceeds the minimum number of required off-street parking spaces.

The architectural design of the proposed development is compatible with the
character of the surrounding neighborhood and will maintain and enhance the
harmonious, orderly and attractive development contemplated by
Chapter 22.48: Development Review Standards, the City’s Design Guidelines,
the City's General Plan, or any applicable specific plan;

The proposed house is comparable in mass and scale to existing homes on
similar lots in The Country Estates. The architecture in The Country is eclectic,
and includes a variety of architectural designs. The new house will not be
intrusive to neighboring homes and will not block existing views from adjacent
properties since the adjacent house to the east has a view to the north and the
house to the west has a view to the north, west, and south. The house will
appear as a two-story home from the street since the third, second, and
basement levels are located below the street grade. The scale and proportions .
of the proposed home are well balanced and appropriate for the site and will
maintain and enhance the harmonious development in the neighborhood.

The design of the proposed development will provide a desirable environment
for its occupants and visiting public as well as its neighbors through good
aesthetic use of materials, texture, color, and will remain aesthetically
appealing;

The architectural style of the home is described as contemporary with concrete
roof tiles, large eave overhangs, glass deck and balcony railings, earth-toned
stucco and cultured ledgestone to highlight architectural details. The new
home will not be intrusive to neighboring homes and will be aesthetically
appealing by integrating a variety of materials. Earth-tone shades for the
exterior finish are used to soften the building’s visual impact and assist in
preserving the hillside’s aesthetic value. Also, landscaping is integrated into
the site to complement the massing of the house and blend in with neighboring
homes and the natural environment of the site in order to maintain a desirable
environment. The scale and proportions of the proposed home are well
balanced and appropriate for the site.

The proposed development will not be detrimental to public health, safety or
welfare or materially injurious (e.g., negative effect on property values or
resale(s) of property) to the properties or improvements in the vicinity; and

Before the issuance of any City permits, the proposed project is required to
comply with all conditions within the approved resolution, and the Building and
Safety Division and Public Works Departments requirements.
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Through the permit and inspection process, the referenced agencies will
ensure that the proposed project is not detrimental to the public health, safety
or welfare or materially injurious to the properties or improvements in the
vicinity.

The proposed project has been reviewed in compliance with the provisions of
the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA).

The proposed project is categorically exempt from the provisions of the
California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) as set forth under Article 19
Section 15303(a) (construction of a new single-family residence) of the CEQA
Guidelines.

Based upon the findings and conclusion set forth above, the Planning Commission hereby
approves this Application, subject to the following conditions:

1.

Development shall substantially comply with the plans and documents
presented to the Planning Commission at the public hearing.

All exposed portions of retaining walls shall be decorative block or to match
the proposed exterior finishes of the house, as applicable and shown on
approved plans.

Prior to building pefmit issuance, the required landscape plan shall be

designed to meet the requirements of the Los Angeles County Fire

Department’s Fuel Modification Plan Guidelines in terms of plant selection,
placement and maintenance. The final landscape and fuel modification plans
shall be submitted to the Los Angeles Fire Department for review and

approval.

Prior to building permit issuance, a Certification of Design, together with
landscape and irrigation plans prepared by a licensed landscape architect,
shall be submitted to the Planning Division for review and approval by the
City's Consulting Landscape Architect. Landscape and irrigation plans shall
comply with the updated Water Efficient Landscaping Ordinance.

Standard Conditions. The 'applicant shall comply with the standard
development conditions attached hereto.

The Planning Commission shall:

a. Certify to the adoption of this Resolution; and

b. Forthwith transmit a certified copy of this Resolution, by certified mail to
the property owner, Rim Fire Lane LLC, 15647 Village Drive, Victorville,
CA 92394 and applicant Douglas Andresen, 17087 Orange Way,
Fontana, CA 92335.
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APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS gih DAY OF NOVEMBER 2016, BY THE PLANNING
COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DIAMOND BAR.

By:

Jennifer Mahlke, Chairperson

| Greg Gubman, Planning Commission Secretary, do hereby certify that the foregoing
Resolution was duly introduced, passed, and adopted, at a regular meeting of the Planning
Commission held on the 8th day of November, 2016, by the following vote:

AYES: Commissioners:
NOES: Commissioners:
ABSENT: = Commissioners:
ABSTAIN: Commissioners:

ATTEST:

Greg Gubman, Secretary
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COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

STANDARD CONDITIONS

USE PERMITS, COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL NEW AND

PROJECT #:

SUBJECT:
PROPERTY
OWNER:

APPLICANT:

LOCATION:

REMODELED STRUCTURES

Development Review No. PL 2015-19

To construct a 9,497 square-foot single-family residence with
1,417 square feet of garage area, and 6,992 square feet of
patio/balcony area.

Rim Fire Lane LLC
15647 Village Dr.
Victorville, CA 92394

Douglas Andresen
17087 Orange Way
Fontana, CA 92335

224105 Rim Fire Ln., Diamond Bar, CA 91765

.ALL OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS APPLY TO YOUR PROJECT.

L APPLICANT SHALL CONTACT THE PLANNING DIVISION AT (909) 839-7030,
FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

A. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

1.

The applicant shall defend, indemnify, and hold harmiess the City, and
its officers, agents and employees, from any claim, action, or

.proceeding to attack, set-aside, void or annul, the approval of

Development Review No. PL2015-19 brought within the time period
provided by Government Code Section 66499.37. In the event the city
and/or its officers, agents and employees are made a party of any such
action:
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(a)  Applicant shall provide a defense to the City defendants or at the
City's option reimburse the City its costs of defense, including
reasonable attorneys’ fees, incurred in defense of such claims.

(b)  Applicant shall promptly pay any final judgment rendered against
the City defendants. The City shall promptly notify the applicant
of any claim, action of proceeding, and shall cooperate fully in
the defense thereof.

This approval shall not be effective for any purpose until the applicant
and owner of the property involved have filed, within twenty-one
(21) days of approval of this Development Review No. PL2015-19, at
the City of Diamond Bar Community Development Department, their
affidavit stating that they are aware of and agree to accept all the
conditions of this approval. Further, this approval shall not be effective
until the applicants pay remaining City processing fees, school fees and
fees for the review of submitted reports.

All designers, architects, engineers, and contractors associated with
this project shall obtain a Diamond Bar Business License; and a zoning
approval for those businesses located in Diamond Bar.

Signed copies of Planning Commission Resolution No. 2016-XX,
Standard Conditions, and all environmental mitigations shall be
included on the plans (full size). The sheet(s) are for information only
to all parties involved in the construction/grading activities and
are not required to be wet sealed/stamped by a licensed
Engineer/Architect.

Prior to the plan check, revised site plans and building elevations
incorporating all Conditions of Approval shall be submitted for Planning
Division review and approval.

Prior to any use of the project site or business activity being
commenced thereon, all conditions of approval shall be completed.

The project site shall be maintained and operated in full compliance with
the conditions of approval and all laws, or other applicable regulations.

Approval of this request shall not waive compliance with all sections of
the Development Code, all other applicable City Ordinances, and any
applicable Specific Plan in effect at the time of building permit issuance.

All site, grading, landscapef/irrigation, and roof plans, and elevation
plans shall be coordinated for consistency prior to issuance of City
permits (such as grading, tree removal, encroachment, building, etc.,)
or approved use has commenced, whichever comes first.
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10.

11.

12.

The hours during which construction activities causing the operation of
any tools or equipment used in construction, drilling, repair, alteration,
or demolition work are limited to Monday through Saturday, between
the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m., or at any time on Sundays or
holidays. '

The property owner/applicant shall remove the public hearing notice
board within three days of this project's approval. :

The applicant shall comply with the requirements of City Planning,
Building and Safety Divisions, Public Works Department, and the Fire
Department. '

B. FEES/DEPOSITS

1.

Applicant shall pay development fees (including but not limited to
Planning, Building and Safety Divisions, Public Works Department and
Mitigation Monitoring) at the established rates, prior to issuance of
building or grading permit (whichever comes first), as required by the
City. School fees as required shall be paid prior to the issuance of
building permit. In addition, the applicant shall pay all remaining
prorated City project review and processing fees prior to issuance of
grading or building permit, whichever comes first.

Prior to any plan check, all deposit accounts for the processing of this
project shall have no deficits.

C. TIME LIMITS

1.

The approval of Development Review No. PL2015-19 expires within
two years from the date of approval if the use has not been exercised
as defined per Diamond Bar Municipal Code  (DBMC)
Section 22.66.050 (b)(1). In accordance with DBMC Section 22.60.050(c),
the applicant may request, in writing, a one-year time extension for

" Planning Commission consideration. Such a request must be submitted to

the Planning Division prior to the expiration date and be accompanied by
the review fee in accordance with the fee schedule in effect at the time of
submittal.

D. SITE DEVELOPMENT

1.

This approval is to construct a 9,497 square-foot single-family
residence with 1,117 square feet of garage area, and 6,992 square feet
of patio and deck area at 22105 Rim Fire Lane, as described in the staff
report and depicted on the approved plans on file with the Planning
Division, subject to the conditions listed below.
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The construction documents submitted for plan check shall be in
substantial compliance with the architectural plans approved by the
Planning Commission, as modified pursuant to the conditions below. If
the plan check submittal is not in substantial compliance with the
approved Development Review submittal, the plans may require further
staff review and re-notification of the surrounding property owners,
which may delay the project and entail additional fees.

To ensure compliance with the provisions of the Planning Commission
approval, a final inspection is required from the Planning Division when
work for any phase of the project has been completed. The applicant
shall inform the Planning Division and schedule an appointment for
such an inspection.

The above conditions shall run with the land and shall be binding upon
_all future owners, operators, or sUCCESSOTS thereto of the property. Non-
compliance with any condition of approval or mitigation measure
imposed as a condition of the approval shall constitute a violation of the
City's Development Code. Violations may be enforced in accordance
with the provisions of the Development Code.

Failure to comply with any of the conditions set forth above or as
subsequently amended in writing by the City, may result in failure to
obtain a building final and/or a certificate of occupancy until full
compliance is reached. The City’s requirement for full compliance may
require minor corrections and/or complete demolition of a non-
compliant improvement, regardless of costs incurred where the project
does not comply with design requirements and approvals: that the

applicant agreed to when permits were pulled to construct the project.

The project site shall be developed and maintained in substantial
conformance with the approved plans submitted to, approved, and
amended herein by the Planning Commission, on file with the Planning
Division, the conditions contained herein, and the Development Code
regulations.

All ground-mounted utility appurtenances such as transformers, air
conditioning condensers, etc., shall be located out of public view and
adequately screened through the use of a combination of concrete or
masonry walls, berms, and/or landscaping to the satisfaction of the
Planning Division.

All roof-mounted equipment shall be screened from public view.

All structures, including walls, trash enclosures, canopies, etc., shall be
maintained in a structurally sound, safe manner with a clean, orderly
appearance. All graffiti shall be removed within 72 hours by the
property owners/occupant.
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10. All landscaping, structures, architectural features and public
improvements damaged during construction shall be repaired or
replaced upon project completion.

E. SOLID WASTE

1. The site shall be maintained in a condition, which is free of debris both
during and after the construction, addition, or implementation of the
entitlement approved herein. The removal of all trash,. debris, and
refuse, whether during or subsequent to construction shall be done only
by the property owner, applicant or by a duly permitted waste
contractor, who has been authorized by the City to provide collection,
transportation, and disposal of solid waste from residential, commercial,
construction, and industrial areas within the City. It shall be the
applicant's obligation to insure that the waste contractor used has
obtained permits from the City of Diarmond Bar to provide such services.

2. Mandatory solid waste disposal services shall be provided by the City
franchised waste hauler to all parcels/lots or uses affected by approval
of this project.

F. FIRE PROTECTION STANDARDS

1. Development shall be constructed to reduce the potential for spread of
brushfire.

a. In the case of a conflict, where more restrictive provisions are
contained in the Uniform Building Code or in the fire code, the
more restrictive provisions shall prevail.

b. Roofs shall be covered with noncombustible materials as defined
in the building code. Open eave ends shall be stopped in order
to prevent bird nests or other combustible material lodging within
the roof and to preclude entry of flames.

c. Exterior walls shall be surfaced with noncombustible or fire-
resistant materials.

d. Balconies, patio roofs, eaves and other similar overhangs shall
be of noncombustible construction or shall be protected by fire-
resistant material in compliance with the building code.

2. All development shall be constructed with adequate water supply and

pressure for all proposed development in compliance with standards
established by the fire marshal.
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- 3.

A permanent fuel modification area shall be required around
development projects or portions thereof that are adjacent or exposed
to hazardous fire areas for the purpose of fire protection. The required
width of the fuel modification area shall be based on applicable building
and fire codes and a fire hazard analysis study developed by the fire
marshal. In the event abatement is not performed, the council may
instruct the fire marshal to give notice o the owner of the property upon

“which the condition exists to correct the prohibited condition. If the

owner fails to correct the condition, the council may cause the
abatement to be performed and make the expense of the correction a
lien on the property upon which the conditions exist.

Fuel modification areas shall incorporate soil erosion and sediment
control measures to alleviate permanent scarring and accelerated
erosion.

If the fire marshal determines in any specific case that difficult terrain,
danger of erosion, or other unusual circumstances make strict
compliance with the clearance of vegetation undesirable or impractical,
the fire marshal may suspend enforcement and require reasonable
alternative measures designed to advance the purposes of this chapter.

Special construction features may be required in the design of
structures where site investigations confirm potential geologic hazards.

Il APPLICANT SHALL CONTACT THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT,
(909) 839-7040, FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

A. GENERAL

1.

Applicant shall follow special requirements as required by the City
Engineer for construction in a Restricted Use Area. No portion of the
habitable structure shall be located in the Restricted Use Area and a
Covenant and Agreement to construct in a Restricted Use Area shall be
recorded and returned to the City prior to the issuance of any grading
or retaining wall permits. Site Plan should include Restricted Use Area
dimensions.

An Erosion Control Plan shall be submitted concurrently with the
grading plan clearly detailing erosion control measures. These
measures shall be implemented during construction. The erosion
control plan shall conform to national Pollutant Discharge Elimination
System (NPDES) standards and incorporate the appropriate Best
Management Practices (BMP’s) as specified in the Storm Water BMP
Certification. Please refer to City handouts.

In compliance with the City's Low Impact Development (LID)
requirements pursuant to the 2012 Municipal Separate Storm Sewer
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System (MS4) Permit issued by the California Regional Water Quality,
the applicant shall provide following mitigation measures to the
satisfaction of the City Engineer:

1

(
(i
(
(

i) Conserve natural areas;
i) Protect slopes and channels;
i

iii)
v)

v

Provide storm drain system stenciling and signage;

Direct roof runoff to vegetated areas before discharge unless the
diversion would result in slope instability; and

(v) Direct surface flow to vegetated areas before discharge, unless
the diversion would result in slope instability.

Grading and construction activities and the transportation of equipment
and materials and operation of heavy grading equipment shall be
limited to between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m., Monday
through Saturday. Dust generated by grading and construction
activities shall be reduced by watering the soil prior to and during the
activities and in accordance with South Coast Air Quality Management
District Rule 402 and Rule 403. Reclaimed water shall be used
whenever possible. Additionally, all construction equipment shall be
properly muffled to reduce noise levels.

SOILS REPORT/GRADING/RETAINING WALLS

1.

Prior to grading plan submittal, a geotechnical report prepared by a
Geotechnical Engineer, licensed by the State of California, shall be
submitted by the applicant for approval by the City.

Upon approval of the geotechnical report, the applicant shall submit
drainage and grading plans prepared by a Civil Engineer, licensed by
the State of California, prepared in accordance with the City’s
requirements for the City’s review and approval. A list of requirements
for grading plan check is available from the Public Works Department.
All grading (cut and fill) calculations shall be submitted to the City
concurrently with the grading plan. :

Finished slopes shall conform to City Code Section 22.22.080-Grading.

All easements and flood hazard areas shall be clearly identified on the
grading plan.

The grading plan shall show the location of any retaining walls and the
elevations of the top of wall/footing/retaining and the finished grade on
both sides of the retaining wall. Construction details for retaining walls
shall be shown on the grading plan. Calculations and details of retaining
walls shall be submitted to the Building and Safety Division for review

and approval.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

All equipment staging areas shall be located on the project site. Staging

area, including material stockpile and equipment storage area, shall be
enclosed within a six foot-high chain link fence. All access points in the
fenced area shall be locked whenever the construction site is not
supervised.

Grading of the subject property shall be in accordance with the
California Building Code, City Grading Ordinance, Hillside Management
Ordinance and acceptable grading practices.

The maximum grade of driveways serving building pad areas shall be
20 percent. In hillside areas driveway grades exceeding 15 percent
shall have parking landings with a minimum 16 feet deep and shall not
exceed five (5) percent grade or as required by the City Engineer.
Driveways with a slope of 15 percent shall incorporate grooves for
traction into the construction as required by the City Engineer.

All slopes shall be seeded per landscape plan and/or fuel modification
plan with native grasses or planted with ground cover, shrubs, and trees
for erosion control upon completion of grading or some other alternative
method of erosion control shall be completed to the satisfaction of the

City Engineer. ‘

Submit a stockpile plan showing the proposed location for stockpile for
grading export materials, and the route of transport.

Prior to the issuance of building permits, a pre-construction meeting
shall be held at the project site with the grading contractor, applicant,
and city grading inspector at least 48 hours prior to commencing
grading operations.

Rough grade certifications by project soils and civil engineers shall be
submitted prior to issuance of building permits for the foundation of the
residential structure. Retaining wall permits may be issued without a
rough grade certificate.

Final grade certifications by project civil engineers shall be submitted to
the Public Works Department prior to the issuance of any project final
inspections/certificate of occupancy respectively.

DRAINAGE

1.

Detailed drainage system information of the lot with careful attention to
any flood hazard area shall be submitted. All drainage/runoff from the
development shall be conveyed from the site to the natural drainage
course. No on-site drainage shall be conveyed to adjacent parcels,
unless that is the natural drainage course.
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2.

Prior to the issuance of a grading permit, a complete hydrology and
hydraulic study shall be prepared by a Civil Engineer registered in the
State of California to the satisfaction of the City Engineer and Los
Angeles Public Works Department.

l.  APPLICANT SHALL CONTACT THE BUILDING AND SAFETY DIVISION,
(909) 839-7020, FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

A. GENERAL CONDITIONS

1,

At the time of plan check submittal, plans and construction shall
conform to current State and Local Building Code (i.e., 2013 California
Building Code series will apply) requirements and all other applicable
construction codes, ofdinances and regulations in effect.

Provisions for Cal Green shall be implemented onto plans and
certification shall be provided by a third party as required by the Building
Division. Specific water, waste, low VOC, and related conservation
measures shall be shown on plans. Construction shall conform to the
current Cal Green Code.

Only one single family dwelling is allowed on this property unless
specifically approved otherwise per CBC 202.

B. PLAN CHECK - ITEMS TO BE ADDRESSED PRIOR TO PLAN APPROVAL

1.

" The minimum design load for wind in this area is 110 M.P.H. exposures

“»C” and the site is within seismic zone D or E. The applicant shall submit
drawings and calculations prepared by a California State licensed
Architect/Engineer with wet stamp and signature.

This project shall comply with the energy conservation requirements of
the State of California Energy Commission. All lighting shall be high
efficacy or equivalent per the current California Energy Code 119 and
150(k).

Indoor air quality shall be provided consistent with ASHRAE 62.2 as
required per California Energy Code 150(0).

Public Works/Engineering Department is required to review and
approve grading plans that clearly show all finish elevations, drainage,
and retaining wall(s) locations. These plans shall be consistent with the
site plan submitted to the Building and Safety Division.

“Separate permits are required for retaining walls, fences over 6 in
height, and entry gates” and shall be noted on plans.

All balconies shall be designed for 60Ib/ft live load.
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10.

11.

12.

All easements shall be shown on the site plan.

Fire Department approval shall be required. Contact the Fire
Department to check the fire zone for the location of your property. If
this project is located in High Hazard Fire Zone, it shall meet

requirements of the fire zone per CBC Chapter 7A.

a. All unenclosed under-floor areas shall be constructed as exterior
wall.
b. All openings into the attic, floor and/or other enclosed areas shall

be covered with corrosion-resistant wire mesh not less than 1/4

inch or more than 1/2 inch in any dimension except where such

openings are equipped with sash or door.

Eaves shall be protected.

Exterior construction shall be one-hour or non-combustible.

e. Fuel modification plans shall be approved through LA County
Fire Fuel Modification Unit.

oo

- f. LA County Fire shall approve plans for fire flow availability due

to home being over 3600 sf as required per CFC Appendix
B105.1.

All retaining walls shall be separately submitted to the Building and
Safety and Public Works/Engineering Departments for review "and
approval.

A soils report is required per CBC 1803 and all recommendations of the
soils report shall be adhered to.

Slope setbacks shall be consistent with California Building Code Figure
1805.3.1 and California Residential Code R403.1.7. Foundations shall
provide a minimum distance to daylight.

Light and ventilation shall comply with CBC 1203 and 1205.

PERMIT — ITEMS REQUIRED PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE

1.

Solid waste management of construction material shall incorporate
recycling material collection per Diamond Bar Municipal Code 8.16 of
Title 8. The contractor shall complete all required forms and pay
applicable deposits prior to permit.

Prior to building permit issuance, all school district fees shall be paid.

Please obtain a form from the Building and Safety Division to take
directly to the school district.
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Submit grading plans clearly showing all finish elevations, drainage,
and retaining wall locations. No building permits shall be issued prior to
submitting a pad certification.

Private property sewer system shall be approved by the Los Angeles
County Sanitation District.

AQMD notification is required at least 10 days prior to any demolition.
Proof of notification is required at permit issuance.

All workers on the job shall be covered by workman’s compensation
insurance under a licensed general contractor. Any changes to the
contractor shall be updated on the building permit.

CONSTRUCTION — CONDITIONS REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION

1.

Fire sprinklers are required for new single family dwellings
(CRC R313.2). Sprinklers shall be approved by LA County Fire
Department prior to installation and shall be inspected at framing stage
and finalization of construction.

Occupancy of the facilities shall not commence until all California
Building Code and State Fire Marshal regulations have been met. The
buildings shall be inspected for compliance prior to occupancy.

Every permit issued by the building official under the provisions of this
Code shall expire and become null and void unless the work authorized
by §uch permit is commenced within one-hundred-eighty (180) days
after permit issuance, and if a successful inspection has not been
obtained from the building official within one-hundred-eighty (180) days
from the date of permit issuance or the last successful inspection. A
successful inspection shall mean a documented passed inspection by
the city building inspector as outlined in Section 110.6.

Construction activities causing the operation of any tools or equipment
used in construction, drilling, repair, alteration, or demolition work shall
be conducted Monday — Saturday between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and
7:00 p.m.

The project shall be protected by a construction fence to the satisfaction
of the Building Official. All fencing shall be view obstructing with opaque
surfaces.

All structures and property shall be maintained in a safe and clean
manner during construction. The property shall be free of debris, trash,
and weeds.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

All equipment staging areas shall be maintained in an orderly manner
and screened behind a minimum 6’ high fence.

A height and setback survey may be required at completion of framing
and foundations construction phases respectively.

The project shall be protected by a construction fence and shall comply
with the NPDES & BMP requirements (sand bags, etc.).

The location of property lines and building pad may require a survey to
be determined by the building inspection during foundation and/or
frame inspection.

The applicant shall contact Dig Alert and have underground utility
locations marked by the utility companies prior to any excavation.
Contact Dig Alert by dialing 811 or their website at www.digalert.org.

Any changes or deviation from approved plans during the course of
construction shall be approved by the City prior to proceeding with any
work. '

All glazing in hazardous locations shall be labeled as safety glass. The
labeling shall be visible for inspection.

Carbon monoxide detectors are required in halls leading to sleeping
rooms per CRC R315.

Drainage patterns shall match the approved grading/drainage plan from
the Public Works/Engineering Department. Surface water shall drain
away from the building at a 2% minimum slope. The final as-built
conditions shall match the grading/drainage plan or otherwise approved
as-built grading/drainage plan.

Decks, roofs, and other flat surfaces shall slope at least 1/4"/ft with
approved and listed water proofing material. Guardrails shall be
provided for these surfaces at least 42" minimum in height, 4” maximum
spacing between rails, and capable of resisting at least 20 pounds per
lineal foot of lateral load.

Special inspections and structural observation will be required in

conformance to CBC 1704 to 1709.

END
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Construcilun requlrements for combined FS3 and CBC Chaptes 74 (new construcdon): S, All fences or walls required odfacent to fuel modificatlon areas or wildland areas as AN / TS o GENERAL NOTES
- i § i canditions of spprovel for & project shall ba of 4 ~ / AND ANCHORAGE
AR R e e oo ciun A (Ao, o de  seardant materhals os defined in the Californa Dulkling Code, Al cthes fences, Incluing thaso on 7 e / 2 M e ‘
o interi Auch dovels ub] oULD
Culiforia Bulding Codo, Tile shalt b tight-Ging und th open ends of bigh-profle dla oty o7 Poloct, e 1ot sbfest Ui reqltoment, except 2 ’ h / R TOUAL DiTANGE
shall ba capped witl pon-fgnitabile materisl to prevent bird’s nests or other combusiible NET PAREL BEYOND ~ 4 / PANELS. ,H,sm‘fﬁ’r'}é /4
material  from tuth Gutters  and shali be of T. Where side and rear yards are enclosed by fencing, gates ahall be provided on both sido ;. 14 x 7 FLAT HEAD WOOD SCREW. N pid ! ® DRAWERS ANDDOORS [
¥ P /
norenmbustibie materlal, yards for cmergency kccess to the rear yard, COUNTER SUNK 14 (13" QG Fitl. ~e I ‘ - msr%nscs
OCHING. AN Ad DRAWER / DOOR FACE
(1) Roof valley Hashing, when provida, stall be of 26 gauge corrusion reslstant metal 16™ U. Prior to permit issuance, & certificate (Appendix P, aitached) is required to be filled out and } ?I‘EﬁiAMETER ORIVEPING 320K 4 / P
widle installed over p minimum 36" wide underlayment conslsting of ona Iayer of No, signed by the revicwing officla) signifying the strucrure as it s propased to be built meets i %ﬁm?ggmmm / m;ﬁéﬂ uso
72 ASTM cap sheet running the ful} length of the valley. thesa standanls, Prior to final approval, the respomible person shall slgn Appendix F 7 106 CASING NALLS @ 17" 0K ® DISTANCE
afMirming the features were Included in tho construction of tha siucrure, ©® . \ ® 5
(2) Roof guters shal} be pravided with 2 means {o prevent the sccurnulation of leaves and N \ '4504&
debris in gutter, V. A fuel modification plan may bo required by the Fire Department.  Coniact the Fire 1} -© e,
D having for mare i DAY
B, Exterior walls aml building separtlon; Al exterior walf coverings shail be canstructed of e N — N \
noncombustible materialy or ons hour fire resistant rtcd construction, {See page B8 of this w. ﬂ;ﬁ:’:‘nw ration, road co xﬂlucmuva::p:pc::ﬁcanthn Py "::h;:ri;:u":w: ‘J}g:;‘ u‘:; A ~ \ \\
, 3 ) \ eie., 3
's‘:n“i':::“; ;:" m:‘;’;.";:‘::: r:;:’m;“"mipﬁ;,"“’ mted consruction of Wood Sided responsible fire authorify may requite any structures to meet mora stringent construction / Y \
* ‘ standards as ndditionat mitigstion to (he fire treat. Such standards include, but are not & ~ \\
(1) All rsidensinl strucnures wihin the mounsin vegion sall bave interior sido yard fimiad t, fl pemuir exeror will to be consimised 10 the madifed o Bl onehous o 7 \
sctbacks of twenty percent (20%) of tha fot widih, Iniesior sida yurds shall not be fess 3P A N ~ id \\
than {ive fest (5%} and need not exceed fifteen fet (15°), Eaves shal} be permitted to i
project intu the vequired seiback no more than twa feet (2). No uther proj In the C for additions, aferatlons, remodels and retrofits when the addidon
mounsaln reglon shall be ellowed imo the Interior sidu of rear yard less than fiva feet equals ur txeceds SO%, ot reroofs of 15% or ruore (Fx's Overiny oaly)s
from tho propexty line, In the vatley regian, no projection of ary ¥ind is allowed fesy '
than five feet (5%} o 8 sido ar rear propenty line, Exterior wall separntions shell not br N
l:s:l l.lhxm ten fest (10°) for alt buildings, including those on adjoinlng parcels, Where A. The following it s Section VI meed mit be donet _S__l_l_s_‘e_z:g_o_r_k_
bulliing seporations are feas than ten feet {10°), edditional mitigation measures may be il 4" =10
required by the respansibfo fire authorliy. 1. Dual pane glazing is ucceptable witliout one pane tempered of 20 minute rating, N SMPSON" AM R SIIL
2 SCRBETOWAL
C. Enves: Esves shall provide one-haur [ire reshstance-rated construction or equivalent. Seo 2. When roof valleys ara flashed, the 26 galion metal and c2p shest are nod roquired. 3 ““‘i’i&'&?‘;‘& gs'vz:smwuca.z- FROMEA
page 6 for details, Fascln shall by two loches nominal solid wood or shicco or equivalent émw:&‘cABsNET. EMBED, gﬁn'um
protection. 3. Roof gutters do not need to bo pravided with n means to prevens accumulation of debrls. mxmv%wm ATOPA
BOTTOM Te}
D. [xterior glazing: Exterior glazing shall comply with the grovisions of tho Colifornia 4. Garage doors may be uf zny material permitied by code, 'nguungﬁﬁmkgj\éﬁnﬁmw}( m

Buifding Coda and with the following additlonal requirements:

{1} Bxterior windows, window wolls and glrzed doots, ond windows within exterior doors,
shall be muld-ayered glass panels (dual- ur triple-pancd with 2 mininum of one (1)
tempered pane, or giass block), or othier rssemblics with & nunimum of 20 min, fire
resistive rting.

10 x 2 WOOD SCREWS Q1 4.
. Deck susfices may be constructzd of any specles of weod provided it [s at least 1.1/2" thick * 7. 2 STUDS €3 16" (VG {SEE PLAN)

ad meets all structuzal requitements.,

o

. A completed and signed Appendix F 1s not required oxeept for manufactured homex when
the Building and Safety Division was not the inspection ngeecy.

-

2) Viny} window frame nssembiies shall be prohiblied, except when they bave ali of the
i dstic: All other features of Section V1 that apply are required.
following chameteristica o o pply are cequi 1 zweo Ia5"nk,gnw»u.¢)w"m:WISIl!‘
g 4 s *LOGATION OF ALL ELECTRICAL OUTLETS BEHIND CABINET oyt
{4y Fmmeand sath aro comprised of viny! materie] with welded comers; O EN(AIED TO PROVIDE AGCESS THRU BATK 2 “lmrgﬁmma?m \sHoTERNS
(b) Metal reinforcement in the Interfock area; EAVE AND EXTERIOR WALL PROTECTION IN F3-3 FIRE HAZARD OVERLAY PANEL OF CABINET NG, Pﬂscc.?szsn%“m arae
' . for d " 5 . AND 127 FROM CORNERS AND BREAKS IN
(¢} Glazed with insulated glass with at least one (1) temy . Eaves may project not more than 2° into the required side yard except for the valley segions of Fa-3, RACK
8 () tempered pan: Frofecilons of any Kind in valley FS3 region are not sltowed les than 3 (0. side o rear propesty lno. 1 Typ. Casework Wall Anchorage ) R e
{d) Frame and wsh profifes are cenified In American Architectural Manufseruring the mountaln region of FS-3 the eave overhang ia the nnly permissible projection atfowed fess thaa §' from e b LAMINATE FINISH)
Assacation (AAMA) Liel Certification Program; sed the sl propesty line. -
(¢) Ceaified and lsbelrd In azcondance with American Natiopal Standards Tnstimts Appraved Class A soof per Fire Overlay
structural requirements..
L. Exedor Doers ond Exterlor Door Assemblies: Exterior door assemblies shall meet
standard SFM 12-7A-1 or shall be of npproved noncombustible construction, or soffd core
woed having atiles and rmils not fcay than 1-3/8 thick with [merior field pane) diickness no 1, “SIMPSON’ AM OR SIM,
less than 1-1/4™ thick, ar shal} have o fire reslstance votlng of not Jess than 20 mimies, For z 11214 Q15T &
exterior doors with windows, sefer o VI(D) ubove. f;‘ﬁno” EA CORNER OCABINET, EMBED. 272"
T =] e Faseia nominal 2" thick solld 3 (4 WHERE OOCURS) CONTBLOCKS
Noncombustible or cxterior fire retandam wreuted wood vehiele accesa doors are ot wood, shiceo or equal WITSIMPSON AMTOR S BOTTOMEA AND
requited o comply with thls chapter, by BTUDLING ;I;
tres. Nurab and extsll i ) Vi -
F. A Numbers: All new extsting non-zccessary bubldings shall have internally
{luminatéd, porpombustible buliding sddress numbers fegible from the sirest or road Ty P WOODWIKELAMINE - BACK
fronting the property. ‘These numbers shall contrast with thelr background with 2 minimum Laves shall ba enclosed with materlala
of 4* high and 172" stroke murmbess. approved for une-lour fire resistivo
comstruction such as sever-eighth Inch
Q. Structure openings: Louvers, ventilators, ar openings in walls, roofs, attics, and undedfloar stucco or  cquivalent  profection  or

exterior grado sheathing over 3/8® Type
“X" drywal{. No cave vents, Supports
maximum 24" on center,

areas haying headroum Jess than foue fect (4') in height which are pat fited with sash oy
doors, shall be covered with wire screen, The sereen covering such openings shall bo of
corroslog-resistant matal or olher spproved mawerial that offers cqulvalent protection and
shall have 8 maxinrum mesh of one-tighth Inch (1/8"). Esve vents ond rvol-muunted
rurbina vents are prohibited,

Typ. Casework Wall Anchorage Cabinet Section
<+ Emerfor wall coverings shall be 3" =1-0° =10

construcied of noncumbustible: or

ignition resistant materials or shatl

provide omehour fire resltance

H. losulation: Paper-faced insulation shaff be allowed In nitics or vemilated spaces only If the
puper 15 not expoted 10 the attic opm space. Celiufose insulation 3 required [0 bo fire

retardant.
ated construction tegardiess of

1. Sethack from National Forest Boundary; All buildings on lows which abur a Natlonal Forest yard or distance to property lioe,

that were crested berween March 9, 1988 and April 13, 2007 shall be set back ot feast thirty

feet (30°) from the boundary of the San Bernarding Nationa] Forest, Each strucmure on a ot

that was created after Aprli 12, 2007 shall be set back of least 100 from the boundary.
. Chimncys: Every chimney wsat in conjunction wit any fireplace or any heatlog appliancy ==

in which solid ot liquid fur! is used, shel! be mainirined with a spark arrester. An spproved

spark orresier shall mean a deviee construeted of stalnless steel, copper or brass, woven

galvanized wire mesh, twelve {12) gauge mininmum of diree-cighths inch 3/8") minimum to

one-half Inch {1/2*) maximum openings, mounied in ar over all ouside Nue openings in a 1 SECURE CABINETS TOWALL E 1 20 WO STUD WALL (3 16 OVC Wi ST

vertical and near vertical position, adequately supparted to prevent movement and visible WOOD SIDED STRUCTURES WM"‘;%EDWSMM GYPSUM BOARD

from the ground, R e 2 COUNTER

@4 O MIN PER 3 “HILTI X-CF 72PB523" { ) 8
The following options are suggested methods of constructlon for wood sided buildings subject 1o & z X . 1CC-ES EBR 2375) AT 32010
K. Fire hydrants: Firc hydrosts shall be idenified by # method specified by the Fire Authority. modified one-hour exterior wall requirements as specified in the FS1, FS2 and FS3 areas, %%TFHQMGU‘NW ANDER
4 I'x#14FLAT HEAD WOOD SCREWS

1.. Fuel tanks: Fuel tanks (c.g.. qucfied petrofeum tanks) shall be Jocated ot least ten {10) fect A, PLYWOOD: i [ 3/4° FINISH GRADE PLYWOOD (WitH

sway from any structws and in occondance with the Uniform Fire Code, the Toble of FER CAGINETDETAL | e LAMINATE FINISH)

g:emlm :: lh'; Slmlx!;; Sl7nnhn1.§( rgdgﬂd by Fixzdgﬂn?un:h mmml bzmninu:; In Exterior side-one layer 5/87 “Type X gypsum sheathing, applied parallel 1o 2x4 ar 2x6 wood siuds, —,i'—————————————————-"‘—

ptery 5 and @ in Division 7 of the Developmen Codz, shall be sceured 1o 16° on conier with galvanized roofing mails, 1 3/4 long, 0,120% shank, 7/16” or 172 head, 7" on
the graund. e, Beld ond at top and battom plales, 4" un certeg ot sida perimeters.  Exterior fype Typ. Countertop Anchorage k4
plywood (3/8* minimum) to be altached over the gypsum sheathing to studs, Nalling and 1372 = 1-0° O G

thickness of the plywood a1 required per manufacrurcr’s specifications and Table 2306.4.1 of the
California Bullding Code for plywood appiltd aver gypsum shesthing or per engineor’s
specifications.®  When Table 2106.4.1 ls used it will usually resulf in 10d common nails or 10d
galyanized box nails. Both of these §0d nolls ore 3" in length, Substitution with & shorter nail is
not atiowed,

M. Waler faucets; A minimum of wo (2) thres quartee inch (3/4™) fucels with boso
connsctions each served by a three quarter inch (3/4™) waterkine and Instafled prior to nny
pressure reducing devics ahnl] be availsble per hubitable structure separated by at jenst
one-third (1/3) of the perimeter of tha structure. Such faucets should be on the side(s) of a
structure fcing fire harardous acees whenever possible,

z

Decking surfuces, siair treads, risers, and landings of decks, porches and balconfes where B.
any portion of such surfacz is within len fest (10} of tho primary stucture shali be
constructed of ignition resistant muterials conforming to SFM 12-7A-4, ar heavy timber, or
exterior fire retardant treated wood (factory applicd) of epproved noncombusiible muerlals.

DROP SIDING:

Exierdor rusface with W* drop siding over 4™ gypsum sheathing on 254 wond studs w 36" on
cemer. Gypsum theathing nailing with 1% by No. 11 gouge by 7/16" head galvanized patls ot 8%
on conler. Siding oafled with galvanized smooth box noils of a size sufficient to peneumnio B
inimum of $%4™ Into the framing members.®

o

Fiping: Exposed piping, except far plumblng vents shove the roof, shall be poncombustible

B defined in the Colifornls Building Code, “SIMPSON® A34 OR SIM.

1.

2 SCRIBE

3 CERLING LINE WHERE OCCURS
4

P. The underside of and aver hanging and alf expased floors shall be C. Gther methods mny bo acceptable provided they can be documented with n speeific fstng or R B oA T FROM
enclnsed with noncombustible or ignitivn reslstant or ono hour {lre resistive materinls on the upproval, EA DCR‘:}%R’ OF CABINET, gMEED, 27 MIN
WHERE OCCURS) CONTBLOCKS

Proposcd Custom Home For:

- , Rim Fire Lane LLC
Cabinet Section 22105 Rig Fire Lane, Diamond Bar, CA 91765

LAaUvIiesr JELUE 2
™= 10" ; ;

12 fan. 2015 A

13-1676 //}

8. ) (x4
SIMPSON AB4TOPA  BOTTOM EA. AND BETWEEN

a 1%2 @ MIDHEIGHT TYF. @ ALL CASEWORK
QVER 35 HIGH GECURITO FRAMING W/ (2) 110X T
WOOU SCREWS @40 O

exposed surfice. Al exposed strutiuzal coltmmns, beams and suppanting walls shall be
protected 85 required for exterior walls.

Q. Firewood Storogos Alf areas used for the storags of firewood, or viher flammable materials
shall either be at feast thirty fect (30°) away from all structures, or wholly enclased withina
structure.

R. Where wood or vinyl fencing is used, there shall be a minicum of five (5) foo! separatim
between tha wood or vinyl foncing and the wall of the nearest structuro except un those
properties where previous comstructinn occurfed purnunt o 8 previows code. Fencing
within the five (5) foot sepamilon arca shalf be of noncombustible matcria) ar modified ans-
huur flre-reslstunce-mied constructian,

*LOCATION OF ALL ELECTRICAL OUTLETS BEHIND U\E;NEY

*The gypsum sheathing and siding are Lo be natled Independently of each other, The inspector s g SHM_;E T TS B NP
CARINY

be called for spot inspections to verify the nafling. Cooler or rooflng nalls shall not be used to oall
the stdtng material, but may be used for the drywall only.

@ Typ. Upper Cabinet Wall Anchorage De tﬂils _

13/2" = 10°

10 OF ASSISNED 10 ANY THID PARTY WITHOUT FIRST DOTAINING THE EXTRESS WiiTIEN PERMISSIGN ANO CANSENT OF DOLGLAS AERESEN, AACHIECT.

@zuoe D005 LIORESEN, ARONTECT EAPFESSLY FESERVES WS COPMON LI COPYFIGHT A1 DIHER FIGPERY FIGHTS it THESE PLANT, THESE PLATS ARE #0131 BE RERROOUCED, DUANGED TR COPIED it ANT FARM OF MANNER VML TSOEVER, HR ARE THEY
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NOTE:
anl FROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS AT 150" MAX. EACHWAY (U.O.N)
s cowmEsmssEaN ) I PROVIDE GAW CUT WITHIN 24 HGURS OF POUR
B SLABREWFORGEMENT (SEE B 5 e SEALANT WITH FINE
c (1} R4 BAR TOP 5 ; /_® 2 BOLT DIAMETER SAND TOPFING
BOTTOM {ARIMUR 20 ANCHOR "

&pm's & WITH Y a SILL PLATE G'CO_..CNETESLAmeiu

CONCRETE COVER AT ALL FIX USING EPOXY GROUT 4 EPOXY GR & 24" EACH WAY (3,000 PS1T)

SIDES 8 SIMPSON BPS 68°

SLAB PREPARATION (SEE - a STUDWALL PER PLAN

& x 6% #10 X #30 WELDED r's : k

WIRE MESH (BLOCK UP TO

HOLD AT CENTER OF SLAB) 3
F. ‘CONCRETE SLAB (SEE LiTaY
a POUR JGINT [OFTIONAL) ——T
H PRESSURE TREATED SItL, (—'C)
3 INTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN}

u tMP. BPS
4 HCHORBOLT (EHAEDT N FIXUSING SIHP. BPS 57 SAW CUT (5.) COND*A" HAND TOOL JOINT (T} COND "B
Perimeter Footing W/ Curb

1" = 10"

Typ. Control Joint

Slab To Interior Footing

\ Users\ Ad:

C:

10/25/2016 9:21:51 AM

@

@zuoa Dous LIORESEN, ARCHTECT EAPRESTLY RESERVES HIS COPMON Lat COPYRIGHT 3ND DTHER PROPERTY FIGHIS I THESE PLANS, THESE PLAYS ARE 107 0 E REPROOUCED,

R =10

©

=T

CHANGED SR CORED IN ANY FORM DR MAISER VML TSOEVER, IR ARE THEY 10 DE ASSITNED 11 ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOLT FIRST 0B TAINING THE EXPREST WRITIER PERMISS

1= 10"

1N &ND CONSENS OF DOUGLAY ANDRESEN, SROITECT,

Y& = 110*

yar -1 10"
84 00WELS
ATapoe 16
Lt / A PhiSHoRADE A CONCRETE SLAB(SEE PLAN}
: } b CRTHUOUS TCP B SLABRENFCRCEMENT (SEE
oo Yoy - A 'CONCRETE SUAB (SEE ANDBOTTOM [MINIMUM 20 LA
4 HORIZ. Rt ey, Y] RENchehsmp(‘sg AP AT SRLICES) WITH G %S‘B%“T"}mwgg
AT 0T G ’ AT SPLICES) WITH D"
X S RS (4] #14 BAR CONTINUOUS TOP Al SIDES
g%ﬁ.’;g@'«;;.;ﬁ,’; AppaTio (N 27 LAP A FRNISHGRADE D.  SLABPREPARATION(SEE GONCRETE COVER AT ALL
ocx SRR A WITH ) TURAL G
v‘/vzﬁ?: L”ﬁmc"}’&‘*g B il CONCRETE COVER AT AUL C. (1) #4BAR CONTINUOUS TOR E &2 x#0xHIDWELDEDWIRE SLAS PREPARATION (SEE
Has COERmOoE o oo . ANDBOTTOH NI 20 HESHBLOCKUP TOHODAT e B soxsoweDmD
ON LAN} Al
EHAY'S HETST) E  6'xG'xH0x#10WELDED 3 %mm cowsl,m At F CONCRETE SLAB (SEE PLAN} WIRE MESH (BLOCK UPTO
% WIRE MESH [BLOCKUPTO AL SIDES G FOUR JOINT (OPTIONAL) DA O ek
2 T— . HOOATCEMERCESLA) D SLABPREPARATION(SEE S
B PACTE! . CONCRETE 5LAB (SEE PLAN} CONCRETE SLAB (SEE FLAN)
G FOUR JONTIGPTIONAD - E  ExEx#0xMOWELDED lab H PRESSLRETREATEDSHL
4 H  PRESSURE TREATED 51l WIRE MESH (BLOCK Sla E dge f INTERIOR FINISH {SEE PLAN)
: 4 L INTERbRENISH (SEE LAY G Fow AT CETER OF Y 10" s R e L
% ; K (CHOR BOLT [EMBED 7" MIN.
Bots J ANCHOR BOUT (EMBED 7" ML, F. CONCRETE SLAB (SEEFLAN)
S5 INTO FIRST POUR} G POUR JOINT [OPTIONAL) INTO FIRST POUR)
,;.-4,‘,6; 5 K EXTERIOR FINISH {SEE PLAN} H PRESSURE TREATED SILL
Koo
i e INTER FLAN)
%ﬁé% 5 ‘a(rmm»clzzﬂmfs‘:i‘sm ) A 4XAPOST {UN.O)ON FLAN
X REFER TOPLANS & TABLE BELOW FOR . .
Ry . K ANCHORBOLT (EMBED T~ Mt 8 .
piocios Slab To Perimeter . MoRRSTROUR rme CONNECTION TYPE Slab To Perimeter Exterior Footing
'5%:::5%% E7 Ry ETE SLAD w L XTION, NOTES: Y& -0
SRR B T8 {PER FLAN) STL COL W/ 4 4 « AL STRAPS ARE SIMPSON STRONG TIE
R T
. e ¥ R A T
SRS C BASEPLATE CUT BASE LA - REFER TOTYPICALINTERIOR FOOTING DETAILS
& WIDER THAR THE W OF FOR MORE INFORMATION
TUBE STEEL COL PRGVIE (4 - MIN.FCa3000PS!
7/ HOLES 1 112" FROM STEEL - INSTALL ADDITIONAL E4X5- CENTERED @
» » STRAP HOLDCWN {BEND REBAR (§ CORNER)} OMIT
Perimeter FODtﬂlg £4BAR IF CONT. REBAR EXIST (9 THIS LOCATIGN
T 1o . SEEDETAL #10F-1 FOR LEGEND k INFORMATION
& - NOT SHOWN
FINISH GRADE - STRAREMBEDMENT MARKS IS COLD JOINT A s CONTINUOUS TOR
- FOR MISSING OR MISLOCATED HOLDOW STRAP, ﬁ'igmcg‘s’,‘“ m UM LA
- 3 Cu. FT/LNFT T*WIDER (AL FOUR SIDES) SEE DETALS 1M~ . CONCRETE COVER AT ALL
% Sv?%sgliu Rock A axa POST (UN.O} ON FLAN a ?LDES ses
4 a [EFER TO PLANG & TABLE FOR N {; PLAN)
22 WA A L e BELAW [ swesonrowcoomn | e | No.oF Nans EacsTRA| ©c & X OO VELDED WRE
| e yores T TN MR e
P TQ DAYLIGHT < AL STRAPS ARE SIMPSON STRONG o SLAB (SEE PLAN)
25! EACH END) TE L E POUR JOINT {OFTIONALY
A '354.;' . i F. :‘nfTsEs’mE TREATED SILL
AT B2 : ; G INTERIOR FINISH (SEE FLAN)
v Al <z . Exterior Holdown Strap @ INTERIORPMISH (SEE L
Ao 2% 95% Tt . T = 10" L R BOLT (EMBED TN,
Sl B =1 INTO FIRST POUR}
e RN 7 =
B a GRS L
TR AI R o b -
S ARRIS = . . .
5% I . Interior Bearing Footing
% X =i . 1. 4x4POSTU.N.O. (SEE PLAN) 1" =100
I ! 2 STRAP {SEE TABLE)
f{ I 3, EMBEDMENT IS FROM COLD JOINT AT NON-MCNG
POUR FOUNDATION SYSTEMS.
2rad _n k
Retammg Wall 13'-0 k! NOTES: FINISH GRADE
21 . SIMPSON HOLDOCWN  fa NO. OF NAILS EACH 5TRAP . USE SIMPSON SET EPOXY-TIE OR REDHEAD B NATURALG
STHD14 0 {38} - 16d SINKER EPCCN A7 ADHESIVE 5YSTEM, APPROVALS: ICBO c. {2 #4 BAR CONTINUOUS TOP
527D & BS500 ACITY OF LA RRR, #25270 & 425378 AND BOTTOM {MINIMUM 20
REFER TD IOC F'S AND MANUFACTURER'S oy SPLICES) WITH ® ®
SPEGIFICATIONS FOR INSTALLATION PROCEDURES. e COVERAT ALL
g g . SPECIAL INSPEGTION IS REQUIRED DURING ALL. D. SLAB PREPERATION (SEE PLAN
: : : INSTALLATION. : 0
Interior Bearing Footin, WAL CONCRETE STRENGTH F <2500 PSL. B paSamoxsownDEDWRE
e} : 3 MESH (Bt PTO _——
ngTU“W”-“’E“ = w1 ‘g . ADEDUATE SIZE WASHER REQUIRED WHEN cgsng‘;zt‘éf“; A
ANCHOR BOLT SZE IS SMALLER THAN HOLE IN F. SLAB (SEE PLAN)
. HOLDOWN. G POUR JOINT
BaLTS 4 LON AT STL. Col. W/ Pad Footing S CONTRACTOR GHALL SPECIFYOVERMLLENGTH ~ H.  PRESSURE TREATEDSILL
. OF ANCHOR.
11/2° = 1'0° . FOR OTHER HOLDOWNS NOT LISTEDIN THETARLE | INTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN)
LEDGER W2 el oyt REPLACE WIRCD ABGVE ANDIOR OTHER CONDITIONS NOTT INCLLIDED G EXTERORPINSH(SERFLN
. HITZ 55 k1 HERE, CONTAGT ANDRESEN ARCHITEGTURE, INC. FOR INTDFIRS\'PCXSR
ANCHOR AHDBA Eial ke SPECIFIG FIX. 4
FLOOR SHEATHING i W T
(SEEFLAN) A CONGRETESLAR(SEE PLAN)
B 6xG x#i0x 410 WELDEDWIRE MESH (BLOCK UP TO ..
C.  INTERIOR FINISH {SEE PLAN) Missing Holdown
D.  2xPRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE WITH TLTI DNTZPE" A 12X FIBER EXPANSION JOINT " 100 { ;.
S 12.7/8° LONG) 0.145" DIAMETER PINS AT 32 OC AND 12° A ) 4" =110 Perimeter Footing VV/Curb
% HIAX. FROM BREAKS IN PLATE §  RERGERAbcONmMOs A =10
D. BOTTO) MUM 20"
FLDOR FRAMING pex ‘.’Is A% AT SPLICES) WITH. ETE
(SEE PLAN) PR s CGOVER AT ALL SIDES A CONCRETE SLABPERPLAN
T_'—' ‘5’52@2{;: E  FOURJOINT [OPTIONAL) a mC)RHE FOCTING (SEE
[2)2XTOP PLATES GRS F.  SLOPING CONCRETE SLAB(SEE
BEE PLAN ! g;};';‘{.;};% fﬁﬁfp&‘\ L o x4 POST TYP. (UN.O. SEE
R XA EP/
WATERPROOF [ A D -SIMSPONCBSOM BASETYP. A pmsHoROE
MEMBRANE B (stzpans {UNG. SEE PLANS) C  {1)H4EARCONTINUOUSTOP
(HENRY'S HETE7) —1 (;l,:-,;t”‘.'; Z° MIN, E CONCRETE FOOTING {SEE 3 {n J
o ; ; sz AR, O\e
Bl Garage Door Opening Footing R EjéE © y  Cceecown €
L ALl SIDES
P . 34" - 10° /—® SUAB PREPARATION (SEE ®
[oorsi Tnterior Wall A
- Wi
12xBx10 BLOCK WALL AEESES 1 PROVIDEMIN S4BARES HOLD AT CENTER
wa& = %‘;% |Ecwu O E;ﬂD.OM THE 3 st ae [
ERTICALS @ 37 OT CEVATROLHR ENTERED AT (BEND NT
_%%5; ,  OomREcoRNeR) 5 Podactn TREATED S
P sy ssTB n,,:t:
RSSO N INTER INISH PLAN)
ZX STUDWALL PRS0 2 HorES: O e ok FLAN)
SEEMAN Easisisess DEEPEN FOCTING AS REQUIRED TO K ANCHOR BOLT (EMBED " MIN.
SRR SIMPSONHOLDDOWN o lo NOOFNALSEACHSTRAP  ARCHIEVEls+ 4
RS B4 HORIZ. REFER TO MANUFAGTURER SPECS. FOR L
X5 . .
AR Qo HDBA 1yr 100 (8- 16dSNKER INETALLATION TO WoOD MEMBER N ?;ft\mw@ ko ©
RooR S HD1aA RE L (30} - 160 SINKER MIN. DIST, TOCORNER SHOULD BE §* r
PSS MIN. PC2500 PS| r'ad rooting !
b (o SEE PLANS FOR HOLDOWN TYPES Yo' =10 MR
o IS Bxiix18 BLOGK WALL WATH 8 SEEDETAIL #1 FOR LEGEND &
3 polnrte 5 INFORMATION NG SHOWN FOR MISSING Perimeter Footin
FINISH GRADE VERTICALS G 16°0C MISLOCATED HOLDOWN STRAP A CONCRETE SLAB (SEE % Lerimeter L 00ting
B SLAB REINFORCEMENT (SEE 2 4o =100
TRy TUNFY 3 ¢ %;‘B%‘#OM(MI?&MUM? :
f"}‘l"}'f"}‘ CRUSHEDROCK AT SPLICES) WITH 3" g Proposed Custom Home For:
] PRErORATED COHGRETE COVER AT AL I ; ;
AR A P —— Rim Fire Lane LLC
{SLOPE 0 WL DED P -
TRERD S Topano e s —
z
g F.  CONCRETE SUAB {SEE FLAN} 12 Jan. 2015
woma : § PR - A
84 S HORIZ CONT. " - 8
japso 274 NN PLAT 13-1676 7N
o 74 L INTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN) N\
+ b 4 ANCHOR BOLT (EMBED T~ MIN.
e CRUSHED ROGK W1 4* DIA. WTOFRST PO PO MIN
FERFORATED DRAIN PIPE
[SLOPE #8*FT
.. ' " . . ¥ "'(TU DAYLIGHT EACHEND } R . . T . 'SEE PLANS . .
Retaining Wall 14'-0 Retaining Wall 7'-0 Interior Bearing Footing Slab To Perimeter Garage Footing etaits




C:\ Users\ Adriana\ Documents\ 1676-Diamond Bar 2016_ndriana@larchitect.com.rot

10/25/2016 9:21:54 AM

N
4 /—®
@ CMU BLOCHY @
o T B
i (4) 3 x
- ® EMEEOMENT, AND BASE PLATE. CUT ®
] WATERPROCK ME: &*WIDER TRAN THE WITH OF TUBE
(HENRYS) STEEL COL_ PROVIDE (4) /5" HOLES 1 &
P 472 FROM STEEL PLATE EDGES. AND
25 HORIZONTAL BARS AT 5§ WELDTOCOL. o~
e {PROVIDE 1 112° DRY PACK) i
5 VERTICAL BARS ATS K

e $7 #4 BARS QA.75° O
EW. {FER PLAN)

[- FINISH GRADE

e
4"'
b £
H 7 3
] 4 7% B
<A
CONCRETE SLAB PER FLAN 25 5% s
- T5 (PER PLAN) STLCOL E %% 2%
L AooR B 252 %
= EMBEDUENT, AND 2241 o ==
o rone STEEL o s TI5 Liomar
oL PROVIDE {4) 79" HOLES grs D.  CONG PADPERPLANW
1JEmou STEEL AATE SRS REBAR SEE PAD
1 + SCHEDULE O PLANS
FORFORTYPE

2Z'SAND OVER 8 M. . ) EBAR#NDTHEOEUMEER
b CRCPORRAMWE Pad Footing #14 : A Pad Footing #8 . SRR

. PAD PE§ Wi 4
g:gssg(a.w‘ocs.w.(sb:z V2" = 10" 17 =1-0"

Pad Footing #3, #4, #9
s

gt

T8 STL COL {PER PLAN} W/ 34" PLATE
W {4) 34" x ANCHOR BOLTS 127
EMBEDMENT, AND BASE PLATE. CUT
& wil TU

e R THAN TH OF
w.«mmgg« HENEERS STEEL COL PROVIDE {4) 710" HOLES 1
255 17 FROM STEEL PUATE EDGES. AND
#5 HORIZONTAL BARS AT SS50S WELDTOCOL.
5’«4;'5’/1-'; A v {PROVIDE 4 1/2° DRY PACK)
SRR
% (= 18 #4 BARS @3.80" Q/C.
EW, (FER FLAN)

[— FINISH GRADE.

24

2o

7
R

AR
O s
R

Pad Footing #15 i %ﬁﬁé‘n&%& Pad Footing #7

1" = 10" Y27 210"

WELD TO COL.

PROVIDE 1 1/2" DRY PACK

2* SAND OVER 6 Wil *VISQUEEN"
CONC, PAD PER FLAN WIREBAR
SEE PAD SCHEDULE ON PLANS
OR FOR TYPE OF REBAR AND
F

pnmg

F
THE NUMBER OF BAR PER
OOTING

Q
EQ— a
T WIDER (ALL FOUR SICES)~F - b M{N WIDE {ALL FOUR SIDES}
N Lare
/@ R i ©
" \L /“"“@

—
o

74

SLAS PER PLAN

TS (PER PLAN) STL.COL. WY

A PLATE W {4) Y4"x
1817

]
@

EMBEDMENT, AND BASE
CUT 6'WIDER THAN
THE WITH OF TUBE STEEL
COL. PROVIDE {4} 7/8* HOLES
1 172 FROM STEEL PLATE
EDGES. AND WELD TOCOL.
{PROVIDE 1 1/2° DRY PACK)
T'SAND OVER 6 M.

PLAN |

:!EEE
] i

e | e

VISQUEEN"
o. CONC. FAD PER PLANW 148 EN'
ABARS AT AET OICEW. ). ﬁ%;ﬁ?&ﬁ-&w&% —1
(SEE PAD SCHEDULE) i 3 Jon J— ' ‘
Pad Footing #6, #12 Pad Footing #10 STL. Col. Pei
1y2" =10

" =1p" 1" =1'-0"

o

&
CON LAS PLAN
B T8 P%?E!FEA% H:E:“;:L W Proposed Custom Home For:
Ve PLRTE W ‘;’132’-4‘ x A N
ENGEDENT AND BasE Rim Fire Lane LLC
N or o STeEL 22105 Riw Fire Laie,_Diamond Bar, CA 91765
%PFRR%:DE U ng‘-}}'%zs __12..—_271;1-—3-——6———-——-—-———
, AND WELD TO COL Jan. A
R A
~VISQUEEN" 13-1676 A
CONC. PAD PER PLAN W/ 18
#4 BARS AT 388" OC EW,
{SEE PAD SCHEDULE)
Pad Footing #13 Pad Footing #2 .
Pad Footing #13 T e Details
% ANT THIRD PARTY WiIMOUT FIRST DATAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AMD COHSENT OF DOLGLAY AtORESEN, ARCHMITECT,

@zous [0 APORESEN, ARCTECT EAPRESSLY FESERVES WIS COPMON Liw CAPYRIGHT At DINER PROPERITY FIGHTS I INESE PLANS, THESE FLANS AFE #1T Th GE REFWOUCED, CHANGER OR CARIER IN AN FORM OF Mata€R VMLISOEVER, MIR ARE THEY T0 BE ASTIONED 3




PRECAST CONCRETE
TREAD

A3 THICK STEEL.
CGLOSURE PLATE (PAINT)

I % 1/4° THICK x 7' LONG
BASE PLATE W/ [2) 50" x 3.4
LONG EXPANSION ANCHOR
“HLT KWK BOLTIF

(4B 58-334) W/ 20" MIN.
ENBEDMENT {ICB0 24027}

3P THICK CONCRETE 5LAB

WY

w

0 STEEL CHARNEL
STRINGER
a

LY
ez ™
J\ NN >

ALY

4

Concrete Stairs Bottom Landing

1% = 10"

SHEAR WAL (SEE PLAN)

Strap To Beam
yogg o Seant

Ya¥ = 10

1 S8 PLYWOCD TREADS AND
________ RISERS (TYF)
2 2x8 JOISTH AT 10° OC AT
LANDING [TYP.
a 214 STRINGER (UON-SEE
4 “SIMPSON U268~ HANGER AT
s EACH STRINGER
6 EETYPE"X GYPSUM BOARD
AT ALL USEAELE SPACE
UNDER STAIRS
. T SEAMPERELN
; [:8 LEDGER
Stair To Landing
VT =10
1. FLYWOOD TREADS AND
msERs(TY %)
2 NOTCH STRINGER FOR SILLPLATE
ANDSETON RAFT PAPER
a (SR LAY @__.\
4 204STRINGER (UON-SEEPLAN)
5 msssmsmsm Y8 -3
WITH (4) SHOT FINS INTO 3
N S
ST KGYPSUN BOARDAT bt
ALL USEABLE SPACE Uf &
STAIRS \
7 "SIMPSON A3S* TO EACH
STRINGER
0%
Stair To Slab
38" = 100"
pr— SIPLY TREADS AND
RISERS (TYP)
2 FLDOR SYSTEM PERPLAN.
k) 214 GTRINGER {UON-SEE
FLAN)
4 SHPeONLAT HANGERAT
5 Sy
8. 'PE "X GYPSUI BOARD
ATALLusiAE.E SPACE
7.
> Stair To Floor
Y =10
BN N G 5
7 g € ®
5 L
§ B—
/
4
Pz
“ \@ 13 ST PLYWOOD TREADS AND
s RISERS (TYP)
“ 2 2 X4 BOX FRAMING AT 24"
” oc
4 P a AXTOBEAN (SEEPLN)
LY IMPSON LUS28* HANGER
AT EAD!END
a 2X1DFJAT 17’ OC FER
L1 plan
a 8™ TYPE "X GYPSUM BOARD
AT AL USEABLE SPACE
b
I 7 IFER 3,
Stair To Floor £  DECKFRAMING PER PLAN
— - B. Tl FLDOR FRAMING PER
72 1t R
10. 2 X 10LEDGER
BEAM HANGER PERPLAN

@

@z

@zuos DOUG LADRESEN, ARCHITECT EXPRESTLY RESERVES IS COMHON LAK COPTRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY FIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE M7 10 OE REFRIDUCED,

PZErF-~TAMMBO P>

f
= ‘
e o |
N
~o
T-1TYP ]'
\/ 1
ROOF SHEATHING (SE FRAMING PLAN)
"SIMPSON A3S™ (g 24° (C\.OSER SPACING RECUIRED
AT EHEAR WN.LSSEE HHEAR WALL SCHEDULE)
SCUD 2! ELD’;KNG
ROOFING & FELT [SEE PLAN}
BEE FRAMING PLAN FOR EAVE SHi
24 GA GALV. FLASHING (BEND AS SHO\NN FROM & BHEET)
2X FASCIA {SEE ELEVATIONS)

SHEAR PANEL, WHEREcnxit':‘URs {SEE FRAMING PLAN)

Truss To Platform

1172 = 1'0°

ril

2,
&
3

PROVIDE MIN. END D‘STANCE OF 718"
16d NALLS

LOCA STRA;

EQUAL SPACING OF STRAP NALING
FROM POST ABQVE TO RIM AND POST
SOUD BLOCKING UNDER POST OR

CRSPFLE WALL ABOVE HOR

LINE O BLOCKIG UNDER SHEAR
FLOOR JOIST, LVL I, 0472 DEE
BEAM OR HEADER SEEP!

FLOOR SEEPU\N
REFER TOPLANS & TABLE BELOW FOR
mmuosummuznmsncmn
T Ot PoST PER TABLE BELOW,
DEL STUDS 8 STRAPS @ CONDITION
157 EROVIOE EDGE NALING OF SHEAR
PANEL ALONG BOTH STUS
‘&mpsmsswvsmsmws

SPAN
ALL NALS ARE SINKER OR BOX NALS
CUT FLOOR SHEATHING TORUN

H € INTE

THROUGH
CONDITION NO OVER CUT
2RO

THE BEAM BELOW
EXCEEDS THE BEA)
ADEQUATE FRAMI
BLOCKING
LOCATE STRAP O\

DEPTH PROVIDE
MEMBERS OR
STRAP

PLYWOCO
SHEAR OVIDE SHIM AS
NECESSARY TO AVOID BENDING THE
STRAP

3¢

-
e (@)
LLiLty

G
L

—G
-~
P
! @l

&7 Tad Tde

2,
]
&

$

é’!é']

.

sorsans ger. po et

carncrrt

[

B i

il

W TSR

O
¥
L
[

i VT4 T

snagﬁ

AT

T TG

w10

Stapled Post Shear Transfer

CHANGED AR COMED i A%6f FRM GF MAKER WHATSOEVER,

T

POST W SIMPSON HOLDOWN
FER PLAN WHERE OCCURS
X4 MIN. WINDOW Sill.
HEADER PER PLAN
YOVIDE CONT, STUYS OR POST

WRIN. NEXT TO-
HATCHED AREA INDICATES
AWD,

m gap >

SHEAR PANEL ALL AROUND

<

OPENING PROVIDE B:N. €8 @
SO & EDGES OF SHEAR WAL,
£ ZXSTUDAT16°0C,
X TP
H CS10OVER SHEAR
2 BLOCKINGWId @2 118 08 >
O
$. 26WALL FRAMING @ 16°0C
i TIROCRIOUT@ICOKFERPUNS
A FLOOR SHEATHING FE
4 SHEARWALL WHES
B TJIFOR BLOCKING WITH 16d @ 4°0C.
Doa EDGE NALING
7 IMSERSTANDBLOCKNG WHEN PARALLEL
OCCURS USE 14 L5L
nusz—:nsmmwr 12) A38 @ EVERY BLOCK
@

Onerzzlg At Shear Wall

3,5. - 10

Beam To Post

3¢9 et

112" = 10"

+—®

N a

Beum To Post

=10"

\'4
W

hear Transfer Joist To Wall

;:ww FRAMING @ 16" OC

/ALL WHE
TP4 CLIP £ 8 O
wn

WHEN P/
1yets, N TMBERSTAND W o A8
ORI S FAAING WHERE OCCLRS

@ Shear Transfer

112" = 10"

LIS

112" = 10"

FINISH PER PLAN

@ Beam To Joist

+®

BoAENS
a
§

e
9
2

e
oo\
i N
| N 2
N
N
1 BEAM {SEE PLAN)
z SOUID T4t BLOCKING @ 167 Q0
a FINISH PER PLANE
a JOIST PER RANS
PARALLE
L3 FLOOR
e SHEAR WALL WHERE OCCURS
7. WAL FRAMING & 16" OVC PER
PLAN
a BOUNDARY NAILING

@ Joist To Beam

192" =

OOR SHEATHING PER PLAN

RIM JOIST PER PLAN

Beam To Post

1% = 120"

VD 2
e

4.
g
]
T
bzl

A4

M- 38 AT HANDRAIL
47 AT GUARDRAIL
X*ﬁ
e\s
G i

s"

@ Railing Detail

e* =107

o

@ Joist To Beam

10

112 = 10°

1/4" THICK X 4" X 4" STEEL PLATE
WITH (4) #12 X 3" LONG FLAT HEAD
WOOD SCREW

1 1/2" SQUARE CONT. WROUGHT

N RAIL
1" SQUARE W.I. BALUSTERSAT 4"

1" SCIUARE CONT. WROUGHT

{RON BOTTOM RAIL

114" THICK X 4" X 4" STEEL PLATE

WITH (4)#12 X 3" LONG FLAT HEAD

WOO%DESCREWS {SEE PLAN VIEW
)

BEAM (SEE PLAN)
TOP OF PLYWOOD AT TREAD OR
LANDING

ve Nee spps

& NA
MBEHS(RAM) 194" L5 OR BLOCKING
|msoccuns USE

1 M {SEE PLAN)
2z OP F'LME HANGER (SEE PLAN}
A FINISH PER PLANS.
a FLOOR JOIST PER PLANS
5. SHEATHH
a SHEAR WALL WHERE OCCURS
7 2 WALL FRAMING @ 16 OVC PER PLAN
8 BOUNDRY NAILING
5 4 5
O ©

BEAM (S

EE PLAN]
TOR FLANGE HANGER {SEE PUN(: bt
USED ¢

NOT
T FLOOR JOIST @ 16" VG PER P

FLOOR GHEA
SHEAR WALL
SOLID Tt BLOCKING ALONG
BEAM LINE

ATHING PER PLANS
WHERE OCCURS

LTPACLIP @ 16 0T
EDGE NAILNG

Cant. Rim Detail

JOR ARE THEY 10 BE ASSIGNED 10 AN/ THIFD PARTY WilHOUT FIRST FOTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PEFMISSION AND CONSENT OF DNUGLAS AMGRESEN, ARCHITECT.

NE aaupe

ZHWALLFRAMING Qo
T4 FLOOR JOIST € 167 O PER PLANS.

WHER
LT‘P&Q!PQM“DGCR(ONEAMFEZ
BUKG) A @ 17'0C, UNG

EDGE NAILING
TIMBERSI’RAI‘D1»3I4“L5LDRWIM
CONDTIONS OCCURS.
l‘JaSE YJI"EL'HMBERSTRANDWI('I)AM

agc.
CONTINUE FRAMING WHERE CCCURS

@_h_egr_T.rL_ns&

11/2% = 10"

@ Shear Transfer Both Sides

112 = 10"

112" = 10"
1 pevmLmMMCQITOD 7
2 TAFLOORJOIST guracveﬂ 4 /'@
PLANS PARALLEL TO 11
3 npmsnumxmpsnmns q
4 SHEAR m { b
§ AU GoO8 O ioHE il
FERBG) K8 GE O, ha i P
POES i <
I TR i
i
L
!
Shear Transfer One Side \@
1172 = 1°0*
1. 4 DIAM, x 0.28" THICK GALVANZZED
. 1 EEAM(SEERLAN)
STERLPIE ROLLARD (PANT I ToeHAEEiNGER (SEEPLAN)
1 coumErEFooTG L O OO e PERPLAN
i cxcwmsLe 5 RooRsHEALINGPERRLNS
3 PN THCK BASE PLATE AN
(PANT AL SIDES, NCLUDING T DWALFRALNG @1 GIUFER

@

BOTTOM)
24" ANCHOR BOLT 18" LONG,

@ Bollard Détail

4" - 10"

Beali T8 Bt

1172 =

-1-0°

1 24WALL FRAMING @ 16" 0
i TrooRolsT @ i ackR
PARALLEL TO'
3 RoR S‘HEATH!MBPERPUN
a WALL WHERE OCCURS
8, LTNCUPQH"QIC
% %Geaausmbﬁow LSt
7 i 8
B 1. 2RIMJoisT
g paotkNe T ZAM
3 ST €9 16" OC PER PLANS
4 FLOOR SHEATHING PER PLANS
5 WALL WHERE OCCU
6 23GA FLACHING UNDER WATER PROCFING,
7. /ATER PROCF DECKING
a FINISH P
B 42 HIGH AINIMUM) WROUGHT |
GUARDRAIL PER PLAN ANCHOR RATLING TO RiM
STWITH WO 112 DIRMETER X312

OZEr&E+-~XAMMOO Py

LAG A
%PPORTS SF’ACEJ NOT MORE THAN 6070

@ Rim Edge With Railing

@ Holdown Strap

112" = 10"

ROOF SHEATHING {SEE FRAMING PLAN]
“SIMPSON AJS* @ 26" VG (CLCSER SPACING REQUIRED AT SHEAR WALLS-SEE SHEAR

EDGE NARLING
SOLID 2x BLOCKING

ROOFING & FELT {SEE
SEE FRAMING

24 GA GALV. FLASHING {BEND AS SHDWN FROM 0 SHEET)
2X FASCIA (SEE ELEVATIONS)}

PANEL, WHERE OCCURS (SEE FRAMING PLAN} ®
ROCF TRUSS @ 24" OC (UNO}
"SIMPSON H3* @ EACH TRUSS TDWALL

Eave Detail I

12" =1 2
Ly (W)

Proposed Custom Home For:
Rim Fire Lane LLC
22105 Rims Fire Lune, Dinmond Bar, CA 91765 l

12 Jan. 2015

13-1676

Details




C:\ Users\ Adriana\ Documents\ 1676-Diamond Bar 2016_adriana@1Iarchitect.com.rot

10/25/2016 9:22:02 AM

s

- ® " e NV !
W CONTINUCUS
| —® B SAnSERRLM DOUBLE TR PLATES A FRYDS7878CRIP SCREED
4 # G COLLMN(SEE ALAN) BEAM (S5EE FLAN) B EXTERIORFINISH FERPLAN
NI 0, RANGERHEGHTTO 7 “SIMPSON NSTAZ C. FRAMING PERFLAN \ \ |
B PR w g e it o ;
BEAM  SCHEDULE O AXKING POST
EVANG L N (SAME WIDTH AS SEAM ABOVE) N
2 ® CORPONDING BEAM HEIGHT
< | ® A L AN
i/ N |
(: P !
g r@ K ’ "SIMPSON L]
DN : B \ I # 2 1 M (52
3 A STEELBSAMERRN g Py ° 2 1 1 l ® / 5 / 2 SMPSONLUS2HANGER
i X o MMEsmsmoaicoc ® . 1 R
4 3 xB*n i O, A .
4 PLATE /‘ f :
) D (A5 ARSTHRU /3 G\ lDlSt To Beam N I__.__.___._...—_.DISt To Beam
2 1 boLTS | P 112 T
U v e T T W W
STEEL PLATE IN PLAN VIEW SI0ES 3 HERD "
F. TS &x4¥1/4" STEEL i (SEERLAN TRIMMER: g J—— A BEAM (SEE FLAN)
s P ) S A lasgeac I noNbE R rog e
" STAGGERED \SEEPLAN
4" TS Col. to STL. BM ® © 8 EEmLio 4 CONTINUGUS DOURLE TOP PLATES
11/2* w1-0° s \/J“' -3 NAIL CORNER A
TOGETHER Wi 18d%
@irac
STASGERED
o o EENGRm. e
. . 1
Steel Col. to Beam Connection King Post 1 °
. E PLYWOOD EHEAR ]
12" m 1-0° 38 = 1-0% PANEL FER PLAN Tt ¥
F NER STUDS OR B >
PO .
G TIPCA XSS @ 1
" O.C. UNG. W 2} <>
ROQF SHEATHING {SEE PLAN) m&mﬁs o \—@
_N 2BRAFTERS AT 24°CrC ;N-ADTEEWBSIU. g
® HCLPS AT 260 o Flush Beam
EN (B4 AT & 0T} ymsspcengroc o 1" 10"
iouLD AGG
STANDING GEAM METAL T, ALLPLYWOODEN.
/ ROGFING OVER BITUTHENE SHOULD FALL ON 2X FRAMING ZAWALL FRAMING @ 15 O/C
84 MEMBERS. TJ)W;Q&Q&»%;&E‘ROCPE?W
WHERE OCCURS
® 2 LTP4 CLIP @ 16" O OR (ONE A3S PER
BKG)AS @ 170G, UNT
L® T XLEDGER (MATCH FULL DEPTH EDGE NAILING
& r . CELNG J0ISTS) AR TO EACH THSERSTRAND 14 Lot BLOCKNG
Shear Waleall Intersection D4LECGER (21164 USE 104" L.S1. TIMBERSTRAND W (2) A5
T ZOLEDGER () 1684 SLOCK @ 16°01C.
) “—wy® /) . HBUEGER (416 [ RVLEVING DECK JOIST PER PLANS.
Y ———t— - - A 134 MAX IFBORED HOLE R a1 T Mo e g st AN
4" TS Col. to WD. BM \@ j L EXCEED 194" IN 224 TOR 2661 {3 16d Shear Transfer CONTERVLEVING DECK W/ 160 SINKERS @
. . 34 5 TE OR 234" N 28 28CL PLAN VIEW 1Z-O/G T TIE JOIST TOGETHER
e 7 AR T T
€ —ANA- A LUSZO HANGER PLASTER 5TOR & CAULK B NOTGHINPLATE ) NALS TOLEDGER
et ACEILING 2 50UD BLOCKING G TOPPLATES/SILPLATES 4 2CEILNG JOISTS SEEFLAN) y Eq
B GEAM(SEE PLAY JOISTS AT 207 OC D PIPEWHERE OCCURS 3 XSTUDS @16 O/ (SEEPLAN) o STASS
€ COUNNSEERAN CEMENT PLASTER SOFFIT € swrsaicSiarions ‘ P
B DRy 2 PRESSURE BLOCKING R g AR el AL j
& 1, 1/EXPOSURE | TONGUE T e o F. LOCATE ANGHOR BOLT 5" MIN. -
I AND GROGVE PLYWOOD " & HAX AWAY FROM -
£ st L@ * MMAURTOTGROF e IR o A= NGTCH OR ENDOF d -
S5+ - e STEEL BEAM ol G ANCHORBOLTS PER FLANS SECTION -
L @IT THEADD SO . . e NOTE: IF NOTCH OR HOLE EXCEEDS -
o ¥5--ro \ ERaiam oo Steel Col. to Beam Connection Eave Detail G P RATE WO O BEAM HANGER
~1 6" FROM ENE " i " SIMPSON ST6224, STAGO. E/S OF -
€] 1t - -1+ " 4 STEELBEAMPERPUN 192" =10 12 =10 PLATES. USE SIMPSON AS NEEDED oist Ledgoer (SEEPLAN)
g toEnean v
Wi 10"
: H® P Lt
B, STEEL COL PER FLAN
®| -
K ) 1 1.4/8* EXPOSURE Beam To Beam
e 3 e T
GROOVE g c sno
__L/\,.L.. . fowoco g o LEFTHA BCREDHGLE NALASPLICE & smeme
N o . . . & c , LOWER PLATE @ WALL.
Steel Col. to Beam Connection 3 @ AZTHEADED - 244 RIP STRIPS AT 16°0C Piping Thru Plate Fraining H 5. SIMPSONSTRAPPERTABLE
Ty WELDED  BEAMPER : {1/ FER FOOT SLOPE - KiN) £ NUMBER OF NALS SPECIFED
12 =10 Tarchoe 1Y =10 2 BETWEEN SPUCING POINTS PER
4% BU @ 2r /~— FLOGR SHEATHING (SEE PLAN) S
\ TN G ANDEFROM et 3 AgTL E E LOCATESTUDUNOERSPICE.
\\\\ o ” a wgﬂw S e @‘\ /’@ H ;sggtgm Nas E;,\lzﬁrac. uNo.
\ can G NaTE: ABLE -
AN I e < 5 FULLY NAIL STRAR W/ 10d SINKER OF 10d
Y 1l 5. STEEL BEAM FER NOTE: BORED HOLES NOT PERMITTED COMMON NAILS SHALL BE STAGGERED & AT
Y [ T4 FLOOR JOISTS AT 160G IN HORE THAN TWO CONSECUTIVE LEAST T ARAR
\\\\ !: ¢ POCOBEANFER 2 DOUBLE STUDS. A 8
| —
\ e = =
Nk Steel BM to Wood BM'S G Roof Deck = SoREDPOIES o e
Y 10 o STb | BreRoR. [NO s |
N :} 1V =10 yar 1o SIZE | BEARINGS |BEARING
e wais  jwaus
1 N\ G X4 | 176 2| Sip [ oagion o
SHEATHING % 1 4 WALL FRAMING {0 167 OV BEARS BEARI
Warer A II © A SHEARWALL PLYWOOD SHEATHING {SEE 2 HROROST@ICOCER 20 |2 3she WALS  lwails |
2 Ix NAILER TO TOP PENDIGULAR & 2 11 &
OF STEEL BEAM 1 @ STEELCOLMNSEEPLAN) 3 FUOOR SHEATHING PER PLANS 212 Lol i R Lne
3 @17 THEADED ) C  SEVSTUDEOLY @17 0C 4 SHEARWALL WHERE OCCURS 2240 | 3610 senr || 20 | ss 2375 PLATE SPLGE
D WELDED TO g O.  COUNTER SINKNUT AS REQUIRED FOR s UmcUP@IToc T
oesEELEM (Dt ] e b FLUSH FINISH [34 MAX COUNTER SINK) 5 NAILS LAFPING
@2rOCAnE 3 2 S WALLFRAMNG (S 7 TIMBERSTRAND 134"LSL CoNDITICN
M ENDS UI! F EDGENALNG(SEESHEAR WAL SHEDULE) € DURETIOCNG TYPICAL SPLIGE TOP PLATE
‘ SAMEER R Ecamis Stud Notching / Boring Limits Typical Splice Top Plate
5 & X107 X 84" STL el TRIM » -
AW Shear Transfer Both Sides 172 =1 Y1
DIARIZEME. T/ =10
O a3 @_\ 1 1118 EXPOSURE | TONGUE = - 4 o /\/ . -
b 2 MNALERTOTOPOF STEEL - I SR e oF
z [ = BEAM 0 < - 5 ) 5 5 5 BEAM TOFLATES
= § 1 2} /7 THEADED STUD G S fodmduned. 5 2t ) 4 w3 CONTINUOUS DOUBLE TOR
RN At e @ e WELDED TO TOP OF STEEL 1 B z -—® O o
S Wy g1 BN @ 24 OC ANDTFROM \ - ] i e8] <] 4 SIMPSONLSTAITSTRAPAT
o Al o —|-g™ o ENDS |-©® 0 {OR"SIMPSCN
g | - 1 4 EEELeAMPERAN I & o o - I \[1] « o Eacisoeorman
- @ 3 T 43 - _—@ : =) wwup% ~© L =~ - N "] g A ULT-STUD {OR POST) SEE
o . v a4 = &
8 ! L Us ® o8 pBaTS S~ Ry =13 @ ' i 3
oy B FULL DEPTH /4" STEEL ® ¥+ T o | |
| GUSET - [ P 4 LEa o \ 8
> g @& STEEL PLATE IN FLAN VIEW 2 - ] e Pad 1 =
. @ b L | !
o =
g ® ® 2 2 —7 8 o1
. . T (Y7 & SR
Steel BM to BM Conection 062 Wood Nailer to Steel Column ™\ ? — 2> /®
12 =10 9 Tyz =10 M 7 @\
i)
. ke i AY A,
Steel BM to BM Contection #2 - N o~ I
TV = 10° 3 0 — —— 2 & nd =
0T 1 14 EXPOSURET i . 3 -G 1 1S EXPOSURE I TONGUE I e W : 1] ) _Bﬂ!ﬂ_ID_PDS__t
) TONGUE AND AND GROQVE FLYWOOD =< N 1. 2% 8 DOUG FIR #2 WALLFRAMING AT 15° 0% 12" = 10"
z SHOOVE - . i — 2 MNALERTOTORGF / 2 Zx4pOUGHRIZON BETTER SCEFIT FRANING AT 1701
U 3 X8 DOUG BETTER SOFFS "
1 wimToTR ] 1 @uzmesmomo A STERLBEAMFER I GoerACESTR B RMIOIA | . Proposcd Custom Home For:
Of EL B A STEEL PLAN. 3 NAILER STEEL BEAMW WRDED 3 ’ I3
1 [@)VZTHEADED EM @ 24 O/C AND & FROM T FLANOCO SHEATHING B XNALERWITHIZ / 3 e 14°TOP FLANGE HANGER Rimt Fire Lane LLC
& T & w 4 SiPsoNBrHANGERSTO 2 RN TS Shw s ——V‘*/ b e Wb T JOISTS AT 11" OIG. (TFUS JOIST MACMILLANTA! 22 i
S i @racaor 3 CONECT WOOD BEAM 1 (WZFTHEADEDSTUD SHOMN " 1 " 3602416 X 2.2E FLANGE) OR EQUAL) SEE MANUFACTURERS SFECIFICATIONS W
N\ Hd ___@ FROM ENDS 5 STEEL BEAM PER PLAN TOTOPOF c. &y 8% x &8 STEEL 5 FOR NOTCHING, BLOCKING RECA 5
N 4 STEELBEAMFER & 1 TJIFOCRJOISTRER BM @ 24 01T AND 6. 1178 DEEP ENGINGEREDWODD T JOISTS AT 18° GIC. (TRUSOIST MACHILLAN 12 Jan. 201 A
[ [ Tt 8" PLAN ] ALAN T FROM ENDS D, {4 58°A28 THRU | T 230 (2-6118° x 1,65 FLANGE) OR EQUAL) SEE RS
-l w ) 5 L Y = 7. FULLDEPTH Y« STERL 4 SWPSON Y HANGERS SPECIFICATIONS FOR NGTCHING, BLOCKING REQUIRENENTS. A
AT | STEEL GUSET AND GUSET AND CUP WELDED TO CONEGT WOQO BEAM e S THICK GUSET [ SECTION 10 140 EXPOSURE | TONGUE AND GROGVE PLYWOOD {OR APA RATED OSB) 13-1676 A
g v - g = s ] X TO STEEL BEAM W [3) 56 s AN T WELDING N ON 8TH | FLOGR SHEATHING {PANEL INDEX 32/16). GLLIZ-NAIL WITH 160 DEFORIED SHANK
2 STERLEEAMWE(Y) A32% THRU BOLTS & WoOD BEAM FER PLAN SIES NALS AT VG EDGES AND 100 FIELD, FLOGR DIAPHRAGM TOBE
~ L S ATIS THAU @® b FULDEPTH YT STERL F. TS STEEL 4 UNBLOCKED WITH NAILS SPACED 6 MAXIMUM AT SUPPORTED EDGES
4 BOLTE GUSET COLUNN O] 11, INTERIORFINSH
0. FULLDEFTH1/® B MRIMJOIST FER PLANTIE 12 EXTIERIORFINSH
o STEEL GUSET TONAILER WITH A THACAZ2 13, WELDA 1/ FLAT @4 OICWI (2) 567 ME AS SHOWN .
® gﬁmwnm 14 COPE FLOOR BEAM AS BHOWN. Detazls
Steel BM to BM Conection Steel BM Conection Steel Bean to Wood Beam Steel Col. to Steel Beam Steel Beam to Floor Jaist Conection
1172 = 10" 1972 =10 12" =10° 112" = 10* 112" = 10"
@ZDIO DALG ZHDRESEM, AKCHITEGT EXPRESSLY RESEFVES M9 LOAMOH LAW COPYAIGHT AKD OTHER FRWERLY FIGITS iN THESE PLANS, THESE PLANS ARE MA7 TR BE REPRODUCED, CHANNED IR LOPED IN ANY FORM AR HANMER /HATSSEVER, MGR ARE THEY TN BE ASSIGHED 10 ANY THIRD PARTY wiliQUT FiRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESY WRITTEN PERHISSION AND CONSENT OF DIUGLAS ATDRESEN, ARCHIECT.




d Bar 2016_adriana@larchitect.cont.rot

anion

\ Users\ Adriana\ Documents\ 1676-Di

C

10/25/2016 9:22:06 AM

12 10"

@zuna DOUS LHORESEN, ARCHITECK EAPFESSLY RESERVES HIS COHTION LAW COPYRIGHY AND HIHER FRUPERTY FIGHTS IN THESE PLAKS. THESE FLANS SRE NOT ¥ DE FREFROOUCED,

Sheathing Layout

T2 -1

VA -1t

CHANGED DR COPED 1N ANY FOFH OF HARER Vedz TINEVER, NIR ARE THEY T0 DF ASTIGKED Th ANY TH4RD PARTY WITHIUS FIRST PTAIGNG THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT NF DOUGLAS BAOFESEN, RCHIECS,

AL CONDITION
Nou-bearing Wall Framing

112" = 10"

EXHAUST VENT THAOUGH ROGF Foeo | e el A TRUSSES
WALLSMTCHED — PER CODE REQUIREMENTS Ty ey B DRBLKG, ONEDGE
FEamaLsT o o GEtenueia [ wewam | msnowen | e |
DISCHARGE T
T ea i D, PLYWD SHEATING ] (?
E SAME NUMBER OF BLKG [eed
{»——1-3‘"'3"' ELECTRICAL QUTLET WITHIN + STRAPTO XTEND ON ALL BLKG. (MIN 3BAYS) ONEA END. Laderof- Lo+t I X
— kS ANCHOR UNIT TO PLATRORM . VUSE BLOCKING 4X CONDIONS @ 8C F.  CSISTRAPTOBE & s
CONDENSATE DRAIN TO AN, AETURN AIR oF UNE’énFRE #Nrfc‘r’;Evam aevamggﬂ%wﬁn
APPROVED PLUMBING FIXTURE {NOT FROM ATTIC AREA) ® BLKG Wi GINALS TO gFeser TRUSS 15 A JACK TRUSS
SWITCH FORLIGHT IN 26 it WIDTH OF 172 PLYWOOD gt FUWD. TYPE 2 FROM
ATTCABOVEFAU. WALKWAY WITHROOM FOR 10° HIN " TOP TO BOT. CHORD, USE
; BOUNDARY SINKER NALS AT
IHSULATION BELOW RLATFORK 1 hAL @ RAG TRUSS W/ LINE OF EN.
= ¥ R e i TR = SHEATHING Lty - ROOF SHEATMING (SEE
HOTE NEXT TO TRUSS AT CONDITION 8 KA
1. ACCESS TO FURNAGE MUST BE LARGE ENOUGH TO PERIMIT THE REMOVAL OF } ENTIRETRUSS &NAL TOTRUSS W 16ds G € & B T
THE LARGEST PIECE OF THE FURNACE WITH A MINIMUM OFENING SIZE OF 30530 SONCS10 OC STAGGERED, . (WHERE CCCURSHSEE
2 SOLI FLOCRED WALKVAY HOT LESS THAH 26 TO EXTEND FROM ATTIG 5
T B T M © 1 B a oo B B
4 APPROVED FOR ATTIC INGTALLATION BY AN APP! OFFSET @ NALING (SEE SCHEDUAE)
o & S EETWERA W0 AND FLRNACE TOCONFORM WITH TESTING ®&— DRAG CIROER L6 BAYS WA 5 NALS 2 B goulDousETOR
TRUSS W/ L DAY FLATES
AGENCY RECAAREMENTS ONLABEL. NOARY TOE! o E. “SNPSON'AIS @
& OPENINGS PROVIDING OUTSIDE AIR FOR COMBUSTION MUST BE SCREENED ® NAL @ SHEATHING O G XG.WEN. SPACING INDICATED ON
WITH GALVANZED WITH MESH, ENTIRE OF ROOF SHY'G. SEE 131502 IF SHEARWALL SCH
7 :gmsgwﬂiummmsmasmwmwmmmwmm . l l l l ot CAPPLY 161 AT G XSTUDS@1E°OT.
8. PROVIDE M MINIMUM WORKING SPACE N FRONT FIREBOX @ Drag Detail + Ly THRE Bty oo TRUSS .
. et Es gros LSS Interior Shear Wall
w10 ALT. LOCATIGN OF A35 IF
Eau In Attic o TP TRUSSES FANGING FROM 112 =10 Lty
10"
Y -1 o] sme | cawm | sammeaowee | o GIRDER . TRUSSES BEARING ON gt 208 DO M NALER WINALS
L) = atn i CROSS SECTION SIMPSONCS162 (sos) =
D FOR SPACING. (USE SAME
T Em a e Ll OO D A LYWD, WHERE SPACING AS SILL PLATE
= o G O s D, o
2 ETUDS AT 16" VG WALL. LLLER 92 DRAG G.T. Drag Detatl : LY 'ncnm e,
B O® ® AT T Yo i D 8 mempovmire NRLENE N,
LONG. ICCES ESR 2370} AT i@ c  GACOUMONATS'OC TRUSS
32 QK AND 12 FROM STOR " ¥ § {UN.O) PER SHEAR WALL. SEE
INERS AND BREAKS IN SILL A L ING, A ScH EHEAR TRUSS 7O TRANSFER
GHE LAYER S/ GYPSUM ko L e H) D ROOFSHEATHING 200 PLF FROM TGP CHORD
BOARD TAPE, PUTTY & PAINT ¥ ' 8  BEAM{SEEPLAN) £ JAN.(3) 16 TOE NALS 2
e LSS W/ TO BOTTOM UN
&°TOP SET BASE ‘1 ] 3 G OBLTOPRAATES R TR TOLEDGER. IF SPAN OF ROOF ROGE SHEATHING
‘CONC, SUAB (SEE PLAN) 4 D, POSTORMULTISTUD, SEE EcuAL EQUAL S el vl S @ ® MEMEER IS HORE THANE'D EDGE NALING
4) 16 {!
[T e sPAdlaaDED s 1~ s 1 e fongeTRe : T OGRS BN
b F. SSM'U;R CONDITION {FLUSH £ SIDE, TOBE INSTALLED
o T SIMPSON §TE224 PRIOR TO ROOF FRAMING
} Q@ SIMPSON STRAP FER TABLE s &s) L PR e i o
s TARE FoR ] TAO0F TONRHRGGE
TABLE FOR
® AL L (E? | ®] A@'r.“ - orrsE
(O 2 BLRGW — ! ® i
4 NALLING INTO H 1
b H -
BaTTON i
' Oss, be < ! |- & tesmzcagemon Shear Transfer
! F TO 5TUDS, SLIT THE
. PR .—ﬁ d TABLE FOR Q) INSTALLH25
e s s a o = HOREINRQ. * EGISNOT L !® £ measocuna)
g, T i
@, Non-bearing Wood Wall P viEw TiEwD o EESBUND (r
" OF C518 5TRAP. (ENGTH NAILING @ EACH | LENGTH OF BLOGKING STRAP 1, 2x4 FLAT LADDER BLOCKING AT 24 EVELED, AL roc.
3 =10" NAILING PATTERN MODEL OF STRAP | SIDE OF STRAP ANAILING ¥ SPECIFIED {3 o - NG, . 1 EDGE NALING (8d AT 0" O/C
. THAN 2 TYPICALTRUSSES AT 2@ OC Mo aF eaibmidNBLocaTE 2 ROOF SHEATHING (SEE PLAN]
Drag Detail SR (sanALS SRS, Lo TE soTow - b gy -® N il k2 8 BRIOR TO INSTALLATION 3 4S0LDBLOCKING WITH 2)
A fcenen e 4 CHORD OF THE 4 2x4 0N EDGE WITH{2) 16d EACHEND L) Oy S OF 2XBLKG. THAISS (B NG BreTOR
0 mmnuaim 1" =10 W5t a {23} 4BENAILS 3;;1’ m&"gvzl%) TRUSS, OR 5 A x 30° ATTIC ACCESS Gg)‘* E) O @ q TRUSS PLATES}
B -9 WALL FRAMING (SEE PLAN} v ¢ %SNSDJ.;MEER + - 4 TRUSS CONNECTOR RLATE
PR R ; e . B
® o wow o . 30" Attic Access Framing AR & '
£ x 0 x24GA GALV, o) O
FLASHING (PAINT} 4" = 10 H
. PoBsEEG DRAG TRUSS L
& TF‘ELT T ) —
U noorsEATiNG s s Ridge Blocking
Roor 2%/ )
ROOF FRAMING {SEE PLAN) 3/" =10
daL
G 1. 2XBEVELED BLKG, SEE 14D:2 IF NOT BEVELED,
TRUSS ® " C) 2 2XRAFTER TAIL W/MIN. YO0 LAPW! 1508 67 O.C.
W/BOUNDARY B R wiri iy STAGG, OR TRUSS TOP CHORD:
NAL g SHEATHING , f—t@) 1 2XBKG & UPPER SHEATHING ARV, FLATE CAN
AL AL ALONG ENTIRE TRUSS B REPLACED W PRE-FRABRICATED FULL.
HK) DEPTH BLOCK(
| { O 4 SIMPSON Ht @74 Q.C. EXCEFT @ SHEAR
T SIMPSON H wals.
DSCAW! 4X4 SOLID BLOCKING {5 5 TYRICAL BOUNDARY NAILING,
H TOTAL (40) FORTWO BAYS G) V-2A® a D ZXFULL HEIGHT BLOCKING.
H 1 SDS HIXT" BEYONO SHEAR 7. ALY, LOC. OF SHEAR PANEL
T SCREWS WALL EACH EIDE AS ® 8, SEEPLAN FOR TYPE ANDLDC. OF SHEAR
g “SIMPSON CS1xT NATE PANEL ANEL TYPE BETWEEN
A LINEOF BEVELED BLKG, WEN, IF NOT BEVELED) IF TRUSS IS A JACK TRUSS PROVIDE g -Tosoun conmRwR M ATTE % AT TP BLLow TRUSSESTO
RUWD, TYPE 2FROM TOP TO BOT, GHORD. USE SINKER NALS AT STRAPS. hd 2% FILER BETWERN 0. @24 0.C. {UNQ) SEE SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
-4 TRUSSWIUNE%N. w o T ENEER PANELS WITH NALLS R T W ll FOR SPACING. FOR VENT BLOCK SEE DETAIL
. 2 S 5
Roof To Wall Flashing SRR L RO e s Rt Hidscn (86 SALEr 0 NG 11 Bhroe eure ca e
" 10" . . BEAR PANEL ON DX FRAME 140" FuLL BEVELED BLKT. iF BLG.
=10 £ SI72SMPSON STRAP CUT TOFIT ON WALL AS SHOWN & ACROSS ALL BAYS OF BLKG. EETWEEN TRUSSES ¥ e Rt
. ASRECIDMN (9 BAYSVIMIN ] VALS TOEACH BL.0CK {98 DRAG TRUSS COND #2 TRUSSES &1 260 NBKG “
EXYERIOR FINISH G BEVELED BLKG, WEN, OF ROOF SHTG, SEE 1VSD-2 IF NOT BEVELED. APPLY J 1o -s,ﬁpéé%w““ 11 B4 COMMONNALSATG'O.C BN
OVER BULDING PAPER 1Bdts AT 8" 0.C. TO THE GIRDER TRUSS (MiN. 6 BAYS). OVER RYWDOD {SEE 14 TRUSS BY MANUFACTURER
(SEE ELEVATIONS) ROOF SHEATHING 15, FLYWOOD SHEATHING
ZQGAUGQGALVAMZED » S/ COX STRAP (SEE PLAN)
METALZ mamdan Dra DEtall a 4 o NOTE; USE Hj AT 487 0.6 WHEN QVERHANG
£G4 GAUGE 10d@8, 812 D - .
— GALVANGED ANGLE 1/2% = 1'0* UNQ FANEL {SEE FLAN) @‘\ EXCEEDS 187
FLASHING OVER Y .
SHEATHING T¥P) EH (00 @ T O . Shear Wall To Rog, Shear Transfer Detail
° y A DIRECTION OF FACE swm 4
T NALLY . 1.0% o 1tO
noReams Esgﬁﬁvﬁxmsm -3 gﬂmmuamuwv e N AR, s se Yo
NAIUNG (BN}, 10D @ & G 2 'ss‘&;:;og@g A 1 T L
GRIDER TRUSS,
c DISCONTINUOUS PANEL DRAG TRUSS FLATES
EDGE, EDGE NAILING 100 a MULTI-STUD {OR POST) : T
o. 26 MiN UNLESS FULLY hd FER 4a gﬁum;ﬁ.&\mi
x4 CONTINUOUS — E ED@AL X " ] " 1
1B GAPUNG. . k]
A F. NAILING {10d AT 17° LR L
. RocF SHEATHIG FELONALING Girder Truss
s - 1n0"
& mlwm MEMEER! A ROOF SHEATHING Y4 =10 ¢
HANGERS USE (3} 164 TOE BOUNDARY B EDGENALINGBIAT
2x SOLID BLOCKING @ 18 0VC NAILS |F LENGTH OF TOE NAILNG BKOW r: rm:gu‘ O.N} a © A %chlmu‘r;ummcg"% CHORD OF TRUSS @__,
ST SOUD 2x BLOCKIN :§ ., , BO. EDGI ING
16d QE°OC M5TAM AT LEDGER SFLCE Jo'_u- IS GREATER THAN :‘_GGONNIJ}‘Q Ié TRUSS ilDN c. {2) 16ds Q 1708, ¥
[N OCK OUT EDGES OF .C.UN.O. CONT. SHAFPED 2xf) D. {2} 2X TOP PLATE
5@ 10T THE OFENING W/ DEL (TRUSS HG| "SLEEPER™ WITH 1Bd E
TR e, ety i pEmSesmmmsoum., ;
MEMBERSSEAM (PER d
. BN F. CALIFORNIA FRAMING CHORO 18 BEARING T X
> Rake Wall Flashing i smoveEet 6 I e T R S et ==
10 S TYP.2HAYSOF BLKG.W! NALSTO [ 0 =
1172 =10 CS18 W/NAILS @2 110" G EXISTING 2x SOUD &€ BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS L1*
. S TRUSS TO G.T. RIDGE BLOCKING 3 ROOF TRUSSES (SEE FLAN) ol
FRAMING MEMBER W/ A" = 10* 3. ROOF SHEATHING 1
G o h ornia Franti § SR
D D! L4
A CHiETNMSETOT i i o SHEATHAG California Framing § BT o
B SUNDNALGTOC W OR S CoX L T 7. JAILING (84 AT 6 O/C) H
€  EXPOSENAL@1Z-OG FRAMING MEMBER, & SIMPSONLTP4 AT 24" OIC (CLOSER SPACING AT SHEARWALLS -
o0 R N WINALS TOBE 1 @e.8, 12 UNG = 9. SHAPED2M SUBFASCIA
g E  FELTUNDERLAYMENT MATCHED W! EDGE 10, 12 SHAPED PLASTER 5TOR
F. METAL 5iDE DRIF EDGE OVER FELT NAILING b 11, DRIP SCREED {SEE # 130/D-5}
G EAVEMETALEDGE UNCER FELT O PANELJONT o 12 K1 CLIP AT EACH TRUSS (H14 CLIP AT DRAQ TRUSS]
R N ASHING WITH DRI {SEEFLAN 12, 6111 HEEL AT HIGH ROCF & 4° HEEL AT LOW ROOF
EDGE o ® 14, WINDOWHEADER
EARALLEL ]
< 3 M racan) Eave Detail
C. SOUD2xBLOCKING 1/2" = 1'-0°
D. ROQF FRAMING (SEE PLAN)
E msum:‘.mmmm 16d Proposed Custon Home For:
NAILS @ 12° OIC TO BLOCKING EELOW A .
F. FATERSWITH (21 164 TOE NALS TO . o . Rim Fire Lane LLC
A35 ERANING ANCHORS 22105 Rim Fire Lane, Dinmond Bar, CA 91765
Frsain _—-—-——_E_— ]
WIHAX T AWAY FROIFRAMING MEMBER ﬁm_-,-wmma“ il WIBN, 12 Jan. 2015 A
NOTES: [—— 2xs7UDS Ay
-STAGGERED JOINTS AS SHOWN, SHEAR PANEL, @iroc. 13-1676 A
- MIN. SIZE OF SHEET SHALL BE 7X2, WHERE IT OCCURS b UND, . . 3 |
NALS 5 DRIVEN TIGHT BUT SHALL NOT FRACTURE SURFACE OF SHEATHING. Ca lziorma Franung §
- SEE GENERAL NOTES FOR PLYWOOO TYPE, THICKNESS, SPACING, & NALS SZE. (
PROVIDE MIN, Vi EDGE DIST. @ FRAING MEMEER & 515" 7O EDGE OF FLYWOOD DIAPHRAGM. EEN Y @
Felt Un derlay [ ent vAu%mA:vaAsu £ BOUNBARIES SHOULD B2 FLLY SUPPORTED BY FRAMING MEMBERS W .
MAX UNSUPRORTED SHEATHING TO BE 24", PROVIDE ADECUATE FRANING MEMBERS TO LM SHEA_R TRANSFER WBLK'G PAN., - - Detul lS




C:\ Lsers\ Adriana\ Documents\ 1676-Diamond Bar 2016_adriana@Iarchitect.com.rot

10/25/2016 9:22:09 AM

>

?.

SHEARMAX PANEL

{SEE SHEETS 5M1 B SMT)

ZCWALL FRAIING

DA ASTM 450 BOLTS WITH
THREADED ENDS AND M™% 2 1/4°5Q.
PLATE WASHERS

om

B ) e
a
#)—1 S -——2-:—::5.2‘ i - —
-] o
4 &L

;:l
STEEL PLATE 1N PLAN VIEW

Aexpmmo
L
3
g
g

q
5 1/4°X 14°PSL BEAM (SEE PL Ea v T o

E AN) e 3
Treimenirokeu ; I /© ] ® ® A
(:}-—'— CCO8 INVERTED
5 414" X 14 HOR PER PLAN T = 2 1y = .
; 3 Y N N \\\ o <
Beam To Beam Connection et Seeeil N N N q (‘4,,‘ \' 5 B
il

paEN

£
g

r

A ol

1" m 1'0° R S L

N 2 =4

;
X 1
d |
I f BEAM 477
: .
- B A STERLBEAMFER —p A
- \(B > \ Db Epsa e STRA AT B INALERWITHIT - N /
- END OF BEAR STUDS @ 4 0. (O /
4 - o |10 1 iz St ==
@ ! TUSSET AIATE » e zxguxur | 1 WFR. TRUSS
WELDED TO STEEL BEAM W/
Shear Max To Beam @_/ ,  OEwlmoRies e ! N !
yq" = 10" 1. RiM BOARD (SEE PLAN) a TJFLOOR JOISTS PER PLAR E 4 THICK GUSSET [
2 LTM@Fac 7. FLOOR SHEATHING {SEE WELDING (N ON BITH [ e
FLoer L e e B SOLDTJIBLOCKING F WooDPOSTFER 1B s s
cLy X 3
AXBNALER WITH SEE ms;\mnmw 1 by o Eeowccposcae s !
177 DIA STUD ANCHOR @ 48" OFC ¢ e ROCF SHEATHING . B7.12118 HANGER ) ]
(— FLOOR JOIST | |
(6EE FRAMNG LAY Beam To Wall Beam Connection #3 Steel Beam to Wood Post
1" w10 Y& m T3 PR
i 1 BEAM®M
7 BEAME SHEARWALL, +emenmor———3} T
1 BEAM 120
Z e 4 "SIMPSONMSYTT STRAP AT
il T Tl <gsbes END OF BEAM BOTH SIDES DBLBOTTCM PLATES
po— 5 rosESODGEEFUN WHERE LTP4 GLIPS COGUR E
" PARAPET T FLOOR JOIST
oo L B, n x i
e > i, estasecr pazemesy n {
PER PN 1 " {144 FER FOOT SLOPE - NN i) FOOT SLOPE - MIN) i
2x B NARER 2 1% 2XNAILER ——\
“SIMPSON THA1E" 12 POST OR TRIMMER PER PLAN ® i
ATEACHTRUSS 7 DA STUD > A STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN) / ® . _DECKLEVEL 1) (i A |
ANCHOR @ 4 O 4 B (74D MAE / !
PROVIDE SPECIAL INSPECTION oy e BT ~ —o |
3 -
FOR ALL FIELD WELDING o € STEEL COLUMN {SEE PLAN) | ;\-D——V msluammﬂr_/ !
t = F. UNE OF WEB ABOVE (D) urscpgrac — /AL,
Beam Connection Steel BM to Wood BM Conection s | F ) DEL TOP PLATES @-
1= 10" 112" = 10" PARVIER SECTION
S ]
TS Col. To STL Beam Beam Connection
11/2" = 10" 12" = 10" SHEAR WALL s
! e L ) N O = |; =
~ DEL BATTOM PLATES
WHERE LTP4 CLIPS OCCUR
i~ ROOF SHEATHING {SEE PLAN} TRUSSES PER FLAN
o 'H* - EN. {8d AT 6" T} I —\
2 SOLD
, a o / oyt BOCKNG R 1UTLSL
° 5. HSTUDSATIE GG e san M ENTEYLE
° 2 RIMBOARD (SEE PLAN) TRUSS PER PLAN I I | 41
3 1 H&THICK SOUDBLKO AT | CEILING JOISTS PER PLAN 4x SOUD BLOCKING
&' O/ FIRST BAY ——\
BEAM FER PLAN 1" AIR SPACE_ ] Mnsmnvwm.(sssmme N |
Rg%mrw AT POST {SEE PLAN}
CCO{SEEPLAN) . N
TRy BEAN (585 PLAN) \ Section Through Double Height
GUSSET PLATE ANDCLIP FLOCR JOISTS (SEE FLAN) CEMENT RLASTER Y2t = 10"
TO STEEL BEAM PLAN)
{3) 58" A325 THRU BOLTS HANGER {SEE CEMENT H.Asm Erﬂr SOFFIT
! SinoonorerrpLaN LTF4 @08 e 2% WOOD STUDS DOURLE TOP PLATES
| e 7. FLOOR SHEATHING {SEE CEPOST BASE PERALAN MST STRAP PER FLAN
o Soubraeucckne FTG {SEE PLAN) METAL CLADDING WOoD FOST
g, 2XNAILER CL OF POST ANDFTG COLUMN ¥ PER FLAN /“ 5HEAR WALL (SEE FLAN}
@ 0L SIMPSON CCPOST CAP B4 NAILS AT 8" O/C TO 2 74T 7 Ly Byl £ %
1. H.13 HANGER SOLID BLOCKING =F 7[ / / 7 k)
Beam Connection #6 . T A
Rl RN - - 2% '
ROIRN . 0
&
- o

b T — @ Column/ Post Tie Detail
@ Beam Connection T i |

T '

Ex ot - N 12) SHAPED X8 POSTS

5T /"@ @_\ OR MLLTLSTUD (SEE
j A ’ . K A POSTWITH SIMRSON ECCO OR ECT, SEE PLAN.

= A . ,_M% 1 R POSTWITH SIMPSON COQOR CT, SEE PLAN . N .

- @ s . PROVIDE SHiM UNDER AND @ THE SIDEQF /—“3 i D ® AN ENTRY LEVEL
< . B . X THE SMALLER BEAM AS REQUIRED. a -
S ° . O, SIMSPONS5TE2M. i e F e LTI - -
e\ : . - \_-@ * ALIGN BEAMS TORECEIVE STRAR
) FE06S 5 * ALT. LOCATION OF STRAP ON TOR OF BEAMS
(2) SHAPED 4B POSTE
- ® grumsT seE
Dropped Beam ST STRAR PER PAN
O @_\ Y =T
i 1
0 3
1F = Proposed Custom Home For:
A STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN) 4 . .
B (D¥rDAME . AN b Rim Fire Lane LLC
C. Vx5 k" LONG CAP RLATE i . 22105 Rim Fire Lane, Diamond Bar, CA 91765
a
D, 14 STIFF FLATE EA SIDE OF WEB . 3 : 12 Jan. 2015
£ STEEL COLUMN{SEEPLAN) e L . AN
F. UNE OF WEB ABOVE 4 STEELEEAMS 23 PERPLAN ~k @ & s 13-1676 A\
G iNv.Co0a 7. WOODEEAM #124A PER FLAN 15 AN
@ coomdd 9. L=
9 {4 SO DIAANGHOR BOLTS EACHBEAM 10 212 THEADED STUDWELDED
R
. . .
Steel Beamn To Wood Beam Beam To Beam Connection Beam To Post Connections Beamn Connection #4 " DL ST ELL D t -l
112" =107 112" = 10" 1" 10" 1" =100 12 FLOOR SHEATHING PER FLAN
vz ye - Y M 70 PER PLAN e az S
@2095 Dous ArDRESEN, ARCHITECY EAFFESSLY RESERVES 1S LOMMON LAW COPYRIGHT 30D DIHER FAGPERTY FiaHTS tN IHESE PLANS. YHESE PLAKS SRE NOT 10 i REFRMDUCED, LHANGED MR LORED (N ANY FORH NF MARNER YMLYSOEVER, MIR ARS THEY TO BE ASSIINED TN ANT THIFD PARTY WITHIUT FIRIT OBTAINING THE EXPRESY WRITTEN PERMISSIGN AND COMSENT OF DOUGLAS AYDRESEN, ARCHITECT,
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@ A STEEL BEAM PER
PLAN
B sgeon” | |
eN el g Rt ey ]
______ T SHOMN Z H '
R e T 2 2"”‘:}%’(""- @ \ l [
MAIN ENTRY LEVEL
e oser g T ® ! !
WELDING IN ON BGTH P o T ——— '
SIDES
T AN AN l AN
] ' 5 N N ~
TORVIEW > | AN AN S
< L N N N
1 hi i 1. i i At
| | @J '—X |
l b @b (O] B )
A L CMUWALLPERPLAN | |
] W F3 2X FRAMED WALL
a kY X I, PLATE ‘
a TJI FLOOR FRAMING & BLOCKING K
& &oﬁ\gﬁwwﬁwozr ! N ! 2
O, TEMBED MIR | | | i ¥ Eé%g,ﬁmN%
¢ ! ! ; 3 EZaveaou PooT (SEE
I l | ‘ 4 AXNALER
TR i i L :, g: %g AN
| | i ! 7 THFLOORJOISTE PERALAN
' 1 | | a FLOOR SHEATHING {SEE
t 13 S0UD T BLOCKING
e {2) 17 THEADED STUD
WELDED TO TOP OF STEEL.
SIDE YIEVE ERQHTVIEW Gg é (121 B84 @ 24° O/C AND 5 FROW .
Steel Beam to Beam Connection Wood Framing To Retaining Wall Beam Connection #7 N TWALSIOSANDSLL
11/2% = 1'0* Y3t - 170" 1= 10" "
7 I~ SHEAR WALL %3 {SEE PLA
A SHi SHEATHING (SEEPLAN)
:§ STEEL COLUMN {SEE FLAN)
c /A7 STUD BOLT Q12700
G 2 FILLER STUDNGTCH AS RECUIRED FOR STUD DBL BOTTOM PLATER
3 /ALL FRAMING (SEE PLAN) WHERE HOJB OCCUR HO0B HOLDOWN
Ot | B PRSI 2 /
H 4x CONTINUOUS NALER STDIAAB
1 SHEAR POST {SEE PLAN} 224 RIP STRIPS AT WELDED TO 6TL
= 2 167 0K {14 PER BEAM
MASTER'S LEVEL \] ] 1 FOOT Lze.mm
(AIN ENTRY LEVEL
S S © ~~= __| N/ R é e s
I ki hid Jps "
1
\a ® O— S = =
S ! B SOLIOBLOCKNG
STEEL BEAM {SEE PLAN}
Wood Nailer to Steel Column 5B TR PLATES
"2 y
11/2° = 10"
FLOOR JOISTS AND
HANGER PER PLAN
¢ Section Through Living Balcony
A— ) 12 = 10"
<5
CHILDRENS LEVEL
).
=
?"
EA
=
2=
< B
yj 1 WOODBEAMPER
% 2 WOODECGEREAM
3 / PLAN
1 Fia) kY INVERTED HANGER
z =2 PER PLANHANGER
3
4
STt b .
o sEmipmEa Wood BM to EDGE BM Conection !
7. FLOCR SHEATHING (SEE 17 =1 ¢ <t
o o |
9. 2XNALER % i
10. {2) 42 THEAD! D e .
WELDED TO Tt F I ?
@ AND G FROM ENDS
11, G XE X145 GUSSET PLA 4+
= (SEE D%O'I’S"D-HPACK ¢
w UM 0 Ok =
T
1. BEAM 112 PER RLAN
2 BEAM #110 PER PLAN
3 BEAM #111 PER PLAN
HIIRE SR A O, 4 1
- 8 CMST4 567 LONG
______ Beam Connection #8 T EncRERAA & I, L suexsrousem
w10 PLAN
" +4—0 o3 e
Beam Connection #9 b4 Coes
1* = 10" ! 5. §1/4" X A PSLPER
H a. 37 X 13T PSL.
A XDELTCPPLATES o0
[ mmwuu (SEE ® — o ] ;: &%nsﬂmmu
c  SEOSTUDEOTGIT [ L. AS—— [ POST BEYOND
D.  2FILER STUDNOTCH @
AS REQUIRED FOR STUD ~ ~ ~
BOLT ~ ~
E WAL FRAMING {SEE Mrf S o o I >
g R Y > = h | MTaeRm LAY @ Beam To Beam Connection #7
8 comsouswo, K ’.g,""‘l""l’l‘;"‘-';g,'.';’ \ | 1 STIRALTIREADQHTTRIY i
L ustie, g e A ~ ”5":";4"2«%5 \ 1 PeR L camrnier o 5 =1
. X | RO R | eccrcmCaRCRCR :%,’\ | @ I Smme L e - Fromosed Cuetons Flome For:
im—— l_.:.'.\ 4 WATER PROOFING MEMBRANE £ MASCHRYWALL{SEE PLAY ) 2 £3
:ﬁ 2 b ® & XM L e s A 9 Rim Fire Lane LLC
5% & I crL AN PL L i 92105 Rim Fire Lane, Diamond Bar, CA 91765
55 X g { _—_—-—E——W—l——-———-——
O \—© 7N\ i - el i Romaopwass L ® 12 Jan. 2015
0. 177 COMPRESSIVE FILLER . ds4POSTSEE ALY A
1. YARGAP 7 tmarae 13-1676 I\
® I B . A
kS 2X SiLL PLATE
4 1) FLOOR FRAMING & BLOCKING
§ 5 FLoCRGEATHNGPER RN
Top Plate Break - Wood Joist To Retaining Wall ' T mERnImRARRAM D t 'l
12 =10 A Yo 1o Beam To Masonry Wall Wood BM To Framing Wall etails
4% = 1-0% Y4 = 10*

E ASSITNED $h AN/ THIFD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST POTANING THE EWPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION NG CONSERT NIF DALGLAS ARDRESEN, ARCHITECT.

@20(:& DU LOORESEN, ARCHITEC EAPRESTLY RESERVES HS CRemsbN LIR COMYRIGNT 310 OTHER PROPERIY FIGHTS N THESE PLAS. THESE PLANS ARE M7 10 BE REPROOUCED, CHANGED N CRRER N ANY FIFH OF HANNER i SOEVER, MR ARE 1t 10 o
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V4" =107

@znao 00U LNDRESEN, ARCHITECT EAPRESSLY RESERVES HIS COHMON LiW COFYRIGHT At NTHER FRGPERTY FISHIS N THESE PLAKS. THESE PLANS 3RE M7 10 BE REFMDULED,

Mechanical 1st Floor - Spa @ T~ ~

CHANGED AR CAPIED 1 ANY FOFM BR HANKER YMA 1SOEVER, MIR ARE THEY 10 OE ASSIGNED 1 Atre THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRT PITAINNG 1NE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSIIN AND CONSENT OF DOLGLAY APDRESEN, ARCHIECT.

TOTAL COOLING LOAD REQUIRED 980 CFM
TQTAL COOUNG LOAD PROVIDED w0 ChM

Proposed Custom Home For:

Rim Fire Lane LLC

22105 Rim Fire Lang, Dismond Bar, CA 91765

12 Jan. 2015 7aY

A

JAY
13-1676 A\

1st Floor
Mechanical Plan
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[®]Badroom3 .,
S EF 2

S
fi:acm

()

21|

2] @
[ ]Bediwom 2
SF

(8] Game Rogm

BaASF

Mechanical 2nd Floor - Bedrooms Level

Vi = 10"

@znna DIUG LADRESEN, ARCHITECT EAPRESSLY RESERVES HIS COMMON LA COPYRIGHT KD DTHER FRNPERTY FIGHIS it THESE PLANS. THESE PLAIS ARE KDT 10 BE FE

PFRODUCED, CHANGED AR COMED 1H anY FOFM OF MARER Vst ISOEVER, 1O SRE THEY T0 BE ASSHINED TN ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRIT 0OTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISIIGN AND CHAGENT OF DOLGLAT SPORESEN, ARCHITELT.

07 SF

2, :
' T [E]Ban s
"

oD I BT

P

i [E]WJ, Closet N
. 08 6F 1

)
35
15T

oY UTon
TATAL COOLING LOAD PROVIDED 1435 CFM
NSIUNT 14TON
TOTAL COOLING LOAD PROVIDED 1350 CFM
ACUNIT (8TON
TATAL COOLING LOAD PROVIDED 1700 CFM

Duct Sizing Schedule

Maximum CFM

Proposed Custom Home For:

Rim Fire Lane LLC

22105 Rim Fire Lane, Dinnond Bar, CA 91765

12 Jan. 2015 Ay

N

13-1676 7Y

Mechanical Plan -2

2nd Floor
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Mechanical 3rd Floor - Garage Level
V" =1'0"

@zaus DG ANDRESEN, ARCHHECY EAPFESSLY RESERVES MIS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AN DTHER FRGPERTY FIGHTS IN THESE PLANS, THESE PLAKS ARE (AT 10 0E FEFANDUCED, CHANGED AR COAED I ANY FORM OR MANER YMATSOEVER,

WIR ARE THEY 10 O ASSIGNED TN ANY THID PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OOTAINING THE EXPRESS whi1TEN PERSSION AtO LONSEMY OF DOLGLAS ADRESEN, ARCHITECE.

Dudi Slzing Schedule

[ Sking__ | Maximum CFM

TQTAL COOLING LOAD PROVIDED

'T’ropnscd Custom Home For:

Rim Fire Lane LLC
22105 Rim Fire Lane, Diomond Bar, CA 91765
1

2 Jan. 2015 AN
FAY

13-1676

3rd Floor
Mechanical Plan
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WD-Mechanical 4 Living Area (4th Floor)

Y4 =107

@zoos [0 LIORESEN, ARTHITECT EAPFESSLY HESERVES HIS CIemiN LAW COPYRIGHT AKD DYHER PROPERTY FIGHIS it THESE PLANS, THESE PLANS ARE MDY 10 GE FEFRIDUCED, CHANGED N COPED IN ANY FORM DR MAMER YME ISMIEVER, TOR ARE THEY 10 BE ASSITNED 1D ANY THIRD PARIY WITKOUT FIRaT ARTAINNG THE EXFRESS WA 1TER PERMSSICH At COtGENT OF DAUGLAS AMDRESEN, ARGHITERT.

Duct Slzing Schadule

| Sking | Maximum CFM

ZUNJTS 1600 CFM CAPACITY FACH
TOTAL COOLING REGUIRED 2517 CFM
UNIT #1;

TOTAL COOUNO LOAD REQUIRED 1240 CPM
TOTAL COALING LOAD FROVIDED 1600 CFM
UNTRZ:

TQTAL COALING LOAD REQUIRED 137 CFM
TOTAL COOLING LOAD FRAVIDED 1405 CFM

Proposed Custom Home For:

Rim Fire Lane LLC

22105 Rim Firg Lane, Dinmond Bar CA 91765

12 Jan. 2015 /\E

AN

13-1676 A

4th Floor
Mechanical Plan
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WD-Electrical 1 Spa Room (Basement) @
Yar=1-0"
By
\\\
-
\N
-
\\
Y
\\
\\\
'\\“
\\ -
@ \\
\\

@zunu DOWN; LHORESEN, AREHITECT EAPRESSLY RESERVES HiS COPMON LA COPYRIGHT AND DTKER PROPERTY RIGHTS N THESE PLANS, THESE PLATEl ARE WOT 10 GE REPRIDUCED, CHANGE!

04 |Staam/ Showst
6F

QENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTEN:

R

THE ELECTRICAL 5YSTEM SHALL BE GROUNDED BY LFER W/BONDS TOGAS &
'WATER FiPING.

10,

D AR COPED 1N ANY FAFM OF MANER YHLISOEVER, FOR ARE THEY T0 BE &SSIGNED Tn aN7 THIRD PARFY wiTHOUT FIRST NDTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERHISSIGN ARD CONSENT OF DALGLAS AMDRESEN, SRCHITECT.

e

&

N Electrical Legend

N.LUC\HTSNKITG%EN LAUNDRY ROQMS, BATHROOM, TO BE HIGH EFFICACY
UC\H‘HNGMDTO BE SWITC! HEDSEPARATELVFRDM 10N HIGH EFFICACY LIGHTING.
LIGHTING iN BATHROOM, GARAGE, LAUNDRY MSANDUTIL!TY ROOMS MUST BE
D 5Y A OCCURANT SENSOR.
3 ANY GTHER ROOM MUST BE SWITCHED BY A CCCUPANT SENSOR OR DIMMER
SWITCH. {CLOSETS UNDER 76 5Q FT ARE EXEMPT.)
4 ALL OUTDOOR cfmmnmve A MOTION SENSOR SWITCH COMBINATION AND OR
TIMER SW!RCH(NL (30 M

MS TOHAVE UGH ING 7O BE PLAGED, NON HIGH EFFICAGY LIGHTING SHALL.
BE SWITCHED O A SEPARS FROM HIGH EFFICACY LIGHTING
OCCUP XTURESN 4. HAVFNDMAMJALCNEER!DEMDHAVEAMM)N.MAX
TIMER ANDBE A IC OR PASSIVE INFARED TYPE
HIGH EFFICACY LUMINARIES M\JST BE PIN BASED .

NOTES;

1. ‘AL WIRE SEZING ANDHNSTALLATION FOR ALL OUTLET, FIXTURES AND SWTCHES TO

MINED AND THE SOLE RESPONSTBLY OF LIGENSED ELEchK:IAN ON THE JoB.
CHANG| AN HAS SOLE

AFPHOVEDEYGENERN.

LEQEND:
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE: 2u4-1:5v 2P, :-\MREGRQJNDlNoTYPE TOBE INSTALLED 17 OFF
SLAB AND 6° CFF FINISHED CCR!
ACLE 0A-125V-2P, IWIRE GROUND FAULT INTERRUFTION TYPE TO BE
STALLED 17* OFF SLAB AND i OFF FINISHED COUNTERTOR, WEATHERPROCF COVER W
GRCIJND FAuLTINTERRUPTlDN FOR ALL OUT 5IDE OUTLETS

DUPLEX RECEPTAGLE: 21A-125V-2F, 3WIRE ARC FAULT !NTERRUPTK:N TYPE TO BE
INSTALLED 12 OFF SLAB AND &~ OFF FINISHED COUNTERTOR

FLOOA MOUNTED DUPLEX RECEFTACLE: 20A-125V-2P, FWIRE GROUNDING TYPE.
WEATHERPROOF COVER W/ GROUND FAULTINTERRLPTION FOR ALL OUT SIDE OUTLETS

RECEPTACLE: 201a 2Z0V-2P, :-me GROUNDING TYPE. TO BE INSTALLED
3 FLOOA FINISHED SLAS L.

CANLIGHT. ALL GAN LIGHTS ARE TOBE THERMALLY PROTEGTED, ALL LIGHTS TO BE HIGH
EFFICIW (FLUCRES:ENT)UM

WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE HIGH EFFICIENCY (FLUIORESCENT.}UN.O.
NS - MOTION SENSOR BUILT IN SWITCH

chEN’uNB MOUNTED FIXTURE OR FAN BOX ALL LIGHTS TO BE HIGH EFFICIENGY {FLUORESCENT.}
Q.

FLORESCENT UGHT, ALL LIGHTS TO BE HIGH EFFIGIENGY (FLUORESCENT.)
-+ HARD WIRE TO POVER

SMOKE. AND COMBINED

AND SECURITY SYSTEM W/ BATTERY BACK UP
TOGGLE SWITCH, :‘uA-125v FLLISH MOUNT AT 443" OR AS NOTED SUBSCRIFT AT SYMBOL

INDICATES THE FOLLOWING:

T-TINER

MS- MOTION SENSOR
THERMOSTAT SEE FAL) AND AXC UNIT INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR GETALS
100 CFM EXHALST FAN 3.8 SONE

- .
- L .
-
P -
rd -~ .
4
P
/ ¥ 8 FLUORESCENT
& V= VAPCR RESISTIVE
’ I
FROVDETHO UINIUW SEPARATE 20 AHP CROLITS TOKITGHEN APPANCES. 10 AL sepRoOM m RCUITS SHALL B2 ARG FALLT GIRCUT Propuscd Custon Hotne For:
S f N
SCmen coufh secumo sz, comerTosorore T ALLBATIROOU CREUTS SUALL CONFOR To NS ART. 20110 Rim Fire Lane LLC
AND IN SIGHT PROM “THE EQUIPMENT SERVED. PROVIDE DISCONNECT (5) ATM: A A 20 AMPERE CIRCUIT DEDICATED TO EACH BATHROOM OR AT 05 Rim Fire Lane, Dianond Bar, CA 91765
DONOT INSTALL DISCONNEGTS BEHIND EQUIPMENT. LEAST ONE 20 AUPEE GIRCU SUPPLYING MY BATHRCOR R 7\ e —
AL IGHTS I BATLROOMS AND KITCLEN SHALL BE FLUCRESCENT, COMPAGT RECEFTACLEQ 12 Jan, 2015
NT, OR APPROVED EQUAL 8 Arm».sroumm? CIRCUIT FOR ALL BATHROOMS. A
(OKE ALARWIDETECTORS SHALL SGUND AUDIBLE (N ALL SLEEPING AREAS AL S @ KIT,, BATH GARAGE, & EXTERIGR. TOBE GF.l
(semmmzm) 18, ELECTRICAL BOXES SHALL BE RATED & APPROVED AT FIREWALLS AN
PROCLCTS OF COMBUSTION DETECTORS ARE REQUIED AT ALt O CELING OF 19, ALLEXHAUST AIR FANS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH BACK DRAFT DAMPERS. 13-1676 N
O RN WrCH! PHOVIDES ACLEDS TO SLECPNG ROONGKELING 20 ALL APPLIANG CES WUST HEET THE MINIWUI STANDARGS SET FORTH BY THE
R A S SEmING ADDIS, GSE GENERAL B ECTHIG oMol OR O STATE ENERGY COMMISS|
5207 SINGLE STATION OR EQUAL. FIREWARNING VDG ETECIonS 0 2. INAL AREASSPECIRED 21052 ALL 123 YOUT, 10 MDD AUPETE .
MPLY WITH SECTION 907.2 OF THE G B.G. HARD WIRE TYPICAL WIBATTERY RECEFTACLE 55 USTED TANPETURESBTANY RECEFTACLES.
AND INTERCONNECTED SO THAT WHEN ONE SOUNDS, THEY ALLSOUND, 22 THED WITH i S Oor eC rlca
AEEROUAL OF THESE FLANS BY T BULONG D7 DOESNaT vrzmamooucrsmaamm G GA WATERTAL oD IRE STCP
0¥ AFPROVAL FOR ANY TYPE OF ALARM SYSTEW THAT MAY BE SHOWN OR AT OCRCEL
REGURED, SESPARTE APPROVALS Fort AN ALARH SYSTEN NUST B OBTANED, 1 NLCANUGHTSMETDBEVHERMALLVPROTECEDMJMLW
AND SHOWERS MUST BE APPROVED FOR WET PLACES. P l =7
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l Plan Notes |

15-628 [EXHAUST FAN CAPABLE OF FIVE COMPLET EVERY FOUR, DISGHARGE AR
T QUTSIDE WITH POINT OF DISCHARGE A MWIMUIA OF !'»0‘ FROM ANY OPENING WHICH
ALLOWS OUTSIDE AIR INTO THE BUILDING,

TEW SUPPLY AlR DIFF USER (SEE MECHANICAL)

15-507 [NEW RETURN AIR DUGT ANO GRILLE

15644 NEW 1372 TON CONBINATION HERT PULE AR HADUTES UNIT O FLYWOOD PLATFORM.

FLOOR JOISTS AS SHOWN. PROVIDE WATERTIGHT

O VANTED BAtS VA1 P CONDENOATE OVERFLEIN T DU AEOVE WINDOW.

15200 20V, DISCONNEGT SWITGH (VERTFY CONDUGTOR SEE AND FUSTRG WITH LOGAL
CODES)

16375 [RECESSED INGANDESCENT [UON) CAN® LIGHT FIXTUNE WiTH ADIUST
TR OV« VAPCRRESISTANT, | P FLUCRESCENT, WHERE GGCURS) S UsETYRE £
FOR FIXTURES IN DIRECT CONT/ SULATION.

[i6-384__[WALL SCONCE LIGHT 14" um

[f6438 |SURFALE MOUNTED FLUORESCENT PORCH LIGHT (18

6575 L W SWOKE DETECTORS SFALL: RECEWE PRINARY POWER ROV THE BURDIE

WFING, HAVE A BATTERY BACICLE, EUTT A SIGNAL WHEN THE BATTERIES ARE LOW,
RECUREDFOR OVERGURRENT FROTECTION, BE PR 20 AT W ONE 1S
ACTIVATED), ALL ARE ACTIVATED AND THE DETECTOR SHALL SOUND AN ALARH THAT iS

AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING

15735 cssuNsmeHuam( CNER], PROVIDE METAL JUNGTION BOX
ETED For RN SO SLCURED T SOLI0 2% BLOCKING FRGVICE SEPARATE
ST B For FAN AD LIGHT:

%] Game Room
WO T

Electrical Legend

ALL LIGHTS IN Km:HEN LAUNDRY ROOMS, BATHROOM, 10 BE HIGH EFFICACY
UGH"nNG ANDTO BE SWITCHED SEPARATELY FROM NON HIGH EFFICACY LIGHTING.
m IN BATHROOM, Gmswm ROOMS AND UTILITY ROOMS MUST BE

a mvamER ROOM MUST BE SWITCHED BY A DCCUPANT SENSOR OR DIMMER
SWTI'CH, (CLOSETS UNDER 70 5Q FT ARE EXEMPT.}
LIGHTING TO HAVE A MOTION SENSOR SWITCH COMBINATION AND OR
YIMER SW( CﬂGJLY {30 MIN
IOOMS TO HAVE LIGHTING TO BE PLACED, NON HIGH EFFICACY LIGHTING SHALL.
BE WC!‘ED A SEPARATE CIRCUIT FROM HIGH EFFICACY LIGHTING
8 WHXMESH&LHAVENO JAL OVERRIDE ANDHHAVE A 30 MiN. MAX
TIMER AND BE A MICROWAVEALTRASONIC OR PASSIVE INFA-RED TYPE
HIGH EFFICACY LUMINARIES MUST BE PIN BASED

RRRaiaex

HOTES;

1. ALL WIRE SIZING AND {NSTALLATION FOR ALL CUTLET, FIXTURES AND SWITCHES TO

B DETERMINED AND THE SOLE RESPONSIBLY OF LIGENSED ELECTRICIAN ON THE Joa.
IF (ELD CHANGES NEED TO BE MADE THE LICENSED ELECTRICIAN HAS

2 Fi SOLE
RESPONSIBILTY FOR ALL CHANGES. ALL CHANGES MUST BE APFROVED BY GENERAL
ACTOR AND MUST FOLLOW THE 2005 REC.

LEQEND:
& DUPLEX RECEFTACLE: 20A-125V-2P, 3\MRE GROUNDING TYPE. TOBE INSTALLED 12° CFF
5LAB AND & OFF FINISHED COUNTERTOP

oo
& &' DUPLEX RECEFTACLE: 20A125V-2P, IWIRE GROUND FAULT INTERRUFTION TYFE. TOBE
INSTALLED 12° CFF 5LAB AND &* CFF FINISHED COUNTERTOR. WEATRERPROCF COVER W

@w GROUND FAULTINTERRUFTION FOR ALL GUT SIDE OUTLETS

JPLEX RECEFTACLE: 20A-125V-2F, 3WWIRE ARC FALLT INTERRUPTION TYPE TO&E
INSTALLED 17 OFF 5LAB AND & OFF FINISHED COUNTERTOP

&'“ MOUNTED DUPLEX RECEPTAGLE: 21A4125V-2F, 3-WIRE GROUNDING TYPE.
WEATHERFROOF COVER W/ GROUND FAULTINTERRUPTION FOR ALL OUT SICE OUTLETS

\w. )
\\/;\

2 Ij_br RECEFTACLE, 200 220V 7, 3RS GROUNDING TYFE TOBE INSTALLED
Branch Panel: D™ T FLOGR FIMISHED SLABU!
Location: Loundry 118 Volta: 1207240V 1PH IW AJC, Raiing: 10,000 AMPS o AN LIGHT. ALL CAN LIGHTS ARE TQ 8E THERMALLY PROTECTED. ALL LIGHTS TO BE HIGH
Supply From: Main Panct A, 120 V280% Phasea: 1 Malrs Type: EFFIGIENCY (FLUORESCENT.) UN.O,
Mounting: SURFACE . Wirea: 3 Malrs Rating: 200 A & WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE HIGH Erruzxm(numsscmr)una
Enclosure; Typa 1 -y MCB Rating: M5 - MOTION SENSOR BUILT IN
otss: S WD-Electrical 2 Bedroom Level (2nd Floor) e GELING HOUNTED FIXTURE CR AN BCX AL IGHTS T0/SE HIGH EFFICIENCY (FLUDRESCENT.)
7" =10
[[=6<] RORESCENT LIGHT, ALL LIGHTS TO BE HIGH EFFICIENGY {FLUORESCENT.)
@ (OKE DETEGTORS AND COMBINED CARBINE DIOXIDE DETECTOR - HARD WIRE TO FOWER
S SELURITY SYSTEN Wi BATTERY BACH Up
Circuit Dascr, Tilg P Pols T CKT
SRR FLT NN NI A7) T . - OGGLE SWITCH, 204-125V. FLUSH MOUNT AT +48" OR AS NOTED SUBSCRIPT AT SYMBOL
SR I BATES e Fo VAN,
A PR TIOVA
A TIVA o R 3-THREEWAY
204 1681 VA 4-rour v
2 1820 VA OS - OCCUPANT GENSOR
Fa] - T80 VA T-TIM
F: 380 VA U MS - NOTION GENSOR
% BT 200 VA ‘% THERMOSTAT SEE FAL AND AG UNIT INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR DETAILS
A 2 70VA 2 100 CFM EXHAUST FAN 3.5 BONES:
20A 1870 VA [Walk out Basement Firf Recegtacle - Maching Roomy @ ,
. AL BATHROGMS TO HAVE LIGHT THAT 15 TO. LEAST 40 LUMEN PER W
204 150 VA, Walk out Bsemort Fitl Receptacie - Maching Room . ALt BATRoOMS ngssmms NATEN G oS AND LALRIORY oa';}:
24 R ; i ocesha FOR REVOVING COORS BATHROOMS Vi ABIOR smﬁ‘ REC&WD;;NRGOFO“»?S
1) TR VA, chidrerts Y Roceatads - b WI NO EXTERIOR OFENINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED A MECHANICAL VENTILATION
._‘g;. (Chicrens Fu/ Receptaclo - Loundy DA YOVA : SYSTEN THAT P SR AMHHUM OF 5 AP CHAMOES PR HOUR GRECTLY VENTED
TO
o) . THE DISGHARGE POINT FORTHE EXHALIST AR SHALL B2ATLEAST T FOM AL
55 - R OPENINGS WHICH ALLGWS AR ENTRY INTO THE DCCUPIED AREAS.
837 AQEREVIATIOND:
03g F v FLUORESCENT
D41 Sifs A I S V u VAPOR RESISTIVE
Total Loadt] 1m0 A L ENERAL ELEGTRICAL NOTED:
Yol Amps: A A 0, 1DE TWO M 0 AMP CIRCU APPUANCES. 16, AL BEDROOM BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE ARG FALLT CIRCUIT "
Logend: L THE ELECTRICALSYSTEM SHALLBEGROUNDEDBY FERWBONDITOGAS & 0 RECYDE IO MINNUN SERARATE T TOKTCHEN PROTECTED _ (NEC AR, 210-12(8)) Proposed Custors Home For:
WATER PIPING. . ELECI"RI emwa« RECHIRING ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS OF MORE 7. ALL BATHROOM GIRCUITS SHALL CONFORM TO NEC ART. 210-11{C)2. THE R : P . L L L C
2 SHALL HAVE A POSITIVE HEANS OF DISCONNECT ADJACENT RECUIREMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: im rire Lane
3 PROVIDE ONE MINIMUM SEPARATE 20 AMP CIRCUIT TO LAUNDRY APFLIANCES. nol w 5,5,.,; T e e e DISCOMECT (6] AT o A oy ADANFERE CINCUT DEDICATED T EACH BATHROOM OR AT ; .
owd Glesstfication Connected Losd Demmand Factor | Estimated Demend Fansl Totals NO_ OTHER OUTLETS SHALL BE ON LAUNDRY CIRCUTT. DISCONNECTS HEMIND EQUIPMENT, LEASTONE 20 AM TRCUIT BUPPLYING ONLY BATHROOM 22105 Rim Fire Lane, Dinmond Bar, CA 91765
Ciper SIVA 100.30% 51 VA N e, APFLIANCE, LIGHTING AREINCONBNATION,NO MORE 17 A ¢ ucms INBATHHOOMS AND KITCHEN SHALL BE FLUORESCENT, COMPACT RECEPWLE un.Era ——'—“—'—ZX""'“ —
ey FoTy R ErATY FoRTGo o THAN 50% OF CONIXGTOR RATING MAY BE USED, FLUGRESCENT, OR APPROVED EQUAL. AT LEAST ON 20 AMP CIRCLTT FOR ALL BATHROO! 12 Jan. 2015
? L3 GROUND'NGE-—CTR CONDUCTOR SHALL BE #8 COPPER FOR 100A & #4 13 SMOKE ALARMDETECTORS SHALL SOUND AUDIBLE IN AL SLEEPING AREAS ALL OUTLETS @ KIT,, BATH GARAGE, & am-:mmmasun - A
VARG 5658 VA 12500% TT0VA Tota! EaL. Dermand? FOR 200A AND 72 COPPER OF €00A ISECTION 072 16 1B ECTRALBOES S BE RATED & APPROVED AT FREWALLS
Uighing - Dweling Unkt SE0VA 7% FHOVA Tots Gonn. Current: (57 A @ EACHROOM CONTAINNG AWATER CLOSET SHALL HAVE AT LEAST O1es . PROBCTS OF COMBUSTION DETECTONS A7 RECURED AT AL OR CELNGOF 18 AL ST B PR BAGK DRAFT DAM; - A
Receptsda 0980 VA [rry 30436 VA Fotal Eat. Derrand Gurrent:{B6 A FIXTURE PROVIDING A MINIHUIM OF 43 LUMENS PER CORRIDOR O KCOW WHICH PROVIDES ACCESS . ST MEET T7E MMM STANIARDS SET FORTH B THiE 13-1676 A
7 R P A N Nt MWUM WE UMP SOCKET ABOVE STARWAY TO SLEEPING ROOHS, USE SENRRAL E1E ascwc Noum ToRNO STATE ENERGY ISSION,
AND SHALL BE ON SEPARATE SWITCHES FRO SCENT LIGHTING. R B AL HARNING S STER SHOKE DOTECTORE 1D 7. INALL AREAS SPECIFED INZI0S2 AL 123VOLT, 15 AND 0 APERE
1 o IOk P URCS BHALL B SR FON THE FROROSED et LTI 07 2 OF THE B 6. HARD WIRE TYPIGAL WIBATTERY RECEPTACLES SHALL B2 LISTED TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES. .
Fotear LOCATION LIGHTING FIXTURES N TUB OR SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE BACK UP AND INTERCONNECTED SO THAT WHEN ONE SOUNDS, THEY ALLBOUND, 22 WIRING SHALL BE EMEATPEDWTN M!M 26 GA. MATERIALS AND TIGHTLY
LS 55 SOTABLE FOR DAMPLOCATIONS: 15, APPROVALOF THESE PLANS BY THE BURDING DEPARTHENT DOES NOT SEALED, VENTS ANDDUCTS SHALL BE WK 20CA MATERIAL D FIRE STOP n Oor ec ’ lcu
5 OFENNGa AROUD ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS THRCUOHFIRE RESISTIVE INCLUDE APPROVAL FOR ANY TYPE OF ALARM SYSTEM THAT HAYBESHOWNOR | ATFLOCRICELNGLNES oo #o ML
USING APPROVED METHODS TO MAINTAIN THE FIRE RESISTIVERATING, REQUIRED. SEPARATE APPROVALS FOR ANY ALARM SYSTEM MUST B OSTAINED: A e A Wt PLAG =
@ZOOB DOWG LICRESEN, ARGHTTECY EAPFESSLY PESERVEY HIS COFMON LAW COPYRIGHT AtD DTHER FRGPERIY FIGHTS I THESE PLANS, THESE PLAN AFE MOT 16 BE REPRODUCED, LHANGED NR CNPED 4 ANY FNIRM 0f HARIER YHLTSOEVER, tOR ARE THEY 10 BE ATTINED 70 ANY TRD PARTY WHTHIUT FIRST DOTAIING THE EXPFESY WRITTEN PERMISSION AND COMSENT OF DOLGLAS QHORESEN, ARCHITECT.
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Sona,,
Branch Panel: =+
Locationt 3 Car Garps 2y Volta: 1207240V 1PHIW ALG. Rating: 10,000 AMPS
Supply Fromz Main Panel 4, 120 vﬁm.\( Pheass: 1 Malrs Typa:
Mounting: SURFACE Wirsa: 3 Malna Rating: 200 A
Enclosure: Typo 1 e g MCB Rating:
Hotes: RN "
oy
o -
CKY : T | Pales A B Paledh, Trip Clroult Descripinn
Ghrage- Mastrs FLif Lighting - Haster st HA TSRVALTBOVAL o ] A Gorge-Mosiars) Frf Lighving - Gorago - Den - 345
B |Gampo-Mastera Fi Recaptads - Batvoom 2 20A S 400 VA {1800 VA
Gampo-Mastzrs Fif Recepticlo - Master Suta A T T
57 __{Gamgo-Masiers Pl Roceptocis - Garoge 20h VA | THOVA
Gargo-Mastors Fif Recptads ~ Garage A A
[Garnge-Masters Fi Rooeptacie - Fi A T BRVA {00VA|
BIY i
e oA | 2
617
81
1)
&7
65
i -
[
B3
Y]
L S S S TS REESen RERRs 2
B3
B3
T A ST S LS SN P
TotalLoads TZR0VA
Total A A
Cogend:
o Connciad Load e Factor Exfimuiad Daroand Fanel Totals
[Cxner OVA Dok o VA 1
Fower G000 VA 00.00% 6000 VA
Uontrg T26VA 100.00% T20VA
HVAG GEAVA 12500% 655VA
Lighting - Dweeiig Uk TG VA 106 06% 160 VA,
Recopiade 520 VA 06,0654 SZOVA
[Notes:

&

“3 Ca Garage

[RECESSED INGANDESCENT (JON] TEYEBALL" THIM
= VAPOR RESISTANT, 'F= FLUORESCENT VWERE C!)CWS)USE “TYPE IG°FOR
[FIXTURES iN DXRECT CONTACT WITH INSULATIO!

EALL NEW COMBINATION SMORE 7 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL: RECEIVE PRIMARY
'ROM THE BUILDING WIRING, BAVE A BATTERY BAD(-{.P EMITA SK.‘-NAL WHEN THE

BATTERIES ARE LOW, HAVE PERM, 1SCONNEGTING SWIT

[OTHER

WHEN ONE 13

ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE iN ALL 5

EQUAL)

SLEEPING AREAS, (FIRST ALERT™ MODEL NO. SC51208, OR

7
<z
sF
v
Electrical 3rd Floor - Garage Level ‘}M
14" =10" d'y
<
Pl -
& <
-
&
V' !
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:
ALL BEDROCH IRCUITS SHALL BE ARG FALLT CIRCU

., THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BE GROUNDED BY LFER W/EONDSTO GAS & 10, :RUVIDE‘TWOMIMMUM EEPARATE 20 AMP GIRCUITE TOKITCHEN APPLIANCES. PR 00! B(RN%NRT st m
,  WATERFIPNG. 1. ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT REQURING ELECTRICAL CONNEGTIONS OF MORE A Eag"\;lg'ijoouilg UITS SHALL CONFORM TONEC AT, 210:41(CR. THE

= THAN 50 AMPS SHALL HAVE A POSITIVE MEANS OF DISCONNECT ADJACENT ENTS OLLOWS:
EX PROVIDE ONE MINIMUM SEPARATE 20 AMP CIRCUIT TO LAUNDRY AFFLIANCES. ANGIN s,ﬁm ,;WQM THE EQUIPMENT SERVED. PROVIDE DISCONNECT {5) AT M; A 20 AMPERE GIRCUIT DEDICATED TO EACH aAmaoou ORAT

NO ON LAUNDRY CIRCUIT, DONGT INST ISCONNECTS BEHIND EQUIPMENT. LT ONE R AMPERE CIRGUTF SUPPLYING GRLY BATER
1 WHERE MOTOR LOADS, APPLIANCE, LIGHTING ARE INCOMBINATION, NO MORE 42 ALL LIGHTS samaooms AND KITCHEN BHALL BE FLUUORESCENT, COMPAGT RECEPTACLE QUTLETS.

AN S0% CF CONDUCTOR RATING WAY BE USED. FLUGRESCENT, OR APPROVED EQUAL. B AT LEAST ON 20 AMP CIRCUIT FOR ALL BATHROOMS,
5 O\JNC-NGB»ECW OR SHALL B #0 COPPER FOR 1004 & k4 11 SMOKE ALARMIDETEGTORS SHALL SOUND AUDIBLE N ALL SLEEPING AREAS c, QKIT,, BATH, GARAGE, & EXTERIOR TO BE O£

OR 2004 mnmopm ELECTRICAL BOXES SHALL i HATED & APPROVED ATF)
s s asos i T
in AL SPPLIANCES HUST NEET THE MINMUR SYAOARDS SET FORTHBY THE

7. FLUORESCENT FIXTURES SHALLNGT CONTAN WEDIUN BASE LAP SOCKETS STATE ENERGY COMMISSION.
. AND SHALL BE ATE FROM ANY INGANDESCENT LIGHTING. INALL ARERS SFECIFIED 21052, #15%7 15- AND 20-AMPERE

ON SEPARATE SWITCHES
ALL PROPOSED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE LISTED FOR THE PROPGSED
ATION. LIGHTING 1
LABELED "SUITABLE FOR DAMPLOCATIONS™ 15,
AROUND ELECTRICAL P!

9, ORENIN
@Zocs A LHORESEN, ARTHITECT EXPRESTLY RESERVES WIS COHHAN LAW COPYRIGHT 300 DIKER FREPERTY FIGHTS 1N THESE PLAI, THESE PLAMS SRE AT 10 BE REFRYDLCED, HANGED N COMED It AKY v R MANKER Y ISOEVER, t1R ARE THEY 10 GE ASSIGHED 10 Ancs THGD PARTY witiaut BIRST sataiis me EXPRESS WRITIEN PER-ISSITN AND LONSENT OF

EBINTUBDRSHUNE?MR SHALLBE
\TIONS THROUGH FIRE RESISTIVE

PERVRESISTANT R ECES’\' ACLES,

WRIMJSHMJ.EESHEATH—D MIN. 28GA

i VENTS
AT FLOORICEILING
N.LCML!GHTﬁ

MATERIALS TIGHILY
ANDDUCTS SHALL BE MIN. 28GA. MAT'ERIN.MD FIRE STOP
ARETDBE bN.ﬂMN.LYPRU EC EDNDMJ.UGH NG

i

(CEILING FAN WITH LIGHT (AS SELE BY OWNER], PROVIDE MEz1 AL JUNGTION BOX
USTED | FE%‘F&?ANF%P:‘?DRT SECUREDTQ SOLID 2x BOCKING, PROVIDE SEPARATE

Electrical Legend

PTELES

ALL LIGHTS IN KITG—EN LAUNDRY ROOMS, BATHROOM, TO BE HIGH EFFICAGY
UGHHNG ANDTO 'BE SWITCHED SEPARATELY FROM NON HIGH EFFIGACY LIGHTING.
LIGHTING i BATHROOM, GARAGE, LAUNDRY ROOMS AND UTILITY ROOMS MUST BE

R
3 ANY OTHER ROOM MUST BE SWITCHED BY A DCCUPANT SENSOR OR DIMMER
SWITCH. {CLOSETS UNDER 70 ARE EXEMPT.)
4 ALL ummmromvsaucnwsamaswnmwumfmwon
TIMER SWITCH ONLY

(oM
L HOORS 0 FAVE LIGHTING TO BE PLACED. HON HIGH EFFICACY LIGHTING SHALL
EE SWITCHED QA SEPARATE CIRCUIT FROM HIGH EFFICACY
OCCUPANCY FIXTURE HAVE NG MANUAL OVERRIDE AND HAVE A 30 HIN, MAX
msnmnaswxcmw EAR TRRSONG O PASSIVE TR NED 1P
HIGH EFFICAGY LUMINARIES MUST BE PIN BASED

HOTES;
1. lumeslsz AND INSTALLATION FOR ALL OUTLET, FIXTURES AND SWITCHES TO
DETERMINED AT THE sn.s RESPCNSIBLV DF LK:ENSED ELECTRICIAN ON THE J0B.

2
RESPONSIBILITY FoR N.L DiANGES MUH BE APFROVED BY GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND MUST FOLLOW THE 2005 NEC.

LE: 204-125V-2P,
suusAND B OFF FINISHED COUNTERTOR

ECEFTACLE: MstzF.:W!REGRD\.NDFAULTerRRuPnONWW_mEE
NﬂAu.EDiz'chslABANDrcFFHMsHEDDWNTERT |O0F COVER W
GROUND FAULTINTERRURTION FOR ALL OUT SIDEOUTLETS

IPLEX RECEPTACLE: 204-125V-2P, 3WIRE ARG FALLT INTERRUPTION TYPE. TD BE
INSTALLED 17* OFF SLAB AND " OFF FINISHED COUNTERTOR

MOUNTED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE: 204-125V-2P, 3-WIRE GROUNDING TYFE.
WEATHERPRDDF COVER W/ GROUND FAULTINTERRUETION FOR AL QUT SIDE GUTLETS

RECEFTACLE: 20A-220V.2P, J-W(RE GROUNDING TYPE. TO BE INSTALLED
3 FLDOR FINISHED SLABUN!

CAN LIGHT, M.LCANUMSARETUEETI—ERMN.LY PROTECTED, ALL LIGHTS TO BE HIGH
EFFICIENGY (FLUORESCENT.JUN.O.

HNG TYFE. TO BE INSTALLED 17° OFF

WALL Mo HIGH FLL JUNO.
M3 - MOTION SENSOR BUILT IN SWITCH

5iuNG MOUNTED FIXTURE OR FAN BOX ALL UIGHTS TO BE HIGH EFFICIENCY (FLUORESCENT.)
a .

FLORESCENT LIGHT, ALL UGHTS TD BE KIGH EFFICIENCY (FLUDRESCENT.}

SMOKE DETECTORS AND COMBINED CAREINE DIOX/DE DETECTOR - HARD WIRE TO FOWER
AND SECURITY SYSTEM W/ BATTERY BACK LP

TOGGLE SWITCH, 204125V, F\.USH MOUNT AT +45* OR A3 NOTED SUBSCRIPT AT SYMBOL
INDICATES THE FOLLOWING:

T-TIM

M8« MOTHON SENSOR

THERMOSTAT SEE FAU AND A/ UNIT NSTALLATION MANUAL FOR DETAILS
@ 100 CFM EXHAUST FAN 3.5 BONES:

Py AGBREVATIGNS e Fr
'roposei e For:
PO e "

Rint' Firé'Edite LLC

22105 Rim Fire Lane, Dinmond Bar, CA 91765

12 Jan. 2015 AZS
13-1676 %

3rd Floor Electrical
Plan
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Branch Panel: C

Location: Parizy 320 Volts: 120260V 1PH3W ALG, Rating:
Supply From: Main Panel A, 120 V7240V, Sin., Phases: 1 Malns Type:
Mourting: SURFACE Wirna: 3 Malns Rating: 200 A
Enclosure: Typo 1 MCB Rating:
[Notea:
Poles Polas in Giroult Description
TOGVA | 180VA T A {Briogo Laved Receptocis - Richen - Oven )
T "I TBAVA | 360 VA A {Biridoe Lavel Recoptacia - Richon - Hood Ranga )
= S A |Biridga Laved Roceptacis « Richan - Courtar )
TROVA | S0 VA Z0A_ |Briogs Laved Receptacts - Foichen - sland <
G0A_ {Brge Lavel Receptacis - Wet Bar TH
T T TBOVA | 100 VA [SF)
1060 VA VG0 VAL .. - o cid
ST T 100 VA (148D VA =)
BaIVA [TB30VAL o Ci6
VA |TRVAT <
2 | Z0VA [ TVA =23
T TWVA| 1 | 20A |Roof Dock Levey Ughting (=2
25 _ ool DeckLavel Recoplacla WAL T T} 1| 20A_|Rool Dock Love Recoptacia - Richan [z
TZ7_{Rodf Dock Lirvel Recoptacls - Kitchen WA |1 o 85VA | 1| 20A |Roof DedkLovel Reoeptacia - Kichen [z
G20 |Roaf Deck Lavel Receptacla - Kichor Z0A | 1 |IG0VA | ZOVA T 2 | ma |vec =)
[ [:F)
g {Pover wa | 2 &
2 | A |Power
<) [+
b Pawer A | 2
o 2 | @A [Power =2
[=<1] )
= 1 o I )
YotalLoad:] 17718 VA 14700 VA
Fotel Armpa 1eA THA
Coqend:
Lo Tonnected Load Demand Faciar Estimatad Damand Fanal Totals
Xhar GVA 0.00% GVA
Pows: 6000 VA FO0.00%, 5000 VA, Total Gonn. Lowd: 37444 VA
Lighting 540 VA T00.00% S0 VA Fotal Ext, Demand; | 35695 VA
HVAC 5004 VA TZ500% TZBVA Fotal Conn, Current:| 135 A
Uighting - Dweiling Unt 240 VA T00.00% G VA, TollEat Cugrant| 1A A
FReceptads 6450 VA 100.00% BAG0 VA
iatour

QENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:

I I

@zuua DOUG LIORESEN, ARCHTECT EAFRESSLY RESERVES IS CHPMIBN LAW COPYRIGHT AND GTHER FROPERTY FIGHTS 1N THESE PLANS, THESE PLAKS 3RE 10T TN BE REFRPDUCED, CHANGED AR COPIED IN ANY FORH DR MANMER YHILISOEVER, HIR ARE THEY I BE ASSIINED 10 ANY Th)

WD-Electrical 4 Living Area (4th Floor)

Vi =10

THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GHALL BE GROUNDED BY UFER W/ BONDS TOGAS &
WATER FIFING, 11

PROVIDE ONE MINIMUM SEPARATE 20 AMP CIRCUIT TO LAUNDRY APPLLANCES.

] 3
VHERE MOTOR LOADS, APFLIANCE, LIGHTING ARE N COMBINATION, NO MORE 43

THAN 50% OF CONDUCTOR RATING MAY BE USED,

GROUNDING ELECTRODE CO SHALL BE #8 COPPER FOR 100A 884 17

FOR 200 AND.

#21 PER OF
EACH ROOM CONTAINING A WATER CLOSET SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE 14,
FIXTURE PROVIDING A MINIMUM OF 40 LUMENS PER WATT

L FIXTURES SHALL NOT CONTAIN MEDIUM BASE LAMP BOCKETS

AND SHALL BE ON SEPARATE SWITCHES FROM ANY INCANDESCENT LIGHTING.

ALL, PROFOSED LIGHT FIXTURES B LISTED FOR THE PROPOSED

G nxrmsg&gamm ENCLOSURES SHALL BE

LABELED"SUITAGLE FOR DAY XTIONS" Y
D ELECTRCAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RESITIVE
Rmsnwu.ua PARTITIONS, FLOORS, OR CEILINGS SHALL BE FIRES STOF
R PRED METROD FO UAKTAN THE FIRE RESISTVERATING

WD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST DOTAIKING THE EXFRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION A1 CPSENT OF DALGLAY ANORESEN, ARCHITECE.

[RECESSED wcm\zstxm LGN CATT LIGHT FIXTURE WITH ADIUSTABLE EYEBALL™
TRIM (V" » VAPOR RESISTANT, "F*» FLUORESCENT , WHERE OCCURS) USE TYPE IC*
FOR FIXTURES IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH INSULATION.

Electrical Legend

LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS:

1 ALL LIGHTS INKITCHEN, LAUNDRY ROOMS, BATHROOM, TO BE HIGH EFFICACY

UGNTING ANDTO ‘BE SWITCHED SEPARATELY FROM NON RIGH EFFICACY LIGHTING,
LIGHTING IN BATHROOM, GARAGE, LAUNDRY ROGMS AND UTILITY ROGHMS MUST BE

A OCCUPANT SENSOR OR DIMMER

LIGHTING TO HAVE A MOTIC ANDOR

TIMER SWITCH ONLY
IGH EFFICACY LIGHTING SHALL

(303N
5. mawmsmmvausmmmaem
EE ON A SEPARATE C!RDUIT FROM NIGN EFFICACYU IGHTING
N‘CY SHALL HA OVERRIDE AND HAVE A 30 MIN. MAX
TIME ANDBEA M‘CROWAVEIULTRAS(NIC m PASSIVE INFARED TYPE
HGH EFFICACY LUMINARIES MUST BE FIN BASED
AL WIRE SI2ING AND INSTALLATICN ALL DUTLET, FIXTURES AND SWITCHES TO
BE DETERMIIEDAMJTHEsu.Eﬁ.EstSIBLYOFIJCENSEDEIICTRI:IAN(NTHEJCB
{F ANY FIELD CHANGES NEED TD BE MADE TH! NS} HAS BOLE

RESPONSIB LTy
GONTRACTOR AND MUST FOLLOW THE 2005 NEQ.

LEQEND:
CUPLEX RECEPTACLE: 204-125V-2P, 3-WIRE GROUNDING TYPE TO BE INSTALLED 17" OFF
SLAB AND B OFF FINISHED COUNTERTOR

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE: 204.325V.; zP IWIRE ::RclJND FAULT lNT'ERRUPTIQNTYPE TOBE
INSTALLED 17" OFF SLAB AND B* OFF FINISHI NTERTOP. WEAT OOF COVER W
GROUND FAULTINTERRUPTION FOR AI.LDUT S(DE UTLETS

DUPLEX RECEFTACLE: 20A-125V.2P, 3WIRE ARC FAULT INTERRUPTION TYPE TO BE
INSTALLED 12* OFF SLAB AND B GFF FINISHED OOUNTERTOP

FLOOR MOUNTED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE: 20A-125V-2P, $WIRE GROUNDING TYPE.
WEATHERPROOF COVER W/ GROUND FAULTINTERRUPTION FOR ALL OUT SIDE OUTLETS

RECEFTACLE: 204-220Y-2P, ¥WIRE GROUNDING TYPE, TO BE INSTALLED
¥ FLOOR FINISHED SLABUN.O.

CANLI ALL CAN LIGHTS ARE TOBE THERMALLY PROTECTED, ALL LIGHTS TO BE HIGH
EFPK:KENCV (FLUORESCENT.} UNG.

WALL MOL [t JUNC.
M3 - MOTION SENSOR BUILT IN SWITCH

CE'I{LING MOUNTED FIXTURE OR FAN BOX ALL LIGHTS TO BE HIGH EFFICIENGY {FLUORESCENT )
uNa

[8<_] FLORESCENT LIGHT, ALL LIGHTS TO BE HIGH EFFIGIENGY (FLUGRESCENT)

SMOKE DETECTORS AND COMBINED CARBINE DIOXIDE DETECTOR - HARD WIRE TO POWER
AND SECURITY SYSTEM W/ BATTERY BACK UP

TOGGLE SWITCH, Mi?!v FLL!SH MOUNT AT 448" OR AS NOTED SUBSCRIFT AT SYMBOL
INDIGATES THE FOLLOWI

T-TIM

MS - MOTION SENSOR

THERMQSTAT SEE FAU AND AG UNIT INSTALLATICN MANUAL FOR DETAILS
100 CFM EXHAUST FAN 1.5 SONES:

F e FLUDRESCENT
V = VAPOR RESISTIVE

ALl BEDROOM BRANCH CIRCUITE SHALL BE ARG FAULT CIRCUT
PR {NEG ART. 210-12{8}}
e

GTECTED
ALL BATHROOM CIR¢ SHALL CONFORM TO NEG ART. 210-14(C)3. THE

RECEPTNLEOU lE E

Proposed Custom Home For:

Ri Fire Lane LLC

2105 Rin Fire Lane, Diamond Bar, CA 91765

RECUREMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: 2
A A m AMPFRE CIRCUIT DEDICATED TO EACH BATHROOM OR AT —_—-—_—‘—T—h—-——_——-
EAST ON IRCUIT SUPPLYING ONLY BATHROOM

12 Jan. 2015 AN

a ATLEAQCNZ)AMPCIRCUUFORMLEAWROO
OQUTLETS GARAGE, & EXTERIOR. TOBE GF1,
EEC!'R)CM. acxzs SHALL BE RATED & APPROVED AT FIREWALLS
OVIDED WITH BACK DRAFT DAMPERS,

JAY
13-1676 R

ALL EXHAUST SHALL BE PRI
ALL N’HJANGES MUST MIITT}E MINIMUM STANDARDS SET FORTH BY THE
BTATE ENERGY COMMISSION.
RN ALL AREM SPECIFIED N 21(162‘ ALL 1zsvcu 15 AND 20-AMPERE
HALL BE LIt RECEPT)

WtRINB ENL EESHEATPEDVWTH MIN ZQGA MATB?IALS AND TIGHTLY

AND DUCTS SHALL BE MIN 28 GA. MATERIAL AND FIRE STOP
AT FLOCRICEILING LINES,
ALLCAN UGH\'SMETOBETHERMALLY PROTECTED ND ALLL!GHTING
ABOVE TUBS AND SHOWERS MUSY BE APPROVED FOR'

4th Floor Electrical

Plan -
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Electrical Roof Deck Floor Plan @

@zuoa DG LADRESEN, ARCHITECT EAPFESSLY RESERVEY HIS WMON LaW COPYRIGHT 3HD DTHER PROPERTY FISHIS (R THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE 10T 10 BE REFWNDUCED, CHANGED AR CORED IN ANY FORM IR MANYER VAL TSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TN BE ASSIGHED TN ANY THIRD PARTY WITHIUF FIRST CRTAINING THE EZPFESS WRITTEN PERMISSICN AND CONSENT NF DOUGLAS ANDRESEN, ARCHITECT.

Proposed Custom Home For: N

N,
Rim Fire Lane LLC ™
22105 Rim Fire Lane, Diamond Bar, CA 91765 N

-—-—-—-—h—T-L——— o~
12 Jan. 2015

N

A
13-1676 Al

Roof Deck Electrical
Plan




Diviafon 1

General Requirements

T
2

20,

24,

‘Work nerformad, rh.gl comply with the foliowing:

Campiloncm, oanud Notes apply unlnt otherwiza sioted
on plans of upcclﬂcnu
! fornbs modmad vutlm (2013 Edition) of ihe Internationd
s, Uniform P mt} Lods, Uniform Mochonicdl Code,
ln!.nu md F'ln Cods, Nati Elactriod Code, 2013 Edition of the
Caiifornla Enargy Stondords md of other eppllwbll iows ond
roguintions govarning the site of the work.
mstundm Spacificationa (In casa af confiict, tha moro
ensiva roquiroments shall govern,
. Al work l\wdl to ba pwfnﬂnud by gudified and
nxpudmcud contractors fomilor with this ¢
materals mmlwud uhn!l be rew ond of
irat qudny. No used moteriate or ssconds wiil ba permitted.
contractor shall oubmit for the Architect's or
Bulider's occuptaneu o} materfols or squipmant which s
considersd “or squol” to that spacified.
of oll dimenelons ond conditlons shall bo tha
tpmalbll! of the Controclor and the &anmlm:ln Notod
dimenelons da precedent over scols. Esch Conl
Sub-Contractor shall to Project Sy hlmdmt dl
conditiona which proven tha propar
The on-site :cﬂltnl:llm nupurlnlmdml
shall provide o site muparvision to thu extent nocessary to
cssure thal the Im) vcmmh are being cnmlm u-d ln

g‘ oncs ! lundordl of the lndul!ry !mdn. Hl/mn ehd]
spect ofl structurol froming membere, concrats anchom,
tla—downs, flashing froming m bern, ml mn\eﬂull ond
undariayment for uﬂd\ buidllw. The inspection is to nwru that
ol materlsts ond appiicatlons moet the manufac!
n'%nmcn\lml and Instaliation nu!dd!nu- or A.S.Tl‘. ruqulrm\un

fiche 3 atringent, nnd \u l? u Architsct and
Owner v lu"lclmi timn to pi ony dafoctive materials from
being Incorporated Inta tha

to bn natifled

Cllsnt'a Architect ond roject Superintendant
immediately by tha Controcior should ony quastion crise or any
dl ancies ba found partaining to the working dmwlnin ond/or
-pacl cuum-. m Contraclor shall bo held maponal|

noles, or omissions which tha Contractor 1011 to
noufy \hn Ard\lhct nl befors construction or fobrication of the

mLB.ulﬂ:r.hn roquestod, contracied with, ond ls compensating
Andresen Architecture, Inc. for tha limilod ‘serdces of providing
the minimum structured enginearing drawing requiad, when
comblined with tha othor buldn l:unmllunll dmvdngl, to obioln
0 bullding parmit for this project. Th ? are nat intended
to, n o D\uy, dotaoll ol condluonn. ldunuly df materos, or
doflne or |limit the scops of work required to complata the
project. The bulder hoa requsstod, accepts, ond ropressnts that
ha/sha whi select cll matarials ond monufaclures, quallly and

= orw ond instcliers, dirset ol woye and
meane of construction, ond provide all additional Informotion,

re
vmruwmul ond 'orkmanllkl mannsr by skiled modumh:- and
shell repioce any matericla or items dumogod by
Sub-Controctor's porformancs end no additionat cont ta Bullder,
sub—'c‘mtmclm und mlpfxtm are )\mhy netlfied that they arm
to confor cnd e fully with sach olher during the
course af cnﬂlfmcllnﬂ to detormine the excot extent end overap
of each other's work ond to succesefily complete uu wxscutlon
af tha work, All Sub—Controctors shull be of qudlly to pos
Innpnaumn by locol quthorities, dehn Institutions, Amhllac!. ur
Bulider, Any one or ol of the chova uam Inepoctors
hupucl 'nr%munahlp ot ony tims ane correctiona nnndud io
onhance the quality of the bulhﬂ wﬂl ba done immedialaly .
Ench wh~Cﬂ'\!ﬂ:c ", tinlesa spacifically exemp hd by hl 4
up an

shall be ing

removing from Jm o sito ol trosh and dubr!l m:l ot by othar
b jullder will determing how saon after

b sah phats of e work thot “Hash and

ahrll vll ha removed from the alta.
ropmun( tha finfshad atructure. Al
Dd.l. otr, Jo the adn
mupunnlbllly cl a ntrocl mumllm vielio to tha pb aitn
y the Architeat do nol Induda Inspection of Construction
L) tractor ls solol mllNl for all

o
gnn truction methods and for safely conditions of the warkalte,
'nmn visits shall not ba construsd o :nnﬂnunuu and detolled

actions.
(nmj..lt n the lnlm\ of the conslructlon documents thot all
formad soiind mannar providing o complated
E‘m cl -xm olt mo!ldnll. nllnn\bllll. ond systema careclly
ntaited ond perform! a monner canalstont with tha
slondarda of the lndu hr this tye of pmtﬂ
includa, hut ore not iimited to,
drowlngs, ppacifications, lnicture! coloulalions, state onda
enorgy colculations ond notes, soll report, geology ri
ocoustical englneer's report, oddendum and change orders, and
these genora! notes uniess olharwiso notad on plona or
upucmcallmn.
troctors ond Sub—Controctors racognize that the
Arehlhvt nmm;k pr:r iome and dm-hgﬂ Umt cover all
concelvoble constru etaks or alte conditl
intarpratation: Contractor and Sub-Controctor nhdl tnform
Architact ‘cl cny m!u!ng dmnn nr cmcuom Ihld1 au hdlmmd

by them
:Znﬂmc\lm af (h ]Ic! ﬂnd -Meh Iould m:l mtmully ba Lheir
responelblity undor llmdwd Industry proctices ond techalques.

I unad an the cnna\mcum
tha

urn mm in fndugi
nea ‘the ceo\nl In which used. in the ml
Lhul lnduu\ry publlcnllm- do not ndjunluly defina any ghn
hrrn. the dlﬂnluonl found In Wobater's uncbridged dk:l!onury of
anguoge will govern. Refer un:
An:hilucl bafors procesding.
Arrenge for ofl testing ond hwudhnl
the conatruztion documents, focol bufld]
dupuﬂm health dopartm ml. and other unun:kn huvhq
Rerfadictlon over the project.
Produsts specified on tha conetructon
documents by monufesture’s name or other dnhm:u:m o o
project requirement, unlsax specifically noted o
Subl\“llunnl oro permittod only with prior -rmun nppmvd of the
d Owner. Selaclion of products which camply with
mqulnsmmh lndudlnu applicabla atmdmil fa Contructor's option
where no pi names aro indicoted by ownar or document
Con!m:ior/Sub-Gm ctor eholl bear ol respanathflty for
products which he/she colects ond Instelin,
Subotitutlon:. No substitutiona shall be moda without Ownar’s
written quthorizotion, Any subatftution shall be made known to
Bulder ond Architact In odvance to owold ony ddny In the
project acheduls, Tha General Contructor and on:
Sub—Contractors shal not moke a!ruutuml wbuﬂwum- or
changes witheut prior writtan authorretion from the Structurat
Enghser and written notiflcation to the oct.
era construction documents confllcl with cades, Lha
mors nlrlnqm( shall opply.
Chngex No chonges &d to ba mods on thesa plana without the
prior mowﬂuduu nnd wnuml of tho Architact whoae signature
appecrs herson, Approval b d!xm county nopector not
contitute aulhully 1o daviat plone or specicatlone.
This set of drowlga Ie o "bullder cat®, it In
sufficlont to obloin o bullding permit, hawever, olf motariols md
matheds of mmwoﬂ nace: to cormplste the project ars
not necessarly described In this "bulider sat”. Tho Implementolion
of the plans mqum a Cifent/Contractor {Ganerdl Controctor and
with tha opplicable
uuuw codes cod mathods of construction. The plona ang
notes delinvate and describo only Jocations, dimensione,
)pn ;f moterids ond general mothods of cssembling or

for this project Ie done per opplicoble Bullding
Coda gt thy timp of design coneldering atondard of carm.
U‘wn Complotion of tha above by thu An:hllor.! and pdor to the
slart of the ts to chock olf

the work or
and other trodes to ensure complionce wiity hiw/her requirernenta,

Rofer 1o the cument cdculations for ony quastion ro&wﬁ‘hu
fumber wf.."' beam ond hsoder sizes, footing and shear
roqulramen

No deviotions from structural detolis shall be made -ﬂhnu! lhl
written opprovol of Andrasan Architecture, Inc. ? vol by

Oty inspecior does nat conalitute outhority to daviate lhrn plm\l
or spocifications. Controcter o to comply with mnnu(u:tum‘u
Inatruclion end recommondation to the extent thot printed
Tnformation {s mors dotalied or l!rhgunt than nqul'-'nlnu
contalned dwetly In construction documaenta.

Divalon 2
Sitework

. AlL. foclinga  shal frm noturol sol o approved
cnmpa:ted rm. Al mﬂnn. heckmllng, recompaction, etc., !l to be
gocomplished only under lhe suparvision of a Sols Englnesr,

Assumed ooll btnr!r:g volue 1

buldlng footings.
Soll shall be troatsd on per HAUD./MPS

602-3,2 for (lrmlll control,

uxmmz.mmm 1 responadla for focating ol existing uthites

shown heraon or not end to protect tham from damoge.

'nu Con(ruc!nr ehall bear nn ensea for repolr or replocament

nacasacry ¥ the prosecution

Brataction:,

s orpn

-

Pratect Ilmchlnn, nlll\ln, lldl!clkl, puvlmln!n and
other faclitles In crean aof w: cavations end
Rm«da -nmhLuuqma. Comply with mqul len- ul authorities

ks Furnish foundalion drolnogs plps complato with
blndll‘ rocucors, odoptars, couplings, eollors, and Jeint materiola

or plons,

8. i it Usa evenly groded mixture of grovel or crushed stone,
and nctural sond with 160X possieg o 1-1/2° slove and 0-3%
possing o No. 50 siave for mnrlnu material,

9. Grodlg Grode ground surfoca to conform to required contours
and to rwvldu turfocu drolnage minimum 1% nIuy from bullding

10, E’u‘lé"m"&i’“p?’ w 'm'oru 1 ¢ terl

i Ploca supporling loysr o Ing aver

compacted subgrade -gm drohage plpa ls to h- Iuld to a
compacted depth of nat leas then 4' 1 Munq draln fines,
glneo odditiond fiterdng moteriol la round sidos and
op of dmln-. Lny droln pipa noﬂdly beddnd ln ml:ﬂn materal,
Provids full b for eod\ plao noction throughout tte fength,

irus qmdu ant ul

" balore bud(ﬂm»g to casurm frea flow. Ramova
ublwcua;u. roplace domoged components, ond rolest ayntem
untl soti

12 Bugkfl shall ne! bo placed untl supporiing foundations, wdls,
ond/or slohe have attained sufiiclent strongth to suppart loterd
sal pressures.

Dialon 3
Concrete

Gonorol

1. Al reinfareed concrete materdds ond construction shall conform

to Buldhﬂh(‘audu. Chapter 10,

Camgly ! folleing:

A ATl 301 “Specification of Structurdl Concrats Bufldings”,

8. A0 318 ‘Bullding Cods Ragukmmonts for Relnforced
Conmh'

3 Mix.doolons, moy ba adlisted when materal charocterdstics, lu'h
conditiona, wun or, fost resuits or other circumotances worrmnt.
Do not usw revised concrels mixea unill submitted to ond
occepted by Architsct.

4 oramoters: Usa deslgn mix that will provida

atobla durcbie cnm:'lh surfoce fraa of pocks, spolis ond olher

umm rasulling from lcol Incompatimiity n! conatituent
malards or ﬂdhunl ecndmnnl. Maalmum  7-1/2 galiona of
water per satk of coment. Moximum mump 4%,

Coment shall conform to Section 1903.2 of Bulding Codo ond
shall be Porilond Comant conforming to ASTM C-150, Type [ or
T, low cikall Uss Type V coement for Iol containlng o lu"u!l
concantration of 0.2X or mora (min, fc-JOOD&A‘ ), 28 days).
sholt emlurm to Buld!nq Coda 19 2 and chall bg
naturdl sond ond rack conform locd
nqgrogolet of pmvm “ltablity muy hu uuad when occaplobla to

3 Walar dicll ba drinkabin
en roquiad, cha) bo ASTM C-260.
8  Undeenich vopor honier, nhdl bo pdysthylone vapar barrler under
oll houss siobs with sond i ohave und below {sse pions). inatofl
vapor horrior with 12° minknum lopz. Do not punclure lll.h
stokea o vereenad pioe. Uss  blo ln? to lup ort an
or

n
. Fomwork, frahitiy llnbllty to
withatand pru:slrn of plucad concrota without doflaction,
7. Spesiol Doy Rafer to Tob!u 1BD4A.LZ of Bulldlﬂw Coda for
wpecial sxpasure condition o8 requiced by molls englnace.

>

Salforcing Stoel
1. Al relnforcing. ohoil ba ASTM A-813—40 for ¢4 bora and omaller,
Al rolnforcing sholl bo ASTM A-813-80 for #5 bors and farger,
Weidod wiry fobric la to ba ASTM-183, fop 1~1/2 spoces, 8
min, for structuro! sloba, nﬂ rainforcing ¥ and lorgar to bo
ASTM A-815~80, Unleas olhersios noted or shown on plons, Lhe
minimum cleor distonce or reinforcoment to foce of conerate
slob shall bc:
Sab on grai e ————— Z" (conter of oab)
Couuutu ogalnst o
i T —
Without Form e 3
Conerote Exposad to U\'...... l—‘l/z'
shail ba de(omwd aa per ASTH A-
Al bara ehall ba clean of loosa flokey mt!. groaus, or olher
matadcis fikely to Impair bond,
Al kznda shell ba made cold for f8 and amaller,
Spllcing of ko shall hove fepping of 30 dis, or 2°-0% min. In all
centinuoun rainforcament of foolings ond concrato walla, mxcept
on noted on plons. Mosonry relnforcement cholt hove lup;ﬂng- of
40 dia, or 2’0" whichaver In gruu or.
o, Al bom shelt accurntely end oecurdy placed
afore pouring concrata,
kA and_ uinel shal conform to AWS D14 uning
ow hydrogen clectrodes & A708 rebar,
bodzontal eehor, In wdla ond  fooiingn sholl ba

e wN

atngqerad 40" min,
0. Dowdn for wals ond columno oholl bs the soms eize ond
wocing o tha well/column rinforcing unfem noted olherwisa.

Concrmta,
1. Domeck echdl be mynlnﬂ of ann Portlond cement to not
more than thres poris sond & sholl pt:‘nm-mrhh.

Conatustion
1. Al.contiououn oxteror fooling shall have B/8° dic x min. 12°
undmr boits vllh 3"x3°x,220% plots washer, min, 7° embedment
0/C unless noted otherwiss on plons. Onn
ancher bt thnuld ba locoted mome 12" away from Lha end of
the sH piotes. min. {2) A.B's par ol plats por sheor ponal,

A Canllnuous Foalinge: Embad 8/5° damater x 12" ancher
bolts 7° Into cancrete. par eec

Mandithle Pour Syslem: Embed anchor boity 7* (nto concrata.

Two-Pour Systom: Embed onchor boits 4° poet cold atnt Into
footing. Usa 8/5° diomater x 14" lang anchor balts at o

e locallane.

weils shol hove HILTI X-DHI (with o

minkmum pmulruum o 1-1/4 inta sck) ot 24" O/C uniees

noted _othorwise to Inatalied In occordonca with LC.C.

By avarmber 1505, Aot lon Uiowoss.to ba mirkmen
)

e

%ou:mt- eholl be proportionsd  to prvvld a  mintmum
compressiva l!mnqlh. fe, cqunl to 3,000 pal (after 28 day-),
unifess notad otherw! por Bulding Code Sections 1803,
relnforcing, dowele, ho!dmu und amu insarts shali bs d
n posltlen ond apprwod by the focal buliding officlol pﬂw to thn
pourig of any concrate.

Exagution.
Eaaltion, support ond securn roinforcemant agoinat displocement
with matal chalrs, runners, bolsters, spocers ond haongers, o3
nquhd. Diroct wirs tlos Into concrats, not toward exposed
crals surfoces. Maintoh miimum clear distonice between eoll and
nhfemlnq of 3* at bottom ond 2° ot sides of excavation
o minkmum of 40 bor dlamuhrl.
Provids ccnwuuum. Isolation, ond control joints os required,
Locuka Jints 80 o8 to not lmpulr u!nﬂg.lh and uppnamnco of
ra. Ploce iaclal In dob-onwgrada to
mhh\ltl rondom u'edxhn.
ne IGG-ES. onproved..hot plna with cadmfum wochers, 3'-0°
0.¢. max, 6° from comers and mplices I lnterfor beardng walls
unless otherwise noted. Uss sume ot 4'-0° mox, for Intorfor
nm—blv.rhg walle, Slob to be thickensd to 3 {mes pin
c tration for B min, Ilhvhcrllfm!plﬂlm\nb-uud.
forily ired thickness prior to plocing concrot
using mechanical w:ml!ng oqulmnm!
with hand, rodding, ond tanping, so thot concrote
cround rainforcoment und olher embedded Hema and h!o hrm
oa) domage or reduced strength dus
(n waather extromes dur(nq mlx!nq. pluctmmt ond curing.
in cold wecther comply
E. In hot weather comply -m. e

>

Divislon 3 {continued)
Concrete
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rm‘TYP. REINFORCING DETAILS

]

Bdor_tn_plociag consrata, remove off water, mud, jooze earth, and
debria from excovationa,

end reinforcing o8 shown on plone
are supsrsadiod by ony local codes or ordinonces which raguire

ln:room
olf be on-lovel. undllturbod sol to
depth u\om on dru-hw! nnd shall con! a Solis R
¥ ol raln!aumm!. conduﬂ. uuu
boxes, anchars, hmgm duvm. bolta und other ambaddad
mutudnlu and lems cra sscurdly and pmpw(y iusiunud [
rvgw ploces and posillons, verily
cld—down and anchor bolts, "PA” atropa und othnr enchorage
material ond ltoma prior to plocement of concreta, Holdowns tu ba
Inslolisd In cerordance with ICC~ES Report JESR--2004,
Blona. m: .! posa through structural steed kn oleaves, but sholl not
be embedded thoceln, Plpes or ductn excesding ona~thicd the slab
or weil thicknsss choll not be ploced In the wiructurdl concrota
unlasa spacifically dllnlld. For residential construction: The
Concrets Sub--Confrocter shall Instoll ¢ mhlmum of (1) 3/4°
plustic pip undsr the drivewcy, focatad ot the streat zlds of the
antry walk, for lumm sprinkler system {verily with Londscopa
. Concrate Sub: uhon also hn(ull planlh
condulta In gartga atern wall for 8, CA
nlguum controliar, Plaatic plg dl bn provldad by the Plumblnu
Controotor and the condults y - Euctrical Controstor,
E d detolls for revects, grean of
texturad concrate or special ﬂﬂllh.l. itema required to be cost
into the uonm\o. curbs, ond sich depresatone.
Elniah_of siaba. shall !nwuuaa smooth ond level araund ou
plumblng plpes, ductrind condull, ond miscelioneous tron ot

g th
mdl o muda prompty by the Concrats Sub—Contractor to
remove any cnchoer hoits or ony ntesl inadverlonlly misplaced n or
at npmlnw ond sholl potch ony surfoca demagad by the ramoval

Clsonus shall octur after numpr-Uuu nlnlfwrhg nceh et
crota sub-controctor shal
miscallansous fumber and cammt debris, leaving mu )ab-cﬂn dsan
and groded smoath for other warkmen.
for footings nhdl ba cloaned bofory concrata fa poured,
moginory Jlno from the botfom comer of any fooling, nlmdlnn
duwn-urd 45" from the horlzonta shall not intarseat on;
excavation lnr gam, sawer, or drolnogs purposes.

g
g
&

Egundotion.

1.

Np

PP

8

ta ba installed occordlng to most
current Slmp-un Slmﬂ&;ﬂn ond reguirsmants of

acifications

IC~ES Rep 04 sl ba tod In place prior to
fuunduilan Inupmlm.
Min,_conerata width to ba 8" for recalving STHD'a Varlfy locations
of holdowna ond onchior boits with rough froming to cesura prior
and ovcurcte Intaliation.

ot 24 O.C. ond 12° from Lha camer ot all
concrata s n and porches.

fled with the slactrical con

: for -ucm-:u: ground, focation to ba

Ad;ub!xtum In concratn mixture cantaining calclum :hlnddn shall
ot be u
Foating sholl ba axomined and certifiod in wriling by the projct
Sali/Geology Englioer prior to hispection nd plocament of contrata
Concrate shelt be to tha strength and durnp a8 upu:lﬂod gar
structural design and conslat of Partlond coment ASTM Typo
V per Solla Engineer’s recommendationn md Bullding Code Tabla
1804,2.2 when concrate s osed to sulfste contolning soiutiono
end aggregoles  par ASTM woter to be cloan ond patoble.
Placemont shall be In one continuous operation uniess oltherwise
mpecified ond slob surfoce sholl ba cured with Hunts compound or
equal or othar methods In gccordonce with good conotruction
practicas at Controctor’s option,
Contractor sholl dﬂmpm eb undodoyment of send/mombrona Jrst
rfor to concroto p ant to ossist uniform concrete curlng,

n bottoms of (nolhq oxcavatlons shall be v, dmmd froa

ced.
ccavation shall be Mied with concrate or pmpwgn pacted 10
that hos bsen testsd ond opproved by the inoar, Backfll
shall not b:Jslocod unill supporting foundations, woiis, ond dob
ined sufficlent l!nug{h to wgpcrl Ia(oml sclf prossure.
Floor slab sholl ba poursd lovel to 3/8' 10"
Roquirements for pra—soturation of sub gmd- lal ond daylight
o6 uc'l.t of roothg from any descending siope shall comply with
current solls repi
Fintah grade urcund the pertmatar of siob sholl be constructed
such that rain end Irigation walsr ln drolned away from Lha dab,
All ulte ond pad pr'pum!lm, such as but not liml
! the ard concrate olob bose
shd! bll in with the Sals
Englnser’s racommendation and soll od.
Foundotions drowkgs prep en Architectu
rofoct the structural Immm{l. rofar lc ardmncluml plnnn for
dimensiony dupmulunl. ciopa shalves patios, aloops, ond porchea
not shown. Accurnoy of the dimonslons ond final fit of lhn buliding
ahdl bu rnvinad by the Architact and tha Contructor prior to

Vlc|llrlg prrbd for cancraty alaba—anwgrods prior to start of

congtruation as follaw:

a} Walk on efob 24 hours ofter conaratn hes baen peured,

b} Boglh woil froming 45 doys after concrate pournd.

) Bogln roof/flcor framing 7--10 doyo after concrata poured,

d Do nat laod raof prior to 14 doyw ofler concrate pourad,

@ Contraator ahafl arrangs for cbssrnvalion of the 'mi by the

Sul]. Englnser, The failowing ore reqt's of Lhe Sols Englnesr:

o) Al footing excovotions shall ba Inopected and corlified In
comy lum:- with the tuﬂl roport by the Sois Englnser prior to
plocing of concrete or

b) Sad conditions, hdudlnq u:mpn:llml and molature cantent,
chait ba Inspected and cartifc complionca with Lhe acle
mpod by the Solls Englnoer pnur g plndng of concrats o

c) A uf‘lﬂ:ﬂh of compllance sholl bs submitted to the Buliding
Otficlal prior to his foundation lnmlc(lnﬂ. ond to the
Architect ond Structural Englre:

£rior to the Controctor requesting o Buldlux Departman

foundatlon hmﬂcﬂm, ths Soff Enqlnoe shall adviaa the Bulld]nu

Offlcial In wrl

e The huﬂdlﬂ pod waa prop: n occordancs with the sl repart.

b The utblty iches hm bu\ erly bockflled mﬂ mpadnt

©  The fundotion uxwvuum. a bolla &xponshve choroclartatica

ond bnarlng :upn:ﬂy conform ku tha eolla report.

The Concrata Contractor 1o o Vﬂ!Hy lacation of hnldnrnl ond

anchor boits with rough m!n 1o’ oraure proper ond coeuro

Instatiation, with framing ctor.

Division 4

Masanry
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1.

Matarloln
Al

All.. manonry moterlals and _construclion shat be In
cccordonce with Buliding Code, uwphrr 2L
Waler, uged in mix Ihull bo potabl

Sgag, shall mul the rnquhmmll for *Aggregate For Mosonry
Moctor,” ASTM C1
[ mon mos! tho requirements for "Portfond
Cemeni® ASTH CY:

ehall comply with tha lotest odopted edilion of tha
sholl ba I"mmin of high colclum fime ond oged to

Uma.. pulty
Ty complnll da

o _moet the rlquhmlnu for “Hydroted Uma For
Hasonry Purpnnx ASTH €207, s,
ient_ralnfaroing to be deformed bun to moat ASTII Al“l. Grode
40 for airen 3 ond 4 ond Grade 60 for slzea 8 an

to conform ln llmdu'l for

hoilow lood concrets muosonry units ond to confarm ta ASTM CoQ,
Gruda "N-1" (lob color)
Haordar. to conforrn to Code ond to the following:
1 part Fodlon coment
4-1/2 parts dry fooss wond
1/3 % 1/2 lime putty or hydroted fima
o

o composed of the following:
| pcr\ p!ulllu camant
/‘uh dry locaw sand

G parts fima
Grout whall b 2,500 pal concrote, Solid grout i celle.

tirangth of foundatfon concrote shall ba
2,500 pl o
Rrick

nt 28 doys,
shedl be medkim welght (MW) grode In n:l:nrdanm with ASTM
C02, with an dllowable comprosslye atrangth of 2,000 pal.
Ammmmmmmuﬂ(u 3 AFNW(&W\).
Samalom. M 'ﬁ Sub—Contractor shall submit samples of vens
o Bullder M ten approval prior to proceeding with h-ldlul.lun.

mnklnq up !hlumd concrul- mmnry conatrustion
shall confarm to stan ? Sec. 2103
enselono) 1umbor ull bn o! Daugm Fir-Larch of the
fallowing produet clasalfication In groda Indlend
nr{hahuu be bult to proserva tha
uncbatructed veriical contisulty of the celle. The vorlicol uﬂqnmm!
shal b sufficlnt to mohluln o cleor, unobstructed cal
opening not fsca thon 2° x 3% Loy units claon ond dry.
Claonoutes. Clsanout opening shall be pmwd-d ot lhe bcl(uml of
alf celis to b. filed ot mach [t or pour of grout, when much Bt
or pour of grout fs In excess of 4'—0" K helght. Cloancuts sholt
be zacisd nn-r Inspection ond bafors
ote. Grout oalld off

colls below qrudo. Al reinforcemants sholl hove o minimum grout
covorogo of 3/4% All brick oholl have o mirknum of 2°  rout spoce.

sholl be used In hud(ﬂlln behind lolll. Al wolls
choll be adequotaly shored durh tha Il oparation,

When cbsolutely necessary tmcuan pu non o utop off
mng(tudhel runs of mmmry. ntap off only by racking back ong
unit fength In sach courna. Taothing shall not be pum ted.

Mageary shall comply with 2013 C.B.C.
Iy shall bs accuratsly picced, ond held in pasttion top and
ottom,
Pravidn 1* mortor botwemn masonry veneer ond
Aqua Loth" on manufactured by Troe loond Steel ICC-ES Ropert
JESR—2257 or oqual.

The epecified comprassiva slranglh of masonry, fm, shall ba 1500
pel, uniesa noted othsreisa, (f Mgher fm 1o notad, 1t shul] ba
vorifted by prism toats ox roquired b Buiding Code, Secion 2105.2.1

Lonarata Uit Masonry

1

1.

earhig matems moy ba britk an
rpecified by ASTM C55, 5 ndﬂ:ullunu for Concrats Buld".hur Brick.

Grode N concreta bricks ore for u- on archib
vonoor and focdng Hmita In extarfor wall

Gruda S concrets bricks aro for qmml uso whero

mudxmlu slrongth ond reslatance to frost action on

moloturs yma!m\lm in roguirod.
Grout: Mix one pnﬂ wuend ul'nln!. 1/10 hydroted fims, not
more thon 3 porls sond ond not mors than 2 porte 3/8%
moximum sire p-u gra: zmz volums, ond sholl have o minlmum
compressiva alrength of PS ot 28 daya of ogo, oggogatos par

Hortar-Mi: Type S ASTM C270 ond conalating of aona pert
P?rumd cement, 1/10 hydrated lime, not moro Lhon 3 parta sand,
sabva

Vs shall be' almght, plumb, ond tus, with of counnas tnuo to
tha and fevd, bull to”dimentiona shown. Cale shol ba od ckid
xih gout o2 lndlcoted Blocka shal ba [aid up with wal

Typo 5 mortar. Goan unfis bafors plocing. e mascery ecw for Gt

Seoclal_inmoctlon.
For concrelo masonry conatruction which iz noted o r-qumng -puexul

spaction per  drowings,

much Inepuciion  shal

accordonca  with Buldlnq Oudu. Soction 1704, Ca l:'v!n m

copatruction

inopaclion alsa s kud to hm

requl
mascnry prism teg rrbr oot during conetruction ‘o described i
Buliding Coda, Su:llmg 7

Division B

Metals

1.

Y

]

P

Gonerol:
B]mn 1'|l}| the following:
“Code

of Standard Pructics for Stoel Buldings and Bridges”
AISC *Specifications  for  Lhe Dnlqﬂ, Fobricotion, and
Em:um of Structurol Sled for Buldgs” inclutling “commantory®
C. AWS tructural Wolding Cods,” comply wllh oppiicoble
Brv\dalm- except oo othebstos lndh:uth

structursl  stesl ma! !m:\lm cholt
confarm  to the reqt’s npldﬂid ln Eundhq Codl. Ch, 22,

|y

shall ba rimod with o rust
rosistence primer & should conform to ASTM ca o minkmum,
uniexs olherwisa noted, All W nhupm !n bo ASTM AB 2.

Coil-formed steel tublog shall conform by ASTU AS00, grads B (Fy=48

pipee sholl conform to ASTM AS3, Type E or S, Gruds B

Sleal
(Fym3B kal).
such o8 bolts, nuta ond screwa shall con
A323N, unless Dm;‘ll nated. F'm\dda bdlto, nut& Inu bdt&

machine crows, toggle bolls, mi
davicos, lock washera on requlred !nr q: lizotion Indlected. it o
cantiod fastanere. for extorior coplicaiions 1o camply MR =

Holes for bolts shaudd be drisd or punched & sholl ba 1/167

mm&?uu d]ug.w 13. ch rim b\x Aerel wtod excmpt
C~Pain o, prima elruct o

portions to ba embedded In crain or mort:

shall c 568 for " axsembly

onform to AS Ll ok
ASTM for rollld. prossad ond forged misel shopsd, plates,
bars und strip ond thicker; goivarlzing repale  palnk:
MIL~P-21033 of SS’C-Puh{-zﬂ or Galvdnf alnt.

shall conform to AWS for Intended use.
Al slructuro! waiding procodurss ond materdds chdl conform to
Building Code, Soctlon 22041 Al wddhn ohdl ba by
submerged oro process using E70XX~low hydrogen dectrodes, u.n.u.

Exeguton:,
Camaly with AWS 011 cadn for procodurs, appsaronca, ond quaity

of welde.

2 plotes on dooned boorlng surfoces, using wedges or
other adjistments as roquined. Sol!dlygpcdz opey opacs

hY aian... o dimoenslons shawn, with smooth
bendn ond waded hhm uuhg 1-1/2 stael plpe, u.n.0.

4. Touch-ug er Insicliotion. Clson flald welds, hoﬂld
connsctiona andg mmdod nrmx ond cpply some type point o
shop. Une golvonizing repclr pont an damoged galvantzed murfocen.

Wolde,

* =gl m’“ oy m et idtiiiad
by ulld]
Official. A fi d,'ddhn must be parfnrmnd by wﬁnoz weidor ﬂ
epocial Inepector eholi  continuoua: & ooi all strictural ﬂlld
walding. Baf lhnll be eppruvod by . Buldhg Officidl,

2 sourm od welds smoath

ously, d expon
ond flush, Wnld nw an cxvclad ends of plpes ond tubes.

Archztecture ’ Plamzmg En meerlng

Dision &
Wood

HOUGH CARPENTRY.
Genecols,

1. AllLminronss snecificotionn ore tho lotest edition adopted or
utpruv-d by the enceting cuthority

Chapter
8 NOS “Natlonol Design Specifications for Wood Conatruction®
C. PS 20 “Softwood Lumber Standards®
o, WWPA “Stondord Groding Rules for Weslem Lumber”

E RIS “Stondord Specification for Grodes of Californic
Redwood Lumbu’

2 Monufocturnd lumbey, SAS ond grods stomped, to comply w!
PS520 ond - opplicabln frm\hu nulza af nepoction. ogenclsa mm-d
by ALSC's boord of roview.

hY Provido ssotoned lumbor with 18% or lomn
molsturs content ot mo of dresslng and shipment (for slzes 8°
o groater In thickness).

4,  Hafe.te structurci colculotions for ony questions regerding fumber

rodes, becens, and header aizes.

a3 &numu;um_mndnm sha! be sproad out If ploced on fromed
floors o mal. Loot sholl not exoed lho deaign ihva food per
squars foot. Provids odequots chorg andfor bracing  whora
structure hua nut attalned dealgn strength.

Haterlols,

Y. g
A = (2"-4" thiex, 2°-8" wl
atondard grode

(2°~4" thick, 5° ond wider): No. t grada

{4” and thicker): No. 1

Stud or

or botter,

Grade, froe of heort centor,

0. Redweod Foundation Crode:, alf heort uno. (if jumber spoctes
other thon Douglas Fir—Lorch ha to ba used, Contractor shall
raqueat In writhg, op from Architect ond Struolurd
Englnser prior to cons!

Al top plates to ba Hem-Fr or Doug-Flr,
slondard qmdn or botter,

F.  Baxgwmi, Al oxterfor ﬁmdul. tims, posta ond beams sholl ba

ond oot of Dougos Ardresen, Arhilecl

i

re—nawn lurnbur.
2. ¥ood |

A Parilcisboord _undarigvmants, ANSI A208., Grode 1-M-1 in

lcknesn Indicated.

B, Wall . Shegthing. Amw(cun Plywood  Assoclation ved
Orlented Strond Boord (0.5.8.) Woferboord {Groda z-u-w)
moy be uasd inatsad of S!nm!ur\i 11 plywood oo Indlcotad on

s shear panel scheduls.

A 23/32’ APA roted Sturd-1~Floor T&G BXP { with min, o

lnau of 32/18",

B, Rafer to HER 108 for m-mxuum and condltiona of usa
BM.: 10d common nalla
EN.: 10d common nola ul a' uc.

9 or zera: d shuathing to framin,

uulnx cdhosives mueting APA spociiication AFG-01 or rE]

D. Apply gue with s
rocommendclions.

€. Ues Grobber plywood scraw min, 2% long ot 87 Q.C. BN, ©°

0C EN, od 127 QC fed noling (ICC~ES Report

JESR~5260, Dated Jonuary ¥, 2002. ANS!, ASHE B 18.8.5)

Twlcol Hoof Shoathing
A 15/32" APA rated sheathing Exp 1 with o min, ponel index of
24/0. rofer to NER 108 for !natallation ond condliion of usa
8N 8d commaon nalls at 8" 0.C.
EN.: Bd comman nalts at 8° 0.C.
F\N.: 8d comman nafla ot 12° Q.C
*Noles All structurd roted panel must bs otempad by one of
the following agmclex APA, €0, or Pltiaburg.
B Mool hongern ongd fming anchers of slze and type rvcnmmmdwd
for hbmdld use by mumg::éurg. Hotwdlp qulvunln fastenora ond

anchorages for work oo weather, In ground contact and
. high rn!atlvn humidgity.
T A Bl Wmber " ot plond wator-boma
mllm (o mplﬁ with AWPA o2 und cﬂ recpoctivaly,
md 2013

8, d for

c Treat wn!n. nalars, bod(h nh-! phn. nnd nhﬂlnr
m conkncifon with rooflng, fushing, v‘::pnr barriers, an
watarproofing, or usa Redwood.

0. Concrate. Qontogt:, Trsat clfe. slespers, blocking, fuming,
uldppll;& ond nlmlur llam- in diroct contoct with mozonry of

or usg

E 5 ppy n bogd of maatia muilh' under ol

plalas of ail extorfor waila at Intordor battem of sl plota

Sufflcient... coolna, ahrm drawinga for ony maember

dualgnod by on mu or thon Andresen An:hltuc!ure. lnc. ahnll

tted to Mdmm Architecture, inc. rhx to (d:rlmlloﬂ for

mdn. io b reviewsd and retumed In 3 to h?

2 Baview of phop dravinge by Andrum Armmchu-. ne. “does not
rolisva the Enginoer responsibia for tho design or the Controctor
from mpllnnm with Bu¥ding Code.

L Andresen Architacturs, Inc. review of tha shop drowing conslata of
checking gonerst conformonca with  slructurc! drowings. Dasign
oceurncy of such product, dimenslons, ond quantily of tn- praject
e not redewed by Andresen Architecture, inc.

4. Trunyes sholl be designed In gecordonce with Lho foteat Joed

Euldlﬂq Coda for il loods Imposed, Including fatoro! foods and

ochonicol squipment loade,
menufocturer sholt Npp‘ to tha Architeat ond tha
bulding deportment calculotions ond shop druwings for opproval of
deslgn loads, configuration {2 or 3 polat b d ohi
tronsler, prior to fobricollon. it cholf o tho responsibiilty of the
manufoctirer  to  obicln  bulding deporiment  approval  of
calculations ond dwp dmh prior to fnbrieellen

&  Truesen gholl ba ocoordoncs with Lhe lotest focd
Bulding Coda tnr dl uud' Impcwd. Including lateral loods ond
mech, equipment loade,

7. Al connoctiona, tn vulvlng Wnn cholt bu 1CC~ES approved ond of
adaquats strongth to dus {o the ieadings Involved
and ehall be dealgnad md spacifled by the truss monufasturer,

8  Dagd fved ond live load dafinctions shall be limited to min. L/240,
ilve load daflaction min, 1/360.

2. shal ba provided and datofled by
fruss manufocturer on roquired o odoquately broce off trumses.

10, Ioiza_manufgclurer. to provids detais which dow for nommd
doflection without Imposing lolerol loods on thelr eupports (Le.
scissorn trussas),

1. Truss monufocturer o nmpmu!:lu for ym\ﬂdhg odditlenal shaar
ond drog trusaes on shown on Lha fromin

12 Truss munufocturer In mpumm- for mY..hg fmmhs plonn_and
;lmchmi datolls prior to fobricolion of trussez ond wspacifying
angers.

13 M trumses dnb‘nﬂ by lruss mnnu!m:hmr shall be desig gﬂ
sustoln ofl vorllcol, & ond other ‘r:rthml icods, In
bmd':g of top ond hu!lnm chords, In oddillon to ony mnlull:ml
rolof to moea, Controgtor s 1o coondinats with  iruea

1 Tt manutocturer s sibls to mest th

u truss monufocturer ls responslbls to m o profe os
lndicoted & the drowingn

18, ANl trues lumber ohoil bs Dougles Fir-Lorch (u.n.u.)

18 Eoch trusa shell bo lfegibly bronded, mi
psrmonently affixed therato the ldluwing lnh'mn!lm ln:u!ld -ﬂhln
2'~0" of the cantar of span on the face of lh! bottom chard:

@ Identity of the company manufscturing the trues
b, The duT oa
o The spacing of the tussca

Expcution.

1 E.m.l:ll:lm All meambers shell be fremed, anchored, tiad and braced
%0 o8 dcv-!ap the slrength ond d%!,d“y nacassory for the

purposss which they ore ussd. Froming SubwContractor sholl
ady un{dy brucl floor Joists to provent sogging whers materids
ora l!nd(plnd rior to

2 uumﬁlﬂﬂl Provdde 1 x 8 dlagonat (ot opprox. 45 degroes)

25'~0" moximum 11 stud walle nat chealhed. Brucing sholl
nm continuous frum l" plats to top plata. Holt with two 8d per
stud ond thres mehmdto!l

3 Almetnl connectorn ohall b S‘mpnon trong-Tis Connectors” or
{CC~ES opproved eguivalant In atrustural dnm ond jood valuss
The nofis for theme connuctors sholl ba jolst hanger nals ow
menufacturod by tha Simpoon Canpuny (or oqual).

4, Top ploton of ofl stud walls shall be two ploces tha sama size on
#luds. Splices Ia fop 4'=0" miimum ond be nolled with 18 — 18d
nels minfmum,

s Eoltihgp Boit holes In wood sholl b 1/32° to 1/46° larger than
the rnominal bolt diamater, Al bkolts shall hove stondard cut
washer under heod ond nut unless othersiso noted. Alf bolts shall
be rstightened prior to cpplication of shesathing, gypsum board,
loater, ata,

a muambern, «hdl not be cut for pipes, elc. uniees
spacifically detalled.

7. Eragddil_for. nofing when nall opocing resuits In the wood spiitting,

@mi@gmmﬂmymhhmhqﬁﬂmﬂoﬂwpmputydj\hhIhsapkmThaﬂms_nm(hbamdmgeducqhqhmﬂumummwm,mpmhhmhw&ﬂmiyﬂmhl:bl:ﬁxglhamiﬁ.!m
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General Notes




Division 8 {canthued)
Wood

&Emmd.akﬂm

foorhio _m_mosoony:. The af beams or gidow on
masonry or cnncfuh ahnll hm not fann l.hun 3 uv haerlnn.
beams or glrdu'l mppu’hd

shall hove full bouﬂn and bearkg luui of ono
{1) ocild post {or mulu-nkud) eomlluchd h an opproved
manner uniess o mln cpo:mod on plone,

2 4 g to off h!um-
projucting 3'-0° blymd humﬂng llm to pravent warpog

Framing. Rgiare shall be fromed directly nppn-n- w:h other
ot the Hdge. Thers sholl be o rkdge board m\ z
nomingl thickness at all ddin and nat losa h dmth on
the cut end of the rofter
be a singls voiley or hlp rafter not
thickness and not less thon the cut end nf the rofters.
eholl be nallad to on odjacent colling klst to form o
continuous tla betwsen extorior wolis when much folsts ore
porglied to tha raftars, Whers not poruliel, rafters shall ba tied
to 2° by 4 {nominof) mlnlmnm nl.m osa {les. Raftors {lm
shall ba mnd not mora thon conter,
support roof loads mu hl Tnatdiod to reduca tha
wpan of {n'\“ wilhin cliowgbis {imite and sholl be Wfpndld
by struts to bearing walle. The maximum spon of a 2' by 6"
purlin shail be B% kv no case oholl o purin ba -mnn- Then
the eupportad rufter, Tha unbracsd fength of Lhe 2 x 4
struts ehall not exceed B' {10°~0° for 2 x € atrutn) ond tha
mintnum  slope of tha struts chat not be fzxa thon 43
dogroes chovo tha herfzontal
: Rafters morn then B® i depth sholl ba pupportnd
jaterally at tha ends and ot sach u.lppcri b"udld blocking
nat fos3 thon 2° In thicknemo and tha full deplh of tha rufier
unlesa nalled to g hooder, band or Hm jolat or to on
udju!nnq stud and on requred by Cods. Frovids 2x solid
blocking ot 10-0" Interwls 'u' oll mfters mors Lhan 8" daep.
ol be resssn moterkls, frae of
eplintors and sholl have o taxturs not lu rough so aa to ba
njrious o Irritoting to the sidn 3! focal o 1t con be
touched under normd Iving ccndmenu. if thers are on)
weallons regarding the cu:lplnbmly of any matorid, contac
® Project Supwrintendent,
F. Fmmhg to be 2 x 8 Douglas Fir 2 or batter
rafters at 24° o.c, with 0 maxdmum spon of 10°-0" tpleal,
For sheathing, undmuymml ond other products not
covered 1a cbove atondords, cornply with recommondations of
mmu'uclum of ‘gmduc! tnvolvd lor un fatendsd.
egpo," plumb, fevel ond tum ol froming

mmbtn 1o provide full

A Smamlign: Whers odl-nm:rnr thon & ta corth, use
traaisd or noturcl decay resiatant wood unices soparoted by
o 3" concrote sob with on Imparvous membrana batwoen
eorth ond concrste.

B Wood lho“ nat be embedded In the ground or
direct contact -xm e eorth ond usad far tha support of
permmanent structure:

C  Silm Al lwndqunn lates, ofla ond sloepara on o concrate
or masonry slob, fo i direct contoct with corth shdl
bu treclad wood of the mpaclos and ehould ba marked
or bronded by an opprave: nnw As on aollamote, uss o
loyer of 22 gougs sheet m bstween the all md
conerota/masonry,

D. Expomedi Columne ond posts focoted on concrets floora or
dur.kle:qmaedlo woather or ta waler cplosh ond which

port pi siructuran_sholl ba wppumd ed by m-tnl

pldnlull pm}tcllnu nl inost @ chova exp ond ot
loost 1" ohave sut

to m! off ol concuclad draft openlngo {both

vertical ond hordzontal) ond fo form an offective bamrier b epocifia

Tcuml. os follows:

In axtarfor or intarfor stud walls, ot
calings and fisor foveis.

B.  Stud moocex In ol stud woils and portlifona, including fuad
mpoces, 8o plcucd that ths maxl lmum dimenclans of any
coneagled npm:u s not over ID’-

C.  Sirngorm. Betwoen stolr etring: op & battom, betwean
studs i llm !".h run of !lni’ II -nll hllul otakr la unfinishod.

D. Encknt Doors. Around top, battom, oides and ends aof aliding

E mul:wm 13 d ts, ducts, chimnayn, Mrepl

opaninga cround von na; ploco

and simior opsnings with non-tombusible fire ulnp moterial

only. A matal :nﬂur Ughtt M\!d to the chimney ond nofled
8wt

to

F. Qiher, Any other lomllnnl nnt specifico) munuunaﬂ obova,
such oy holen for plpes, shofling, behin u po and
almiier placea which could afford o pasnoge 'u' ﬂn

G Firestops of wood shofl bo 2° nnmhni l.hl:knm i
tho width of the opening fo such that mors thon ona ploca

cesaary, shal} b- 2 thidmess of 1*
;‘m!nol mutariel with kints brokan or one lhickneza of 3/4"

H nmm_ammnm may nluu hu of G)pm.lm walf board.
hoader span oxcoods
Qo-lam?!. dwbla hooder ond  trimmer mnmbn and oupport with

N.alnhlug_nn.ﬁ_jdﬂrndg Yiats, rofters, ond etuda cra permitied a3
dataliad In stondord dotofie

2xnm¢-anu'nc.1unmu

an op two

- nolshing... and... of otuds o permitted i
o cnce with ﬂﬁ sbove, Minkmum distanes betwean hole
ond sdge of stud 5,

C. Plogn studs with wida d’lmm-lm parpendiculor to wall. Froma
comers with 3 studs or whern walle Interoset bock up clagta
may be used when odoquate backing !s provided for flnkh
materfol. Minkmum otud fangth for foundation wall b 147,
provide solld biocking whern thia lmulh doen not ocour, Where
foundation u'lppll wall sxcoods 4° high framo oo ragulred for
additional story.

0. At oll wollg provids doubla top plates lop comors ond slaggar
miices mlnlmum #-0" At di wolls, provide single bottom

iota excopt whern lightwaight concrato floor f@) fa umed .
vide doutle bottom ploted whers plnlm ora cut or hornd
to pass athor work, Provide 1/8° x 1-1/2° motd slrop ooch
olda with 4-18d ncla. Al plotes sirs 2¢ stud width min,

E.  Srocs di exterlor walla ond maln cross wdle at or noor ands
and ot mo. 25'-0" interveln by an opproved mothod. Hroca
cripple walla ca roqulrod for full height wolls Fromer la
responwible for Inatoliing temporory brachg to  odoguatsl)

support froming during construction, This brocing Is to remol
T place untl struc Intogrity how been achl
F. be framed of studa not less In slze thon

the studding cbove with o min. leglh of 24° or shad be fomed

of wolld biocking, When ’-0" T hdfﬂ. such walls

iim!l ba fmmcd ni otuds hoving tha elze reqd for on oddl

o :l
[8 partitione coﬂ!nlnl’m plumhl.nu, hoatihg, or olhar plpes

sholl ba so fromed Ists undernoath It s epoced m
1o give proper dsaronca for m- piping.

x 8 min} to bo providod ot alf hondrolis and at
alf bath ocm
gion Fir-Larch 19X mairture cantent
wmmmn ha In- of huart cantar,
«d portitions or wolis wilh studa hovn

height= o-lnl-wdmm ratlo excooding 30 shal hova
not fess thun 2° In thkdness ond of the eamn wiith o tha
otude fittod mnugly ond nolled Lo provids adeguota loterd

-
L Mndow alls B-C" In length o fongar choll be doubled. Al
windows thall hove @ gypsum boord stod u.n.o.

& E

A Pont/Beom: Provide poaltive connection botween posts ond
beama to pravent up tm or joterd digplocament ond at baem

licos to provent ssporation,

B. may ba common, bax or vind :nnlld sikern un!n-
wpacificolly noted otherwise or r-quhd the
\]w-m!r‘l‘g codos. Whers necessary to prevent -pnuhg. pndm
pﬂnl 2"30:.91'"0“" then nell; pnMdc modmum naling per

ofter... shal  hove
crass—ventiation for eoch smparais space by ventiloting npcnhw
pralectad ogoinat entronce of raln. The nst frao ventlialing
uheﬂ not hu faga Lhon 1/150 of the creo of the spoce vmmoud.
The openings sholl be covered with comonfon roslstont matal mesh
openings of 1/4* in dimention, Do not biock venis with ksulolion.

froming.

A Stud_wolis perpsndicular to o concrate or mazanty wall hdli
be bollsd io the concrste or mosonry wal with 5/8°
dlomator x 8 A307 bats at top, mid-height and bollom

B, Stchuml informetion shown on froming plons h for m- mnh
structural elemonts.  Non—structura mm
constructsd per opproved code roqul

C. Wolght of tha roof tlin la consldered S paf max. (!u!ni
roo! dead load of 20 psf), if roofiig moterial excesds this
joud, the Framing Controctor ahould nollly Andresen

" &rLd\ taciure, inc. n wrlthq prior hlhmliru:ionb‘h vatod

3 mn: ponaia shall hove continuous shesthlag mo
ond to uu other ond from plate to plate o
qw:lﬂud on the druwings, Contractor shoil coardlnu!n froming
ch that coatinulty of xmaur ponds Is cssured.

Diviston 8 {cantinued)

fo]s]
F. Al shwegr. trapafer noliing ehedl ba per vm'hnl Contmlnr hall
rovide proper notification for hnp.c o review Lhe some.
G at lowsr floor under pultl or muitipla

20.

obove. Provide fif widlh ond depth compression hlod(
H wmmmﬁmsugfmﬁm U n ot b
00N onger, oqm
hangers hail be Simpson HU hongers w.n.c. on plan or detoll.
Follaw monufasturer's recommendations lor ln-lnilullnn.

L if o docbls .n plats Is uved ot light-walght concrata fiooring. then
the framing controctor shall opply el pm- nul!h tu bath
alli plotes, 16 0. mox. or oa ypeci

r Cods 2XAR.1. boloon fromed. volia (nnn-blnrhu)
stud heights:
2x4's © 18° D.C. maximum 14'-0° helght
2xt's O 18° D.C. moximum 20 -0"halght
No mulllples of Zx4'a uru gllawed to spon mora Lhon 14'—0°
bearing walls, excosding 100" must ba dedgned case by cose.

K. Use 4x4 hoader for openings laca thon 18" at boaring wolle
without point foodm, or ot openinge lesa lhon 4'-0" at
non—bearing wolle Use 2x framing O mediche coblvat ond
garogn vent (un.o).

Usa thia apon toblo for cellhg Jol

ts glven the following
md’luonl. ur\lln nulld ath

b.
3 !n!nl dalhcllnn -
with call

e use §2 Dnunlm FY Loreh

2x4 1 10'=0'
18" [
24 B4

20 ¥ 18
" 18517
24 13-

28 12 201"

Winimum Quality

E. Al_mochion bolie shall conform {o ASTM A307, Holsw for
bolls should be drlled 1/16” targer than bt dig,

F. Smm.mnhnmulx bs mfid sted. Uso min, 2* oq. x 3/18*
thick woshera for boite wilh 8/8° dia, use 3-1/2° sg x
3/8° thlck \lﬂlhg;ﬂ (T;;;i‘hﬂ-ﬂh f‘l‘ dia, eothing to fromin

Q. Adhonlve w af oor flogr aheol o
dstnaits shall conform wilh APA spaciioation ARG—01.

W Manufoglured hordwore wpeclfied on thn drowings are fo ba
Simpaon Strong Tis (unlm wacifically outherized In writing
by Andressn Architacturs, Inc). Follaw off monufacturers

roquiroments & recommendotions for instaliation & hondiing
o' the product,

I. Do not bmd the Stmpson PA atropa.

4 Shest rcd( on IrumInP
Stocked sheet rock Do(ﬂnq chall ba limited to tho fdlowing
quunmln ln any oni
3 6 Individuol ® o5 shoot (8 paira of shoatn)

1/2" 20 ndMcuet 4x10 shoats {10 polrs of sheats)

‘The shoring of the 2nd floor Is raquired if tha number of
shunt rock excosds the quontitlen listed chove.

K Fostonors spociffod on the drowings may be colored uning
manufosturer's brends that utlize U|l Trockern cdor coded
system, Follow ol monutociure’s  requlremonts  and
ucammundullonl for Insteifation and hmdﬂuq af the products.

=0, - L=
-

©0=0.148 — L=3

7
SIRUCTURAL GLUE-LAMINATED UNITS.

Gennrels,

1. Al fohdgellon ond . ehall conform to Lhe cumont

ap

1

1.

merkmonship,
wiitfon of the Stadard Specifications for  Structural  Gluad
Lominoted Dougics P (Coost Roglon) Lumber by tha Weat Coant
Lumburmmu Associatlon and the currnt aditfon of Timber Consiruction,
members ohol be Dougles Fir Larch, with
=1/ ond m lwnhu!}cnu.h ;emblnuﬂm 24F  with

watorproof morchd P
Foderal Sp-dllcuuon HIL—-A-397~B‘ Use Comblnation 2474 or
24F=V3 Vof u!mply supported beams, ond Comblnction 24F—VA or
24F-V10 canifieversd beoma.
mmvam ANS!/NTC A180.4 "Structural guide laminoted tknber”
Fradda, foctory-glued structural units, produced by AlTC-ticonsod
fiern, qualified to appl{ the AITC “Quaiity Mopacted’
nce of glusd-lominated llrur:lurcl unlts with
AITC quullty lmpoct-d
Design:, Whors portionm of final dealgn for glued—laminated timber
membars  are Indicatad cu mmumcmnﬁl responalbiity {ony
cisment of deslgn consldsration), comply with opplicabla provatons
of AITC 117~ “Designing, Stondard specificaliona for atruzturd
ued—taminated tmber of nnnvwd rp-el
:mmm. for

&m Testing Agency sholl ba wbmlltnﬂ lo, md cppmm by
!oed Hullding Deporiment ond the Architect.

Brodda glusd—lominoiad tmber membera sired zhown
drawings thot moet or sxcood Lha following Blnu valuga ﬂr
normal loading duration ond condition af use:
Bending (Fb), 2400 pal.
Horlzontdl sheor (Fv), 185 pol.
to \]mh { lon Facs), BBO pal
F Foca), 560 pel.

ln
\odulas of dosticity (E), 1,600,000 pal.
Tonsion paralel to grol (Fl—AxInIly loaded), 1150 p
Comprasslon pardliel to grakn (Fe—Axtally foadad), '850 pal.
"Wol-uve” mimslva. unlezs olhorwlse Indicotod.
.. atendard, : arent, colodese wood uudar.
effedtive In retarding umnxmm miolature ol croes gron o
cont pensiroting wood uuduf,
which wil nat ntorfors oppﬂcullm of wood etoln ond
transporent finksh, or polnt fh!lh aa Indicated,
of the lumber at tha tme of glulng shall not be
more than 16% with o maxkmum varlation of 5X b ony beom.

lu' fobricatlon of eoch mamber I chown on

Divialon 7
Thermal & Moisture Protection

ATIC ACCESS.
1. Provids gitls occass with Insulgtion where indlcated on plone.

Yeothar=Roslatlve Barler, provide ona (1) foyor of 80 pound
asphuit soturcind falt mhlmum under oif uxl;‘ﬂnr fnighea,
u

© minkmum of twa
(2) toyora of gruda "0° buliding puper,

Hotedala
1. exterkr materals shal) contorm fo the, reurementa of tha
form Bullding Codo, cpplkcably edton, ond o Stals ond Locad codes.

BOOEING AND MEMERANES

1. Scops Fumish ond Inatoll roofing ond waterproofing  work
cumpma. Inciuding cont stips ond Icorporaling ather trodea
floshing, slseves ond jocka,

2 \natoligtion:, Instoll roofing ond wall corrosion resletont motad
jashing par monufocturer’s recommendutions hdudmg the uoa of

ostaners ond cnchoring devicas for high wl orsas, ond per

C.8,C. Chepter 1503, ean!ull{ Inzorporating ﬂmhhq, ppvl.

jacks, ves, roof droins, nkyghh. st mppllld by others.

3 Inspoction:, Owner shall provide o 'ut

i upucluﬂn to
raviow  bullt-up mo!hx waterproof ln wall
w\upmuﬂn'? oshing da(nlh md nmwdc mﬂnuwn

and floshing

wurfaces ond mnhdcl- to Insure udhmnc- o manuloctunf-
spacifications cnd the highest atondords of construction proctice.

Sneclal Congdilloas,

1. Beovida cont_nirlos ot all vertical eurfocea

2 aa Indicated, and aa m:lnnrr, for proper waler
dralnage and to redirect chonneed or amoff woter oway from
verlicol surfocea,

Mrtadgls:, Refer o plons for typu and monufacturer of roofing.

BMILI-UB ROCEING
Generolt,
1. Blysood Dotk Thi gocm:unon i nppllcnbla to hult-up roofing
systemns epgllud dlruc y to plywood substrotea, Should ony othor
substru wimii o 'dlhn H-l of nqulr'd

mndlﬂm\l m mendad by
apncmnuuam to tha Am ner:l for approval
Stenderd. raferoncs apecificationm

A NRCA. “Roofing & Manual®,

B F‘u ished spacifications, mcommunduUm' and Instrucllons
Cé manufoc&urv of products used,

c C Chaptler 1.

Coorsdinatn,
Instaliation,

num trodes to Ineur proper sequencing of each
guoranien/worronty,.  MFR's  Standard  10-yeor
guerontos,

8. Hooflng womonty, Provide *Rooflng Contractor’s” atandard 2~yenr
roofing guarontas; NRCA Form 1870A or equivalent form.
Iul.nuj.m._ pudu:‘: of feits, comenls, and baze~, ply-,
combination w cop sheats sholl bear the label of on app
testing loboratory hovng o for tha hnpucuon of materals
and  finlehed Emduch durdng menufocture for wuch  bulltwup

roofing matarl
up roofing  sholl ba applied to ndld roaf
sheathlngs cx qwdﬂcd In OMeion 8 of thesa generdl na

ES

7

Hotariolm,
1. Provide malwicin, complylng with goveming ragulolions and nREA

roofing ond wularpmaﬂnq monual  specificationa  §34,

diggram A, oa foliow:

A" Shegthing pmar: alngla ply 3 fb. rosk alzed sheathing poper.

B Bosn.piom. 2 plies M5 perforoted aephalt-naturated orgonfo

c e wmplgg -Hh'A‘SN.D' tod halt-saturated I
’;'f_.!mx. o oratad o - saturaf onla

t complyhgpwnh As‘l)r P o

or

A Basppliem 3 plles N3 osphalt imprognated glons fber mot
or complying with ASTH D-Z”B. Tfpl .

- fing osphalt compiying with ASTM

0-312, Typs I

Exscution:,

1. Woolher, Procesd wilh roofing work only when exislng ond
forecoated waothor conditiona -m parmit wark to be performed In
accordonce with racommendation

z Smnlmln_amnunnx. £xt Inn substrats murfocse fo recolm
bum—up muﬂnn systems ond ossoclcted warlc ond conditfonn
under which roafing will bo inatdiled. Do nat prucuad with muﬂnq
unth unuetlahclory condltons hove boen torracted In o
occepleble 1o nstallor,

3. Subnairale Surface; Verlfy Lhot substrote ta gecurely fostonad with
no projecting fostensrs ond no odkcant unite In cxcoza of 1/16°

out of plane,
4 memﬁnh Protect othor work fram splfogo of bullt-up roofing
.notu'ldu.
5 Hoot god h].tumm_ “In  occordonce -Il.h agulclacon
temporaturs (EV'I? thad ca racommendad b
8, Bong sheats shol ba nofled, using not leax nn ﬂnl nofler soch
-1/3 agquore font -ﬂh nalls of tha tpo ruquhd by tha
mnnulochxru' fw l.hu o of deck. Successive ioyera aholl be
( pats usihg 20 pounds all h;l oophait for
BOIH mt In W uundu for spot or wirip~mopping), or nol fexn
then \v? %n! rin of cotd bltaminoue :unupk:mn S oirorsanca with
manufacture’s pubilishod speciiicallons, or 30 pounda of hot coal
tor plitch por roofin aqunrn.

nerdl aggregate surfoced roofs shall
surfoced with not Jess then %g pounds of hot asphalt ur ulhr
cw‘nanUnn' materfal In vhld\ Is emboddsd not lema than

o o

8 Tcpn finla of mbatrato ta prvent peneirallon by roafing

1% Shhqll mwlo pilea of roofing untesa atherwise mguired by falt
munufoctu inatructions.

11, On doping substrates (sleping more Lhan 3/8° for codlior
bltumen, 3/4% for aspholt with owbostos faits, or 1° for osphatt
with other folts) comply with NRCA “roofing monud®™ for na¥ln
plien of BUR. to subs! |l :r to nalers ‘I l.hl wubatrata an:

for

comply with
nalihg compaatiion mnllnq.
12 Kol adges of roofing wherm posabls (without cousig leska), ond
nal ectmpoattion. g mxu.s cos ot adges ond
ponatraliona of roofing.

{NRLATION:

Genaral:,

1 Ca'ﬂﬂ:uh: Alter hu!nlﬂa Insulclion, tha Inptalior sholt post
lauous focation in the buliding o cortificota nlgnad b Ihu

lnli ier thot the Inttdluﬂoﬂ conforms with tha

Uo 24, Port 8, ond that the motarlds lnl!dlad w\lurm ll!h
l.hl roquirements of Tife 20, Chopter ceriificate ehdi
ototo tho Monufacture’s  noma nnd mnurld Idmlm«:ouon. the
Instolled R—voiize, and walght par aquors foob.

Haterole:,

1. Ninerol fibor blonket/batt Inmulation of fnorgenic nan-acbestos
flbera formod Into roallient batte. Semi-rigld type whors required
for pelf support.

ond moy be either droolor or parsblic, ut

aftor wood " trostment. 1 ang, upply o doturnlion coct of ond
snoler 1o onds und othur crosa—cit surfoces, keoping surfocos
*flood cooted” for ess than 10 minutes. Boome shell be foad

wmppld !er ml-euon duﬂnq lhlpm‘g‘. urlty and ond coct welig,

opply a huuvy uummum coat of penatrotion negler on surfocas of
unlft, ox ad wood whore Lreatmaont hos Inaluded
a Inhr repal l
ahdi be Industrial oppoaranca grada (unfess
otharwian noted) In conformonce with Stonderd Appearonce Gradea
of the ALT.C.

% Pvds Jasulotion ot off edardor walls, wolls bstween [iving mpoce
and  unheated qumq- or wlorage room, batween hmbs ond
ing, cellings with ecld croon abowve, attic accems ponel, knew
it to hocted epocs, betwnen comblngtion rafter and
g Joist (feove open spoce chove for venllotian) to recatve
(hutl) nautation,
Wolls. to ba minimum of R~13 unless ctherwlon noted.
3. Callingn to bo minimum of R-30 unlozs otherwiss noted.
4. Eloorn Qvae Uscondlitioned; to be minknum of R-10 unless
otherwlss noted.
5 Saa Poergy Comuilnge Shast for Colifornio Energy Title 24
Roquirmonts,
i the followlig
be caum udcd. or weul
A lor Jents around llnda' md daor fromes, botween wall
d woll and slil plotes,
Opunln?n for plumbhe; uucmw ond gus ines In exterjor

€. Cpenlngs In ntﬁc floor (uum nl vhw caflng panels moet
intorior ond exterior wolls, ond manonry fireplaces)

D. Al other puch oponhgs In bullding anvdopa {No gopa or
voldn wil bn acceptad),

7. Altemotiva tochnlguon moy be usod ta mest Lha
slondard coulidng reqt's for exterlor walle, hdudhng but nol
l‘l‘m|:nd to, continuous otucco, bulding wrope, or rgid wall
rulation.

ﬁ n Ulc buliding enwelopa must

o

Enicony_gnid Dack Conling.
1 Jr_ dogk_ shdl bo instolled par
manufooturars specifications. Color and flnlsh and dalolling ta bu

opproved byharchiteot ond/or Owner.

Divislon 7 {conlinuad) . .
Thermal & Moisture Protection

Extedar Docke:,

1. vinlior lurtu:n
exposed o the weather and sedled undemoam hall
waterprooted,

2 weather ghell ba

sxterior and_balconlsn_mqaned b
constructod with sufficient slops (minimum 1/4 nch per foat} to
ensurs adequote droinage.
ond ovarfiown of

drolns
cdoquats siza shaoll be lnud!ud ut lh”qn- painis of tha deck,
4 a::&da.mhknum_z_lndx&v from finlshed [nterlar floor to the
cony.

Higheat floor lavel on any odjoinlng dock or botcan)

JOINT SEALERS

Genergli,

1 mnmum_ Provido materials sioctod for compatibiity with

other ond with oubatruten b oach oint oynterm; conf
vlth ronufacturer,

2 Geomeal chorcteriztion: Provide type, grode, closs, hordness end
aimlar chorocteriatics or mulnﬂul to comply with menufocturer’s
racommendations  relotive m&ow troffle,  weather
conditicns ond nlhu' Ihc!m of the kint systen for best
p moclers  ore roguired to
pu'mmnnu mn!ntn!n alrtight nnd vmlnrpmo' lodl, without

t moveenent ocsommod; cohwalon, athesion (vhers
ww.), migrations, stoinkg ond nlhr ptdammcu o spacifisd,

Exacutions.

1. ¥aother, gonditions, install axtorfor alostomork sadonta when
temparuturs Is In lower thid of temperature rengs racommended
by manufecturer for Instoitation.

2 kint. purfocan ond prime or weol o rscommendsd by
sealant monufocturer,

X Support aeclonin. from back wilh construclion aa shawn or with
it fler or bock rod.

4 {leuld.. peclunts by proven mathoda -hlm -n onaurg

‘watilng® of joint bond -urfncn. withaut gap "

pockel
boods, “ailghlly concave on Furfoce ond s uy bin' od hlnq
wurfoces, except fom dight cove with ssdant ot

ELASHING AND SHEET METAL

G,mm'

l:nmply with "Architeaturol Shest Matol Mﬂnuul' by SMACNA

for each generod cotogory for work requiro:

NRCA” “Rooflng and Watarproofing Munuu.l'.

£ae O\’nr!lr 18,

Publlshi

materlal uoed.
other trodea to ensure proper wequancing of

#ach instalotion.

Materioln

1. Zngzcooted.. atanl commarclal T:dlky. .znx copper, ASTM
A-B53, G €90 ho!—dlp golvonlead, min. 28 gogs

2 Aluminum: ASTM B-200, Alloy 3003, tomper H 14, onodized or
buha enamelsd to match odjacent clumiwm producta min. 0037

3 Sdﬂm_ for atnsl 50, 50 lln/lwd naider (ASTU B 32), with roah flue

4, art non—corrosive motd soam camenlng
compound for nm-mo Jelnta,

5. Eealsgeon. compotible -n?' metde hdnn fostonod.

8. EBliumboun. for uss os a dielsctria seporollon): FS

TFD464 or SSPC-polnt 12, sclvent typa, Nominally free of witur,

compound for 15 mi &g thicknesa per coot.

Barflng sements, ASTM 02822 asphalt.

spm »

by of raofing

Exscutions,

1. Sm.mm_ Fobricate shest matd with flat-lock scoms: suldor with
e nolder ond flux recommended by manufocturer, excep! sod
cluminum sogmas with spoxy matcol aoum coment and whore

ruquhd for strength rhet seoma and pints.

o groatast oxtent possble In cccordanca with
cpplicobla  roference  stondards ' pravde o permanently
watorproof weather resiatont Instollgtion pmv(d- {for saporullon of
non—-compatihia materiola hem df mposad edgen.

sscurely o place uning concacled fantenors wherm
In ¢ manner that wii be trua to ne y!umb ond fowel

4. Sool Lopme, Sat flanges dn full bed of roofing cam
5 E{:&mﬂm._med for thermol expansion of rurmhg shent motd

w

8, Roaf/Wgl: Flosh and counter flasa ot olf roof to wol conditiona

GL flosh ond coutk woed boﬂmu and outlockere  projecting

through exterlor walls or roof surfc

sholl ba pmv!dld of not less then No. 28

golvonized shest gouge corroslon—resistont metol ond - ehall

extend at leost 11 from tho conlor Hne each way ond sholl

hM @ splosh diverter iy not fess than 1° high ot tha flow llno

farmed cx post of the Qoabing. Secilons of fshibg sholl have on end

lap of nat fesa than 4* eat in ¢ bed of eanthucua roafing moste,
In motd work with a!nlnmuﬂc oeolanta.

onad the weothor shdl ba flashod In

such a mannor ln muke them wolarproof. Floshing nnd

counterfiashing lhall bo provided ol lhe Jnction of me' ond
o vortlcal surfoces (wulls, ofe.) )

Wood heoma_and. Outiagkers projecting through exterior wolls and

mul surfocas sholl be flashed with golvanizad Iron ficshing ond

1. M_‘[ﬂn_mmmmm ehai bo floshed whora buttihg to
exterior finlsh.

Workmanahlp,
1. Work ahall be gecurately fobricated to match datod and fitted to

b condilfonn,
chall ba finlshed trus ond
siroight with uhurp Bines ond
Logk seome flot ond true lc lhn. 1/2 nch wide, cweated full
with llolder whers overiopphiy does nat prodda water Hght
connoc!
4. Shont melol work sholl ba deslgnod to provids complete weather
ight ant waterproof connections,
8. All_golvonized matol shall bo shop primed with one coat of zing
dust-zinc oxide primer over off surfoces ond os recommendad by
matad Bpucluﬂu!.

op

o foshing odjocant to wood surfoces ohall bo
uk In hluh quuﬂly andnnl 1o eneure wotarproafing between ouch

SKYLIGHTS.
Sdightn to ha constructed ond natalid o8 por
ranufaciurars spocifications and Sectl 2810 of CBC

Divsion 8 .
Doors and Windows

1. Stondardsm. Comply with roguiramants of ANSI/NWMA 15 1 gnd

Soction 1300 of AM “Architectural Woodwork Quallty Stondarda®,

2. Wood door atandands:. Lha requiramentn of NWMA 1S 3-70 opply

to the work.

3. Alumlnum sdoor stondards. requiraments of ANSI/AAMA 402.9 ond
SMA 2005 opply to work.

Matartalze
El=rataddoom to ba labeled ond llsted with rating racuied by
o teating hupu:ﬂnn agancy aceeptoblo to outhority.
provida clumioum Hiding glass doors of type
SCHCBL. (reaidntd),

Exacution:,

1. tontall doors to comply with manufacturers Instructions.

2 or Indicated {door sizes, member sizes,
boalc profiles, ond opersting units), modify only m necessary fo

mest performonce requiremanta,

3 inalol ualts with ccwmtdy digned and tght joints manufocturer

App! {‘ ond adst wagther tight closurn,

Set ull membors od ‘of sealonts =d Mlers.

4 Erovido pulle and k-i-u focking device, lackable from inelde anly
on eoch aliding

5 Provide qud_llchant ot off extaror -!nuhv doors,
In:ludlnq hwn {5 garaga doors, or aa required by focd coden,

8. Viowr Al mai, of ot ntry doora shall ba nqulppud wth o
wide anula Vo (wo dlgrn) ‘except where the occupant hae o
clear Walon of 1he orao cutside th door withaut opming the
nar.

7. Wanther stroplng: Al eliding. ewinging doam ond windows cpening
to tho exterlor or to unconditionod crocs shdl ba fully waathar
oirippod, gaskated or alherwise troctad ta fmit olr Infltration,

QVERHEAD DOOR. SPRINGS.

1. Soring muat.be. contalngd with o restroint dm: m onchor tha
mring or any port theroof In the event 1t fracturs:

2 devices must ba identifled an
conforming o the requirements of Lha Colifamia Deporiment of
Housing ond Community Davelopmant.

Dhs:lng I
Einishes
QYPSUM DRYWALL
Gonuroli,
;: fiyomim_boord atandard:, ASTM C-B40,
A"t Chapter 25,
8. Fire stont  design monual, elaventh edition, gwsum
azaoclation,
Al wesum. waflhogrd .ot tubn to ba instcied I much a mann
thot thers oo not surfoces out of dignment with ndju:mt
surfoces ond the true plone of the wall s malntolned.
Materdolm,
1. Expaned gyamum boend:. ASTM C-38.
2 ASTM C~530.
3 Breod:. Provide rounded comer bread except ot
windows ond wordroben,
4 :, Whera shown oa “resllent”, provids monufacturer's
o peed e dasignad o nducn sound tronamizalon typo RC-1.

ron-Tarni, | on-siding
nanbiescrg. gumasle "eedant for concecied sadant for
applications.

8 Sound  oiteniion blokelm  semi-grid mineral  fbar  without
membrane.

7. dolt.tope & compound. CAC stondord 47-8,

8  Egmtenarx 5d cooler nolls, sxcept 8d cooler nolw whare n-:umm
for structurct or flrs—restrictive requiroments. Olher fosteners wil
1CC~ES opprovals may be used.

Exncutions.
1 Iopingt except ow otharwize Ind‘wlnd. ngply Jint topas ond kit
compound ot kinto (both diroctions) botween gypeum  baarde.
ply compound ot occessory fangem, penstrations, fostsners
hoads ond nur!n dofa
2 Jhim Treo )ahu. fastonnr hoods, cut udqu und pmnlmuml
in !rmls(ml bnc.khq boord  to
manufocturer’s dlm Ao
3 Emisclion: Gyp wal boad sholl nat bo Inotalied untd wealhor
rotsction lur lhl hl!ﬂllu{!nﬂ llJ:rmddld.
i adges ond ende of gypsum wollboard mull n:uﬂ

4
on tho fruming mam%aru. except thasa odges ond ends wh

endiculor to the framing membors.

8  Gwmmm.t shall ba os folows (Unioea otherwisa notod
on plons) Fostoners shall ba spacad not asa than 3/8 Inch from
edgm ond ends of gyprum wal bwrd Apply fastenera I o

ner thot doas not frootura 55 8 oize and epacins
'nl lal{:‘fuﬂ sholl comply with UBI nppl‘wl.lm wditian, otote on:
ocal
A 1/2° ond 3/8° type "X gypeum board to recolve 6d cooclor
nols ot 7° 0.C o gl slude, plotes and blocking.
B Gypsum boord num:hld ln {rusaes nl Zl' oc mdl hova long
dimenslon perpendicul ming

6. lnntallatlon:, Install’ boord =an\lnnuuu buhhd “Wibs, showorn, and
under stolrs, al ol pnrl scund, an

7. Ehma., Pro tpe "X° lhn !mﬂ:u!-d ond whoro
raqiiad in Tremrasiatance rojed casmbiies

Scogm.

1, Eumnish_ gnd . lnatoll :—mt mnuua. mudur, soclar, alo,

complots. Wark shall fumb, n:upl ot oroas
intended to draln, trus !u fne with cu‘lllllm! hl

Genarals,

1. Stondands {0 Lho work excopt o atheralse ingdlen

apply tad,
A Arnlﬂeon Natlona Slundurdu institute (ANSY), mortor ond
g rout materiols ond fnatefiotion stondorda,
B lnnduni spocification for coramio lla ANSI A137.1
2 ASTM C~820, Type S, Groda NS, use
NT for une in joints In non—troffic areon

{nntaliatfons,

1 Mo fieen dlah  ec wood  framad shal ba nstdfed par Lhe
Coromic e instiiuts llundord- and the The Councl of America.

2 {osteilmud sot 4 at counters, tubs and showers per the Ceramic
The Instituts and The Councll of Amer{m Stmdnmn.

3 Provda wotorpropt membrong beneoth e over wotar remlatant
bnddng' board os recommandad by monufacturer and Coromia Te
insltute ond tho Ta Councl of America Stondords ot oif oreap
subject to molature and watar (La., tuba ond showers).

Matarlale,
1. Hia ond grout oo ealocted b{
2 nrlng s nat recommendad over woad

framed floor oyateme.
BAINTING:

i ting work os indicated end specifat, complats Icluiing

pnpnrulrun of surfaces than thosa that o factory primad.

Ganorali,

1. Color Seloclion: Seven (7) dayn prior to beglining work, fumish
Architoct with color ships for surfoces other than thoms thot ora
ln::ury primed. Submit somples for Architoct's review of color ond
texdure an

Workmanshlo:,
1. Eoch goot shall be unlmiy;ppuw. wall brushad out ond froo of

brush marks, runs,

2 bont Haiaias oholl be cut ‘eharply to Mne. Pratect adjocont
ourigcon,

3 Mix. gnd. polat und slohe ©n  accardoncs  with  the

manufacturer's instruction:
4. Hoadwors, shall ba mnukud or rummnd prkt to palnting or ulnlnlnu.
5 ol y damage resuitig
ovarspruy, on neczaaa)
8. Semiogias.asit to ot A4 applind.

Ereoaration_af_Surfoces:

1. Surfgtes shall bo clean ond dry, ond In sullabla condition for Mnish
spucifiod, Remove di ofl, groons, bond bracking agents, dust, mtl
ocala ond effiorescenca.

2 Coucke. holas.. nd knota, sholt ba fiisd, sandad xmooth, ond

sealed. Wood surfoces, oxcepl ras wood, ehall bo sonded
sorfoctly smooth. Sonding dust sholl hn mpln\dy removad.
3 qther., finizh., work sholl be bock—palated prior to

Instaliotion, to minimize Inconslistent ehrinkoge.

Matariole

1. Mix_ propoms,. gnd ., atorm  polating und finlahing  materlals In
accrdanca wilh merufacturers. dirogtion

2. submit lnt of motort and mnnuﬁx:hmru for Owner'n ond

3 E'M'wp | b dliversd the cito In sealed origln
shdl ba d to tha sto In sealo: of

mmmumﬂ

Exncutions,

1. Eropbratfon:. Propore cementilious surfocss of wnml-. concrets
block cond elmiior maotoriois to be palnted by remavag
offiorsscence, chall, duat, dirt, grogse ond ofs, and by roughing tn
remave glaze. Do not palnt over eurfoces whers alkalinity or
malature conten! exceads manufocturer’s recommendotions,

2  Sod wpod ead to ba rb-palnlld. prime adges, onde, foce,
undersides on uduldu of counters, coxes, coblnsts, eic, use

wpore varnlsh for buck pr 9 where transparent finish la required.
3 Peasllng:. Bao mﬁdmu lnleﬂor pundhg only lhuru moganry, ploater
or olier wet s on

4 Emreun.metol, Cloon hmml uurfocn which m nn! olvanized or
shop—ceated; remove cl, groces, lcose dirt, mill o and ather
foralgn substonces by oolvent or mechanicol claoning. Touchwup
shop—oppliad prime coots whoraver damagad,

5. Noo-forous mutah  Clean golvenlzed surfocos fres of ol and
ourfeco contaminanis with non-petroloum bosed soivent,

8. Rough sgwn ond reagwn -urlocu to recalva slubn. DR _NOT prima
unloza atherwiss nnlld an plan

7. Rool Bashingz Pakting Sub-can(mc{or shafl provida point to
match roofing cn|ur for poln\ n?l rogf fleshings and vents, Paointing
of much fAashings ond vents shall be by Roofing Sub—Contrgator,

EXTERIOR_PLASTER.
‘ﬁmm‘
. Comply.with.the following:.
A "Plonter/Notol Froming Systerne/Lath Manuol”

B. Callfomio lathihg ond Plostering Controctors  Assoclotion
recammandatl

Matedole,
1 E.n.l&m.l’arﬁund Comont Piostar, AQTM CI180, Tyoa L I il
2. Ume:, ASTH C-208,
EX Coan ond groded from coorse ta flng, ASTM Cld4—

Yotar:. Potoble,
5 I{.gﬁ;, Wirs fobrlo ovar 15 Dbe. poper or poper backed waven whs
0.

A rclutecture . Planmug .

Engineerin,

ond earent of Doafos Andresen, Architeet

'.‘
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General Notes




Divislon B (continued)

Fi

Einishes.

Exacution:.

t
kA
3
4

Weglher. Do not cpply plaster when tamperatura fe bolow 40
dograes F.

crocking.

8. Use comer roinforcing at ol comers, vorlty typa
with N'dﬂhn!.
Scratct i, Apply scratch coat with suffielent mutlrh.ﬂ und
prassura to form good ke) g- on lath. Allow tha
coot to curo for 48 hourn ulcru urplnnq brown L
Bruen. Cont. Apply scrotch bring eut grounds,
straightsn {0 Wl surfacs, dnd sava tough to camure ud atw
bend for folkh, Allow fielsh 48 hours for aring prior lsh

mmn.. Brown coot to howe na greater vorlolion than 1/2* In
5'0%,

Elnlﬂh.ﬁmLApp!y fnlsh coat of 1/8° minimum thidmesa,

Soffita:, Use only expanded motat or rbbud metol lath ot herzental
eurfacad nuch os battem of sctfite, e

Cogtm_ Use not lesa than threa 23) coata when appliad over
atal loth ond not lees than 2 caats whon appliad over
mosonry.

Uss melol exponsion plnts ca requind ta control

per manufactursf’s racommendations,
uss 2 loysrs of Grode D poper mivimum over wood bosed

sheathing.

Wosn _Sermed: Provide contlnuous gaivanitred etucco bnnd ecresd
Saction 2512.1,2 of Lha CAC by Pioater Sub~Controck

Enlh Extarfor stucca to have o mooth float finleh md hatl tie

color—coated.

SIceg

1.

‘All work shall comply with Chapler 2512 of the CB.C.

Exponed . concrate | fndotion:. Flaleh color coat ol expozsd
myrfacoa.

Wi masht #=1/2 Inch mesh, 17 gouge, galvonirsd nating or
praferred puplvbudt atuccn mluni ond tnnhﬂmd( stucco notling
{ICC-ES Report FESR-. 2.595 md Aqua Lh" os manufoctured by
Tree Island Stesl Im:. (IOC FESR-2287,
I Type 15 ldl or other npproved‘ Undur
extarfor trim cnd uld!nn apply 80 on to form o watsrtigh!
membrone.  Overlop  eoch course below 2 Inch mln!mum
tiorizontal jointe und 8 Inch minimum n( vertical joints.
inatall Stealkroft paper oo flashin
o weotherboord fushlon olip window under harlzontal hoa
lsolkraft and secure metal window and door fin over
Slsclikroft at sldea and bottom, Notes Pro
utyl meclont on Interface of fina ut slides ond botiom, dlao
extarior face of tip fn, befors Insorting motcl frames.

Se%.
fumish pad..inatall aff resllent flooring motoridl complata os

schieduled,
sholl coordingts Flooring Sub—Contraclar with
Framing and Concrats Contructorn to ensure compathfity af
nd)\u:lvu ond subfioor surfoce texturs, malaridls, ond
aratlon.

inato all work In mtrict occordonce  with
enafoctarar's " wiilten hﬂ.ru:ﬂml ond only by controctors

approved by the monufoctus
Subficors shall ba duun. freo of dust ond parfectly dry, lowd,

and amool
B. Sur(ocu shall  be primad a8  recommended by the

wonufacturer,
c Mulnﬂoll ddl  be cpplied In  accordonea  with  the
monufoctureds inatructions.

Matodals,

A .m_mmm. 03 sdected b)

B.  Adhealves. Aa mmmm!ﬂd by “tha monufacturer of the
c

oor caverin:
E nloga ot t¥e sheats wilhin showers ond ot
aor tawards ftaer drofn

Formlca, Wison arl or Nevamaor, 1/18Lh inch
onarsl purpone roda 10,

ate picatio shall be (nstalled [n sirfat accordonce
with tha monufacturer’s instructioni. Splazhen shall be fully formed
(ULN.0.) rongs cuts ond counters chall bo salf-odged (U.N.0.)

shal ba cultured m
Cortan wilh opiash, Colors o bo. oeleciod by awnor, Al i
tope ehall ba Installed por monufactursrs recommendaliona,

Divislen 10

Specialties

Goapeal

Eorformancs,, atondordt For  performonco—rated  fouvers, pro
unita wmguoomu“u hove boen dulurmhod In complianca with AMCA

Stonday

2 . Comply with "Architectura) Sheot Mstal Monual®

for and

procadures.

1 plagle ASTM  A-B33/A-G83W-00, G50, N
phowhnuzud not jess Uu:n 18 gouge.

2 ;. ASTM A--1008, Cloza I. motta flalsh,

3 pommm o inalde foce of mxterdor louvers, provide 1/4°
squarn mesh galvonlzed stoel wire mo

Exnsution:.

1. tleld mognurements;, !y um tocation, and placement of fouver
inity prior to lﬂbﬂcnuon. posaibf

2 |mmmhiun.lu shop to mm\nst oxtant posabla

kY wilhy NWM “Matal Finiched Monud” to

dntal, Golghi, comply wil

rovide nnlfwmly finished produ
Locate ond p!ue‘ Iouvt unlll ﬁl'umb lovel [n p

clignment  with aoju ork accordance  wilh

manufocturer’s houuc( ne.

Uss non—ferrcus  molal or golvantzad onchora ond
inaerts cx!edor Inslollotion end oisowhern  whero roguired for
corrosion

Provide nom:ldld (S(n okat, flashing ond hl

fiera a8 Indicoted ind ax roqurad Inatailation water
Enclosed u!ua spocen and enclosed roul
raftors eholl have crosa venilolion” for ach, seporata space
by ventllatin R upmlnu-urmluclud agolnst the en cs of
raln, The nel shall be not less than
1/150 of the orea of !hu space ventllated, excopt thot the
arsa moy be 1/300 provided ot least 30 percent of the
required ventlioted Tren fn providad by ventliotors located In
tha uppar portlon af tha mpaca to ba ventfoted at least 3
foot obave covo or comico venta with tho bolonca af the

requlrad vm(lh!lnﬂ ravided by eave or cornlcs vents.

concealed under floor epoces with mﬂnunn

which pmﬂdll nat fesx thon 1 squars fuu( af vant arma far oar
180 squors fast under floor areo. mmlﬂnl shalt hl
capruxl‘nnl.dy squally distrutsd along u-a lmq aof ot inast two

Attachment: uirors shall ba set ' “S matd ot top of splash
with a minimum of two clips at top,

DMllml 1, 12,1

Not Aonhcoble to this Praject

Divislon 38 . .
Mechanical and Plumbing
HEATHG.

1

Supp‘r all loboe, tronsportation, materials, alc for Inlkulluﬂm of o

fata heotlng and olr eenrm oning syatem to cparsta occording

to the best proctices of th !mde including, hul not Ilm!tad (o:

rr'tndmnleu! units, ducta, nql}:\n?. catwotks, grilles boots, lml
o, o fans,

N;ﬂ |rmt. .u:. All mnl-dnll. work, ste. to comply with off

y conatiiuted pubﬂa uulhomlu havin

entn alt
Eﬂ:dlchm hdudu\ dl cwnly ond State ordihoncss. Fumish an
stoll alt aqubm cemp!eta ond oparable. wa oif motarkl ond
firn ond  sound
ceaemblien.
Innlollattons,

%

1.
kA

P N

I

4

Ho.oiterntlon to the etructural frame, disphrogms, connactlonw or
shear panels lhdl bs mode which would compromiss the designed
strugturat Intagrity of such elemants without prior written appravd
from the Structural Englnoer.

located ln uaﬂ ez ond oubject to

pquioment,
sonkeal  domags from  the norm: or  path o be
protestad o ndlcgtod I drawlags ums as mulmd by CM.C.
lgm, combustlon o ' cocordanoe  wilh
manufectursr's irmenants,
batween house Hving cres and garage shdli ba
20 GA Gl moterfal In the gum&e sooled ot the sdgas wilh no
opening Into the gu’uu-. 201,
all be cocesalble for Jnzpaction, nmlce. repale and
roplacoment without ramoving permanent umuuat

eloctricd
dhconnoct within s of sight ond ¢ 120-wit rﬂ:up!n:ll tacated
thin 28—foet for ssrvics and moktenonce purpoas

Ouctz: Constructed, Instollad and insulated J:-r CMC.

Qamporm:. Provids vod cutomatic lempera of minimum 26

gﬂu ¢ corroslon resistont metd muwlul with peciad edges of ol
wrk punl\.rulhn firo ratad wdlls, flcorn or ceflinga oa requlred
d diowed o CM.C. Al fon o ylluml exhousting o from the

bulldlnn mvnlup. to the outsida” shdl bo provided with tha

backdraft dompers.

to the bulidin dmw\m-‘l
sulstions ard deowngs for approve, Submit cne 2:)
Arehlhct for reviaw for conformoncs with the vieud!

to commenclng work. Equbmml ahojl comply -(\ln
Smln enorgy requirements for sfficlency. Duct work “R® volue whell
dso comply with State energy requirnmenta.

Sum!iLanm_imnmnnnum_mnmn ste. for Instatlotion of
comp ots plumbing aystem to opesrats according to the best

ractices of the trede ond including, but not fimited to: fixtures,

ot and cold woler phing, sxhoust fusls, combustion aln gaw

plph%‘ Tog lightacs, dmlnu. soll and vent ploing, hot water heators,

sulation, m-!-u, volvos, vaulte, stc. All matarfals, work, ste.,

enta of ol fegally constituted hﬂc outhoritles

letion, hdud‘hg ol Camty ond State mﬂnuncu Furnish

Instatl plu wark mplote  ond ercbis, Including

g and hm:kmlh lr"y all mul.ﬂﬂ! and lnﬂul}n!!cn
roquirements ond !lml(nthnl ot fire ond sound oasamblies.

Comply with tha fellawing:
] altornia Plambing Code.
B. 2013 Callfornia Machonicd Coda
8- 2013 Collformia Eleclrica Code-
2013 TUua
F oo Gotes end ordinances.

Houghing=ln sholl be comploted, teatad ond Inspoctsd as itrod
by code bafors closing—in p'llh ather work. P o

ehal ba kept covered during
construction,

lur-:nhnﬂlhlrnlﬂﬂxhxulnbc-llwd.
gt ends aof all iln
Thoh bn iy awasted "t o g t noppv e
connectiona o farroun pleing ehall be mada with dislactric coupiing

or lsclation fienges,
Blpgk.. ran... and.. golvonized... atesl.ako.. kolotn, chall ba maoda with
opproved pE- thracd compound.
Emdi o satt ToAD, tocatlon, Pravda prim
. focation. Pravida pi
Sondary condensata lina Lo an approved dralnige raceptac

u! ctun F.AU, locationn.
with ehut aff volve to refrigarotar space
mcanud bex or In coblnet Immediately odjecent to rulr&mxlur

to food outeldo olr, Whero pructicdl focsto di roof vents
o rear aide of ridgea

oz requirsd by Jocal coda,
Shower sigliz must conform to requirements of CP.C. 417 {1024 »q. 1)

A Cappnr tubo for woter plping ohdi have a -nhh! af not {eso
an coppor water {uba Typa L Exception: Ty mg
lub!nu may ba usad for water plping when ol !nu ia obove
round, and the normd moximum prossure does not ncned
by pounds, und tha working temperature daes not excoed
210 dogroan F.
B.  Water heaters wl(h non-rigkl water connactiona ehall ba
strupped for fotarel muppart,

A Al plpo uzed for the Instoliotion of any gow pling choll bo
atondord welght wrought fron or steel {binck), yollow bruga
(conteining not more thon saventy-five (75} pm\ ecppa),
intarmally {imed or equivdently troated copper

B Al fittings used i Gonnotion with tha ehove pliny shell b
of malieabls fon or yollow brues {contakning fot mare Lhan
saventy-fivo (75) percent copper), or intornally tined or
squivelontly treated copper or lron plpo eize.

A lul waoals pp“f which penatrotes walls with 1 hour fire
reststive materlals upp!lud nhdl by coat on.
sad In Mew of

B. Qatoy wasts ond o gl ohall bo
gccess ponel an per mmu m o, 1648
;. Follow dii recommandations [n tha final
solls report for olf moterioia ploced within or In proximity of ecl o

Waolor tingters ovor 4 foet high with nm-ﬂﬂ! woter eomm:uonl
chall b sacured to reslal 2" c. r-qu enta,
chall be Inotalisd In or on round, under an:
buliding ar structure, All mxposed gaa plping mu ba kept at Ioare
6 inches obove @uds or olructurm The tem  “buliding or
m:tum' oholl Includa atructursa euch o parches ond atops,
ther coversd or uncoversd, broszewayns, roof porte~cocheres,
mo!ud patloa, cavered walka, covered drivewaye, ond
simllor structures or appurlenances.
All hosa.blba to have nm-mmht- antl-alphon davica,
or to supply and submit to U!I
bufiding department food cul:uluumu ond _ drowi nn for approvd
prior to commenchg work. Submit ona (1) sot to Lhe Architect
for raviaw for conformanca with Lhe visual design concept prior to
commancing w

Tastiag Perform hydrostatic mu:ng nl camplulnd condult flnea In

el:eordnnca -“h focal authoritien r

Yolvem P: oparational lnﬂng of wolves by opming ond

dosing undu- -at-r resaura la proper cpsralion.
bnd(mlhq omtlnﬂl af tranchea

dlosely followhg luylnq. ﬁ!nunn and ba:{lng phn. md after

inilial Inopecilon and t oo compists
ombull!oﬂ ulr vents ond ductn eholl be
vided with minimum unobefructed combustion dir openings equol
that met forth b Chopter 7 of QWG
axhousting nr fram tha bulding to
ho oulzide sholl ba providsd wilh bockdroft dampers or outomalia
farnpare to prevent air fockogs,
Qucta sholl be constructed, hntnnad and Inwlotsd occording ta
hoptor 8 af CM.C, ('nu- 24, P
oato! !lcully ecn!mllld h:ollnq or cooling
toms, excepl dacuiu koot pumps, shat h an outomotis
wmw\nl lll\h clock mochanlom which the tmldhg occupant
ly program to cuicmutlccﬂg sot bock the thermostat
Iﬂ\ pnhl lor at foost 2 rlcdl within 24 hours.

A Storoge ! wnh hnnlm ond -tnmg- ond
budulp torks for solor systems shell be
ornolly le Inwlullun hnvhg an inatalled theemo!
mﬂl!mm of R-12

o uncondit Iﬁ l
haoters chall b! Inl'ululld Illh an hﬂn!llﬂ !hlm\d rnll!nnn-
of R~4 or grocter for the Mvo foot n(lghu closeat to Lha
watzr hoater, or whataver chorter fonglh fs tho unconditioned
rpoce,

Divizlon 13 (continuad) .
Mechanical and Plumbing

icamoker:. Provde recessod plastic box In wdll for woler stub-cut

at r-mwuuw ¥paes for Icemoker, Locols 6 obova fier fine.

Accres | Provide rnnct plumbing connection at tub/shower

droln so thot no cccers ponst la required,

o mccnmleal oqulpmm! sholl ba Inatalled
fasa thon 7°-0° wids,

hood, vcn\ uhuul! ducts and cabinet

oxcond B0 lme& Balhroam exhoust shafl not exceod 8.5 sones.
Cloonostaz. An opproved, two-woy cnnt Iron claanout, ohdl ba
provided ot the frml of each now elngls l lﬂnly reskdance pror to
final Inspaailon. Do nat jooate soft Hne cisoout or condenoate
lhn";:‘ In front porch or entry waik. Locate I tn Inconspleu

local

shall be vented for combustion ol and rhall b
0qy with o pressurs ond temperaturn rallsf vave plpod to
withi B' of qmdo cutslde ond chall by onchared or oiropped (u
resist horlzontal displocemont due to aarthquaka motlon. Stropp!
shall be ot polats within the upper one—third (1/3) ond ﬂl'
one—third (1/3) of Itu vertica! dimsnsione. At the lowsr polat, o
minkmum distance of four {4) Inchos above tho controla wilh the
stropping, Per Ccﬂlemh Plumbhn Code, Saclion 5105
HYAG Sun—-Contractor to folfow plons for slze ond
loeation of mcll. registers, and ratum oF grilss, F.AU, oyatem
shall be thutmn-\uu«:dly cm!ro(hd ond properly alzod wilh rogards
to the Stata Energ Slundwdl. l‘u:hunlc it Contractor la
responables for dl [ bdmu ud}n!hg ol Tantalind wystam,

Plog Plumblng Sub=Contractor shatt pmvldl one 3/4
inch lchldul. 40 PVC plpe for fulure eprinkier systam under
drivaway {Verlfy with Londscope Controctar). Plps shell ba Installed
by Concrate Suh-—cantm

‘posaible, roof venls shall be ganged and
carried to the budt of the cture,
for shower hmd- Is 2,5 For igwatory and alnk
foucats the maximum flow odmum flueh volume for
vu]hr claseta is 1.8 gollons, ‘mu flow mla must ba marked an
volves,
"Ax=8ulila™. Plumblng Sub-Contractor to provids an “As—Bult*
drowlng of tho sawer Tina and clecnout jocutlenn for approval b,
tha Buliding Inspoctor ot the ime af Inspection (before coverhy,
of the underground plumbing. Tha "As—Bult® drawing must shaw
the buliding footprint ond the localion of Lhe fne and Lhe
clagnouls muat be Mly dimansioned,
Showerhegdn must be certiffed by wuomlu Energy Commisalon
nd be morkad with anwmtunl om

d tub opout dNu'(m must be cerliffed

{cw fornia Energy Eormizalon. ond b merked with g flaw rata
of 22 gpm mox

Division 18 .
Electrical

ELECTRICAL

kA

1.

‘Eacircnt SIF}nm ioyouts cre generclly diogrammatie, locatfon of
outiets and equipment s nppmxlmal{. Ex%r:( routing of wiring,

jerotions of cullats to be governed by structurd conditions ond
constructions.  Wirlg for equipment requing malntenanca and
Wnepoction o ba roadlly accassible,
Seona, Supply ol lobor, tron ortulbo. mul-dd-. -ln. lnr
lnatoliation of complotn efectricol ; m?
the best procilces of tha trode md Indudlng. hu! nut Ih\n toz
mu:u. oppllancas,  wirng, nllnhun. outlats,
ground, tnmpcnry power,  Mnction bnns mndu“.

andls, o ols, otc. fo comply wi
luhp d te. MI work moterfcls e, e ly with di
mww‘l\ml of Icgu!ly constituted  autharlties hnm
risdlction, !ndud‘lnq dl County and Stats ordinoncos. Fumish
stall oloctrical work complete ond opsrable. Varify il mn!uﬂd
ond ketoliation requiremants ond limlitotions ot fre ond sound
aesernblies

Al work shalt be In full occordonce with all codes, rules and
requiationn  of Gavaming Agancloa ond shall comply with ol
requiroments of the o I pmur ond telephona companien

Stungdards

AN

kA

o

Elactricel nerdeam, Underground the aervhq ulﬂﬂy wii :mv{ds ond
nntnll ol primory ond sscondory nervica
Including tronsformer pads ond nmnm:llml iu th Hnl alde n' dl
uRding moln disconnects. Roceways, siznd oz designoted by Lhe
uMcu ullity, shall ba provided by tha eleciricol controctar from
wvoch bulldiig moln disconnsct to the extordor  bullding tha for
continualion by the sarvichg ullity
In cccordonca with the beat

Sulmant. ol b
rociices of the troda and conform ta all loco) governing agenclen
Elmdnlmmmmm& shol] be UL, opproved.
Corronlve propeetics .af poli. Follow ail rocommendations [0 the fin)
Solla roport for ol motedicls within or In proximity of soll oo

batwaen Lhla rpndll:nllnn, Lha druwin:
oriother  eloctrical  spocificotion lsmied om port af Y;m
dacuments, the more stringent shall provel,

inntotiation:,

Erovida._geporota_clrculta, soch for dl-.h'u-hlr, anbugc dizposal,
refrigarator, washer, dryer, F.AU, and microwave
Suilched oullats ohall ba 1/2 hot.

and oxposod to weathor ahdl bo

n]mm]_gn, GFl, ot ol balhs,
garages, outdoor ond wat crea cutlats.
atub put for housa numbera i locd cods

waatherproaf,

requires flumination.
bl ol ! shall bs I accordanca with Stota
ensrgy mandatory requiromente.
svory_syatem ohall be permonently togged
complionce with G.5H.A.
n.hnll bo ktalled concsalod whern physicolly possbla,
All axposad it mdl ba h!medlnlu matd condult or EM.T,
ond instolled pm)ld to oa with tho bullding walin
i »A;‘ﬂ:‘g by the public, pnhl mﬂld’! ourfaca to which it b

sloctdeal nwatom shall bs grounded In accordones
with tho presontly odopled odition ul the CEC.,
sholl ba restored o oqual
cating os roquired by focd mlnrclnq agency, Floms ood am
mmuluciurod by Nefoon Elsotr opproved squal. Al efectrical
shal ba hm!lnd I opproved rucewaym.
Noﬂ-ma(ulllc. shesthed coble mex” Ia not opproved for
anatrations of fro—rated uuunbﬂ
tomuniond ond skiled personnel and perform dl work,
hdud&s goathatic oo 'nll as electrical ond mu:hml:al nq)u:h ta
stondorde consiatent with the best pmcﬂee‘ af the
unly ingtoliations sholl hove wi ar
to the atructurd frnmu. dluphruwm, cmna:tlnnu or
oor ponels shall be modo which would compromisa the devigned
ltruolurd Intogrity of such dmmh vﬂhw\ pdor written nppmvu‘l

from tha structurcl englnoer,
uding  machanicol aqunpmm diaconn
raquirs 30" wide, 387 doep and 79" high ol working spaca
fronl. Ak conditioning eauipment shall not hn located ln mﬂmd
ath of badroom egrosa. CEC Section 110—-20. cac 1026,
connot be connectsd te o kitchen counter top
GFOY protactad nctplodu. :sc Snllen 2|0~51(B)

clreull intermupters (G‘G). C€C Slu!lon 210—-52( ).
must be prolected by ground foult

cireull nterruptera (GG, ct:c smlm ZIDB(A)( )

Yerity gnd.. oif outiste Inntsliation of gypstm

waliboard, Locgte aff mdldau md nxiuvu from flaished floor per

cloctrical plans ond notes.

20 ompern branch

0
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Alumium..witn, No. 8 AWG ond pmalier shofl not be ussd I
Sicias S ¢
on! %,
Dﬁ:'u typs, 15A, 125 valb
Extedior putiats: Singls mﬁ-mol m:-. G-F.I.
Quilats gnd oullboxes:, Gol

'onel  boxes:  Clroult od flush mounted,
Mntud und pdml coclnd 'H.h lnldl. Pm\dﬂn typowritien cord

ontll
Por presently adopted sdillm of Lhe CEC.
i spoctrum

in the proximity of otle,
calling or floor inmudation shall be LG, typs

Division 10 (contiued)
Electrical

10.

AlL_moterigle shdl be naw ond of the sema monufoclurer for
sach qum -x groue of .quxpmm. Mataricls eholl ba fisted ma
oppraved Indorwriter’s Loboratorfea md -hull bear  the
lnapecuun lcbd vmm subjest to such raval. Materfols shall
mast with the approval of the Divislon of lndu:Mn! Safety and dll
Lfg bodiss  hoving r! diation,  Naterols ol
manufacturad In ccoordance with oppliccble standords swiobllshed
by Sh, UL, NEMA, NBFU. instol per monfocturss’s
ncommmdnlonl.
Condugtons sholl bo cods grade, 600 voit closs, copper, marksd
24 inch dong lte length dm'lnu monufocturer's name, maximum
dluvmuu voltoga ond clora shall bo lwn STHWN"~ wal
the wira to the a«n in unhrukm puckoges.
for  aubstitution,
copper only within units, und lnulaﬂt ), fnct connections
vbroting lqulpmcnt aholl copper only and ol duminum
terminctions shall be mnd- using @ “Hyrow® fod or other
munu!uc!um"l recommendatione, Pmﬂﬂ- antl-cxdde eompound on dt
zum!num terminations. No clumlnum conducler emdller than #4

House pevdoss. Sire por roquiemants, minknum 60A, { nch diamater, 3
W sandcs.

Exncution:,

[

H uqulpmml natallod putdoorn ond exposed
(o weather dmll be wagther—proof,
2indn !ﬂ kitchen ond balhrooma shall be

atoiind uhovl work top uniess otherwise nated on plonn
E shal ba inatolled verlically of 12'+ abava  floor.
mcolcéwllmel and baxes ehall be plaslc os per Nallonal
w_mm to bo 368° abave floor to owitch canterine.
. & Provide matd Jinclion boxzy with
solld 2x hocking whers honging fixturss ond fane occur, Ughting
fture supplier to supply two (2) additional !al\ ul chaln ond
wiring at dining fixture and ofl other suepanded fixtu
GEQL, ANl roceptocies In kitchen, bathrooms, gnmql, and ot
exterior sholl ba ogquipped with rnunn fault dreuit htmulrhr.
GFEY toat button ehall be locoted In Moster Bathroom declredd

Prnvid- two (2) opoce of dactried grounding:

A at
-3 0n| odditionst 54 bor 200" fong In faaling at doctria
meter {ocatlon for *UFER Groun:

ut ol bothe ond lound'y which are not

ca,mbl- al belng nfluultnd by naturol meane. Fow shal be
cing one cnm‘fllll ol change every twalve (12)

'nlnuluu. Funn shall bu switchod seporately from ligh

%nmmn:.ﬂx(nm rovida direct connoctions 1o clf flucroscent

urea,

Erovide chiman In a central lncuum nr nI Indicated on Lhe plane.
Provide push bulwn focoted ot the doar,
treat.. Numb, stall low vdtnqu mumlnulud atrost numbera
oosty vishily from !h- stragt (4 (nches high). Verlfy exoct jocatlon
Ject Superintendent,

Eloetrical Sub=Contractor ohall supply @
weparote 1 dlometer copped PVE condult for Irrigalion cantrollar,
CATV. ond tdeghone undarground fasd Condult shall be Installed
by Concrete Sub—Contractor,

shall recelvn Lhele primory power

the buliding vlﬂn?. Such wiring shal ba parmonent and -mmul a

disconnaciing ch other thon thoso lrod far overcurren!
tection. &moke dotsotora shall ba. oqupped with o Bat

ndmg Jmtnr sourco ond sholl be 'hsd that when ano fo

activoted, dif ore cctivoted.

Goloen and_Dusign.

1.
A

1

‘Swltch piotes, coyorn. ala:. Aa slected by Gwner.
Elxlurox: A salected by Gwnar.

Smaka dﬂucun ond dorm oystem ehal ba hord—wiod wilh
battery bock-up pawar ond fow huilu-y slgnal and lnnln!lud a
required. Detoctors shall be placad I corridors, adjacant rooms
rscommendalians.

am oudbie in al

inter o soun a
olnoping arnan of Lha dwaifing unit.
Verlfy all raquiamants with goveming uttity compong.

Sholl be drawn and eubmitted by the Elaciricel Sub—Cantructor to
the bundlng dej puﬂmenl for appmvul. Submit ona {1) oot to tha
for for conform with tha Wxucl dasign
!. Elodr!ed S)b‘con!mc(or lhuﬂ coordinata hia drowinga
Illh Uln Architsct's,

Dislon 17

Eguipment Reguirements

Mondaot:

Vataliatlon af syatems, oqulprr\m!. and buiting componcnts —  state
of Callfomia.

1

7

Any gpollones for which thers ls g Callfornls stondord entabiishod
In the cpplionce sificlency regutations moy be instclled only if the
Manufacturer hun certiffod to the Commisslon that the oppllance
complies with the appll:nhln otondard for that applionce.
th supplamentory electrie restatonce
haaters shail comp!y \le‘r‘\“mn {u hmml? of SccUan ;12([::) \alod
oytem or equipment may bo lns
only Jf the hos certiffed that em o
squipment complies with the requicoments of Sccuon ﬂ
Any_nool_gr_sng_haolting aystem or equipment mny bo lnuhilad
only i tho Momufocturer hos  cortified that oystem or
oqu!pmm! compliss with Socum 4,
equipment listed below moy ba

In;‘tdlud only it i oex nn! have cny conlinuously burning plot

?’} Fan typs conbrd fumacee

b) Housshold caoking nppnnncu.

wilhout on slecireal

cupply voltage :onnn:um md ln which ooch plot consumes
nna thon 150 btu/hr,

{og Podl hoaters.

9,

Spa hooters,
or monu!un(urnd llnlnlmllon
aodwk muy be lnutdlud unly it the Monufocturer hao certifly
n i indopendent cmlmna wunnlmtlu\
gl anmlubn hos ceriified, thot Lha product
cu'n llﬂ with all nypllcﬂblc requirements of Section 116

at o
potenticl sources of air lackage shall ba  coulked, aﬂtlltd.
mlhtr-lb‘lppnd. nr otherwise -uclud to fimit infitration
ex Miration, ga that gre o component of the bulﬁhu

envelope, lndudln bul not lhnltnd tn {hose buhmm
and unconditionad spacea thot croate o vented oca nhuv-,
-hgn be n’c:u!knd, gasketad, or otherwise sscisd tu llm‘? Tfitrotion
axl

Any Insvigtion, of the type and form ated In Section 118 moy be
Inntollsd oﬂ'l( 1 IM Ilmlll cturer haa certifiod Lhat the Inmulation
comgplies tho Cdlifomia qunmy stondards  for [Insuloting

Any_ cutomotie . imo. enlich.. control.. www"'-“ﬂlhﬂ
duvlei. acutomotlc dquhunu control device, lumen malntenons

dovice, or interior photocl sensor device moy ba !nllnllod

l ll the Munu(udum hae certified to the Commission thot the

device complies with nﬂ appllcahls requicements of Ssction 118,

ond I the devce lo Instolled In compllonce with Subsection

19(h).

Divislon 1B

Mandatary Measures (MF—1R)

towrias restdential bundhgn wt:zl«:l to the etondords must contaln
o

these macsure: cnmplkmu upwwuﬂ used, [toms
marked with an nl\lﬂlk (' oy ba wupsest momm siringent
compliance lrornenta {atad cn the cmm::nu ol Cnmpllencn. Whm
this :hnddlll 2 lncorporated Into tha pormit docummnts, the fastures

criles o3 b!ndlng minimum

component p
whether thoy ors shown cisowhers

b
e -p-cmzuum- for ths mondatory meaourss
in the documenis or on this

chockifat only.

Looss il Insulatien manufacturern icheled R-volua,
Mintmum R-13 wdl inaulotion In framed walie (dosa not
apply {o axterior mosa walio).

Bullding. Envelong Mogsuram,
-u;g:; Wintmum R~-18 cellng Insulalion
130{b

*180{dx MWinimum R~13 rolbed fioor houlotion In framed foors

148: Insulalion  specified or Inglolled meets CEC quality
stondords. Indleal! l o and form,
18~170 Funnutmllon roducts, exterlor doors and

!mtlm/cxmmllon control
Doorn ond dows botween  conditionod  and
unconditioned lpam dealgned to fimit clr lonknqn.

b. Manufueturud fonmatralion products howvo fsbel with

ifTed U —vdﬂl. ond lnm!m\km cariification,

o E.-t-dw doors ond windows nnthlr-.!ﬂppld. ot

nd penstration caulked ond asoled

Johts o
150(0x lnu{ullnunn of fireplaces, decoralive gas oppllancea and gon

anry ond fact huu\ firopioces have:

a Closochla malel awa doors cowering the enti

opening of the ﬂr- x which coan be closed when

tha firs In buming.

A combustion olr Intcks to drmw alr from Lhe
outalde of the bulldin dhn:lly Inta the frebax,

which fs ot fecst 2lx (8) g w In area ond s
tped with o readly u:mnlblq, aparabls and

“d\ tiing damper o combustion olr con

s

[ Fluu domper with readfly cccessibie control,
2 No contiuous buming gas plota clawad.

Spucid Wfitration borrier Instolied to comply with Seclion

:gg&): Vopor barrlers mandatory In climate zones 14 end 18 only
t

181 mocts CEC quailty mtondarda.

150{):  Sab sdge Wnslation ~ watsr cbsorptlon rate no greater

Lhan 2.0 perm.inch,

saaen_Conditioning, Water Heoting and, Blumblag. System. Mogmures;,
Ho0-1x uvm uqulpmen( N mﬂnr hoctors, shawerhacds ond foucsts

wrtified by th

150()  Ppo and ank ot

1. indliroct hot water tonks (ag. unfired storuge tonka or
buckup lolnr hot water tonke) hava fnculalion bionkat
R~12 greatar) or comblned Inierlor/mdarior
hwlcﬂan (R 18 or grocter),
af plpas closas! to woter haater tonk,
ﬂm-—ruch:ulcllcn systeme, Ineulotxd (R4 or groater).
At burled or exposed piplng Insulated In re—circulation
ncuunl ul hut watar aystem.
Dg blio' 33 degroes Insulatad.
P!phw lnuu!ulod oiwosn hootlng mourca and indimct
hot water l k.

150{m): Duely ond o

114

5

Ducts oon-lmchd. lnl\nl!ld and ndud to comply with
{34C Choptor B; ducts knoulated Inimum rllld!ld
nr ducts mdulld antiraly withia

N

Ex.huuni lon uyuluml have back droft or automatla

m»ﬁy yentiating systems ssrng conditioned epoce
hava elther roodlly acoessbls, manually

I

operatad m.

Fool ond g hm xyulnnl and aquipment

. tom o fled  with 78X Lhermo! efficlenay .
nﬂ-off n!!cﬁ. wogtherproaf oparoting Instructions, na
olactric raalstancs heating ond no piat dight.

2 System instalisd with:
o At lsaat 38 Inches ;Iaa batwesn Miter ond haoter

for tuture solar hea!

b. Cover for oulds ourpooltoruu por

3 Pod nyalnm hos dirsctionot Infeta an u dreutation
Pump teh,

Gaofimd contrdt ® furm mace, pnnl heater, spa hoater or
houashold cooking applianca hova no continuoudly buming
plot light (exceplion: non-electricol coaking oppliance with
pict €150 btu/hr),

Lighting meoaures;
150(kY: “ lumml/-nu or gruater for ganerd fighting In Idh:hml
s oo

roomn water closelm ond  roc olling
ﬂxlur\s ic (hmlullm cover) approved.

Design Criteria

dota ond
recommandations conlulrxw h U\u wolis r'port (vhon ovaiiabla).
Report Ia considersd port of the caculotions gnd construction
documents and Ia to ba cdhurad tn in ol of

requicements with vaild sofls repart and If they are ony m:
restrictive, then theoy sholl supermoda the Andresen Ar:nllm:(uns.
inc. minimuma,

{Rafer to Structural Calculotions for Loading Conditfonk)

Arclutecture - Planning - Enguteeuu

ad camant of Deugry Aredresan, Arhilect

-

b e v gyt d ol ey ks b e g, T s e ol o b e chonged o coped b fam o e ol o e o b e U oty i oy wtt it bl the cpres willn

(©) 2015 Doog Aodmsen, bt eqresy reeres
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CONCEPTUAL GRADING PLAN

EARTHWORK QUANTITIES:
SCALE: 1"=20’ CUT AND FILL AMOUNT IS ESTIMATED ONLY. SUBDIVISION OR ANY PORTION THEREDF. H2 & b5t silte 200 TEL (760) 843.6719

ACTUALLY AMOUNT MAY VARY DUE TO LAND SURVEY TEL (714) B05-4500
OTHER UNKNOWN FACTORS, CIVIL ENGINEERING SITE ADDRESS: 22105 RiM FIRE LN,

( SOIL ENGINEE' S RECOMMENDATION) & DESIGN DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765

INCLUDE OVEREXCAVATION: ___ JON E. BOURGEOIS __ RCE 30242 DATE

CUT: ____1,921 _ CUBIC YARDS, FILL: 1,608 CUBIC YARDS. TRITECH xsafuNs:ﬁ::iﬁ;Lsm SOIL ENGINEER RO e DATE CONCEFTUAL GRADING PLAN

TOTAL: 3,529 CUBIC YARDS, EXPORT: _.313 CUBIC YARDS. ENGINEERING TEL: (626) 570-1918 DRAWN BY:_Y.C.. CHECK BV SCALE: 1°e2l’

ASSOCIATES EMATL: Info@tritechassociatas.com ENGINEER GEOLOGISY CEG_________ DATE GUAN WANG RCE 78702 DATE DATE: 3/08/18 DRAWING NO, 1.0F 2
308018, s

BRIDGE LEVEL

SCALE : }"-20'

“ TN

)
o g
N

\

P
\

ABBREVIATIONS:

Asphalt Concrete
Catch Basind
. Canc, Block Walll
Concrete

Driveway Appron
. Drainage Manholell

Hy . Height of Wall
Bus%lnlve
Invert Elevation]

LS Landscape Area

P;A :lnntcr Arwﬂd "
P/L roperty Boundary Lin
PVAT, txvu’:zmﬂ v
S/W. idewalk

. Sewer Manholell
Top of Curb Elevationl
Top of Grate Elevationl
op of Wall Elevationl
. Water Meterl
. Water Valve
. Curb & Gutter
Underground Transformer..To Remain
... Electrical Roam

GARAGE LEVEL

LEGEND:
(100,25) s EXiSTing Efevation
= =wed0] == ——.... Ex. Ground Contour Line

Chain Link Fencell
e Wrought Iron Fence

. Fire HydrentD
.. Street Light
. Area Light

e EX, Tree, Diomater

. 4" MAX PLANTER WALL
Prop. Flow Line for Swale
Prap, Sheet Flow

Ex, Flow

Area Drain

BENCH MARK
DATUM NAVD 8B
8.M. NUMBER G_5075
QUAD (YEAR) OTTERBEIN (2005)
ELEVATION 736.983

DESCRIPTION EPW BM TAG IN W CB DIAMOND RAR

LVD 1M (3FT)N/O BCRGNW COR
FOUNRTAIN SPRINGS RD

SCALE : 120

Sump Pump and Catch basin

SLOPE =

AVERAGE SLOPE:

CALCULATING AVERAGE SLOPE:
0.002296 x IL

0.002296 x 5 x 9,567.51

A

i

43.88%

I=CONTOUR INTERVAL IN FEET

L =SUMMATION OF LENGTH OF
ALL CONTOURS

A = AREA IN NET ACRES OF PARCEL
BEING CONSIDRED

2.503

APN: 87 13-010-030

CITY OF DIAMOND

BAR

'S OF CONPLIANCE

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN REVIEW

PROJECT ND.

REVIEW WAS LIMITED TO THE GEOTECHINICAL ASPECTS OF THE
PLAN ONLY, WE MAKE NO REPRESENTATION AS 1O THE
ACCURACY OF DIMENSIONS, MEASUREMENTS,CALCULATIONS,

(2 O —
ARD DEEMED TD BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE
RECDMMENDATIDNS N OUR REPORT(S) DATED

PLANS APPROVED BY:
CITY OF DIAMOND EAR:

DAVID G, LIU CITY ENGINEER  RCE 44083 DATE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOF 36 OF (RACT ND, 3057, N THE CITY OF DIAMDHD BAR,
COUNTY OF LO% ANGELES, STATE OF CALFORIIA,

AS FER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 785 PAGES |25 Of MAFS,
N THE DIPICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

PLANS REVIEWED FOR THE CITY OF DIAMOND BAR BY:
HALL AND FOREMAN, INC,

OWNER: JACK HALL

130314




CONCEFPTUAL GRADING PLAN
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PP 052683 (249 LG el (F».;Ass‘_rg.zuguur) PEE] gerDN(lw:Rs)R g 50735EIN (2005)
5 TTER|
2 . e 950 ELEVATION 736.983 GEQTECHNICAL ENGINEER'S STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE FLANS APPROVED BY: LEGAL DESCRIPTION
T DESCRIPTION DPW BM TAG IN W CB OIAMOND BAR THIS PLAN HAS BEEN REVEW BY | CITY OF DIAMOND BAR: LDf 36 OF fPACT NO. 30578, IN THE CITY OF DIANDND BAR,
Chid-eris Level BLVD 1M (3FT)N/O BCR@NW COR aNEgDa%A%‘NanNSBEIJNuggN@M% %ma COUNTY OF 105 ANGELES, STATE OF CALFORNIA,
FF 940,83 240 FOUNRTAIN SPRINGS RD PROJECT ND. T B G0 G BOTES T RGE 0SS e A5 TR MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 755 PAGES 125 OF MAFS,
..935 REVIEW WAS LIMITED 10 THE GEOIEGHINICAL ASPECTS OF THE : i1 THE OFIICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.
BLAN ONLY, WE MAKE NO REPRESENTATION AS 10 THE PLANS REVIEWED FOR THE CITY GF DIAMOND BAR BY: "
- 930 SUBDIVISION ACCURACY OF DIMENSIONS, MEASUREMENTS,CALCULATIONS, HALL AND FOREMAN, INC. OWNER: JACK HALL
Waik-out Easement QR ANY PORTION THEREOF. 17782 E. 17th 5L, sulte 200
Pr 02083 yas LAND SURVEY }'gﬂjn(??:) 5232575504500 TEL{760) 843-6719
CIVIL ENGINEERING SITE ADDRESS: 22105 RIM FIRE LN,
SECT[ ON D & DESIGN DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765
. JON E. BOURGEOIS  RCE 30242 DATE
R 135 N, SAN GABRIEL BLVD,
NOT TO SCALE e 20" TrmecH o EatEs enarn I el CONCEPTUAL GRADING PLAN
SCALE: = ENGINEERING TEL: (626) 570-1918 RN BY_Y.C. SHEeK B SONE 1°e30
AssoCIATES EMAIL: info@1ritechassociates.com ENGINEER GEOLDGIST  CEG. DATE GUAN WANG RCE 79702 DATE DATE: 3/08/16 _ DRAWING NO, 2 OF 2
— i ——

130314




Applicant:

IRRIGATED LANDSCAPE NOTES:

FUEL MODIFIED ﬁ

° ° A. IRRIGATED ZONE IS 50 FEET IN WIDTH AND REQUIRES PERMANENT IRRIGATION.
Rim Fire Lane LLC
15647 Village Driver B.  AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEMS TO MAINTAIN HEALTHY VEGETATION WITH HIGH AREA PER LA CO.
R MOISTURE CONTENT AND BE REGULARLY IRRIGATED. FIR CODE
Victorville, CA 92394 ;
- " C.  PRUNING OF FOLIAGE TO REDUCE FUEL LOAD, MAINTAIN VERTICAL CONTINUITY, AND
909-38 16
CONCEPTUAL LANDSCAPE PLAN PEIOVRL O LT LITTER S0 084 WOOP-
D.  COMPLETE REMOVAL OF UNDESIRABLE PLANT SPECIES. THERE IS ALSO MINIMAL
ALLOWANCE FOR RETENTION OF SELECTED NATIVE VEGETATION.
22 1 05 R I M FI R E LAN E E.  PLANTS IN THIS ZONE SHALL BE HIGHLY FIRE RESISTANT AND
. SELECTED FROM THE PROPOSED LA CO, PLANT LIST.
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@ . + 'b+ ¥ . + . + ¥ * + . ".+ + . + 3 ¥ OF DEAD/ DYING FIRE RESISTANT PLANTINGS, AND MAINTENANCE OF THE OPERATION
% » ke e et (o Yt , OF THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM,
Hv=0.5) AN E i T ET Ly 3 Hy=0.8%
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a + PS04 ot + + T/t -\." SHRUB SYMBOL QY. SIZE  BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME WATER USEAGE
A a9l * vt e + o+ G 5GALLON 70% 78%
3 VIKT ORI SRS 1-GALLON a0% 2%
GROUNDCOVER ]
v Y G COVERAGE WITHIN 2 YEARS 100% 100% 1 Bidig  2Palm
WALK-OUT PATIO SYIRVA BE NN N .
067 SQ. FT. & L LT / 12 15, g‘ghér Juglans callfornica Callfornia Black Wafnut Law
o ¥ '9,9 ’
N1 a o 7 G 10'Bm
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A + O o 80
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+ n + : EXISTING TREE + F oo O]Z/ 04@ 23 5 Gal, Agave weber Weber's Agave Mod
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. vt g (DBH OF LESS THAN §) * A @ }, 69 1Gal,  Ceanothus griseus Yankee Polnt Yankea Paint Ceanothus Low
i rigated area PR PROPOSED SINGLE e
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[ i+ fh» + {E} §  5Gal Aloe sbiata Coral Alos Low
— R N
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* & & > . ” : + LK o A . @ {:3 6 5 Gal, Olanelfa iasmanlca Varfegata' Varlegated Flax Lily Mod
AR A
+ )+ . + . + H + + . A + + * % G.} 9 5 Gal. Lavalera assurgeniiiora Tree Mallow Law
- . s . s T, « + &+
<\\l. //),\ Bt AREIRYNSN Y i B \ R ) o + @ A - @ % 23 5Gal.  Phamilum tenax x 'Oark Delightt Dark Red New Zealand Flax Mod
( R SN < Hv=tt ] ; " N k TP > ++ + LR P @ 43 56a.  Clstus Brilliancy' Brifllancy Rockrase Low
" a -4, 7 - " (0BH OF LES < o @ A L
2 U AN G ‘ S X . . ic -‘ e dls: =TT | EXISTING 16
sé\"ﬂ,q Yy AN BRIDGE X 72 728 - SR v TES(EJ QSME&% Wy 42 /Z/~@ =T~ WALL TO 1080 5q. Ft. Rosmarinus o. ‘Huntington Carpet®  Huntinglan Carpet Rosemary Low
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CONCEPTUAL IRRIGATION GUIDELINES s, S (X ’»Q/< ' S 40 VR &y 7 @ woa
Ty TP o /) e a A EXISTING TREE 7 4°Fals
1. IRRIGATION SYSTEM TO BE AUTOMATIC AND R Lay v S G % "= TOBEREMOVED a‘ijff'ﬁ,: 125 Seneclo mandalisceo Bluo Chak Stcks tow
PROGRAMMED FOR TIME OF LEAST EVAPORATION. SH{éq‘ D, & A 55 JaY s
2. ALL MAINLINE TO BE SCHEDULE 40. SRy o . + + 005 56,
3. ALL LATERAL LINES TO BE CLASS 200. " My , HOSSLR. gtz cordloll Red Apple Low
4. BACKFILL TRENCHES AND COMPACT SOIL TO MEET EXISTING ADJACEN I 2 5 @
GRADES AND TO EQUAL COMPACTION OF ADJACENT UNDISTURBED SOIL. DA TR / a 3-4' P River Rock Baulders
5. ALL PIPE AND CONTROL WIRES TO HAVE A MINIMUM COVERAGE OF 12" PR ¢ ¢ . . . /7 7 %8N EHONIGAL NOTE
6. CENTER VALVE iN LINE {T SERVES. 0" MINIMUM WIDE VERIZON B G “zzY \ PROPOSED \Gr A% TEHCNICAL NOTES
Ry e e d 1. THE LANDSCAPE PLANS SHALL COMPLY WTH THE WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENT PER ORDINANGE NO. 01 (2016)
7. BAGH VALVE IS TO OPERATE SEPARATELY ON CONTROLLER PROGRAM. CONCRETE PATH EDISON BOX - 2 o (g_-- wioh 1609 K= /A 3.7 2 APERMANENT LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM, FOR PURPOSES OF ESTABLISHING AND MAINTAINING REQUIRED PLAN('HNG, SHALL BE
B. VALVES TO BE PLACED IN, IN GROUND VALVE BOXES. AROCUND THE ENTIRE A (gt WIDE PAIR OF i e, INSTALLED ON ALL SLOPES, WATER AND ENERGY CONSERVATION TECHNIQUES SHALL BE UTILIZED, INCLUDING DRIP (RRIGATION, RECLAIMED
9. SPRINKLER HEADS ARE TO PROVIDE HEAD TO HEAD COVERAGE IN BUILDING NOT TO CATCH BASIN 3 .5 SWINGING & 4 \TNRAETEESR :ﬁg Sx::b%%;\:g é%ﬁ%g;iﬁgem‘ 23_%;350'_%\’); (Esgijhcg‘ss WITH REQUIRED PLANTING SHALL BE PLANTED WITH INFORMAL CLUSTERS OF
TRIANGULAR PATTERN. EXCEED A 5:1 SLOPE 50" GREEN BELT @ < GATES . flic ) b
10. USE LOW GALLONAGE OR DRIP HEADS WHENEVER POSSIBLE. (STEPS PROVIDED) : ; ) RO = R I C H AR D
11. ADJUST ALL NOZZLES TO INSURE PROPER COVERAGE AND MINIMIZE CATV EASEMENT L . T N
OVER SPRAY ONTO BUILDINGS, FENCE, WALKS, STREETS, ETC. X T4 y Hi ‘4A s
12. CHECK SYSTEM BEFORE BACKFILLING TRENCHES. WM EXISTING « “ LR ™ v) 1 My
13. COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL CODES FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY BACKFLOW X . 3
PREVENTION DEVICE. PLACE BEHIND SHRUBS, PALM TO BE ‘
14, ALL THREADED CONNECTIONS TO BE MADE W{TH TEFLON TAPE. Planting Plan RELOCATED > P Landscaps Architociure - N
15. ALL ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS TO BE WATERPROOF. ¢ & I i
16, USE CHECK VALVES TO ELIMINATE LOW HEAD DRAINAGE. Scale:1°=10'  Norh 9-10-2015 15855.'D Sg eet, é”“e 103 o ‘Zg‘;) ggi'gggg
17. SYSTEM TO BE EQUIPPED WITH RAIN SHUT-OFF SENSOR. PRIVATE STREET ® San Bernardino, CA 92408 ax: { } "
18. NO SPRAY IRRIGATION WITH-IN 2 OF PAVED AREAS. PR ARBORIST REPORT, RELGCATE EXISTNG 2.0 PALM TREE TO THE NEW LANDSCAPING FOR THE PROPOSED RESIDENCE cL &-maik: ipa jaGverizon.nef
1. PER ARBOR!ST REPORT, RELOCAT g :
2. PER ARBORIST REPORT PLANT 125 WALNUT TREES (MINIMUM 8 FEET IN HEIGHT AND 1-INCH CALIPER AT 3:1 RATIO FOR THE 4 RIM FIRE | ang \\ C L www.richardpopeandassociates.com
REMOVED EXISTING WALNUT TREES, 5 i i
3.ALL OTHER TREES CAN BE REMOVED WITHIN RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT WITHOUT ANY REQUIREMENTS FOR RELOCATION. g{%?llg?Ol\}g ;I1EH Cl$|Y3 ] 205301 5 Richard Pope, Landscape Architect CA# 2664 I
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